AV

LISTER
PETTER

Master Parts Manual
for LPW, LPWT, LPWS
Industrial Engines

Manual des pieces « Manual de Piezas Prototipo
Ersatzteilhandbuch « Cataloga Parti Principale



Issue 11: May 2001 Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Publication 027-08041 Edition 11

© 2001 Lister-Petter Limited, all rights reserved

Published in May 2001 by Lister-Petter Technical Publications
Printed in the United Kingdom

Lister-Petter Limited, Dursley GL11 4HS, England

ii



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

ManuaL CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION AND INDEX

el =1 LT Y = ISP UUSPPPRN \Y
m FRANCAIS e \Y;
e B (U Yo = P PUORUPPPRNt Vi
= ESPARIOL utiiie et vii
S 7Y N SO PRPR Viii
= INEDERLANDS . .etuitteiteet ettt ee e ete e et e e st e e et e e et esaaeeesessnaeeaneesneernnaes iX
BUILDS ittt X-Xi

SecTioN 1. THE BAseE ENGINE

SECTION 2. INDUSTRIAL ACCESSORIES

i



Issue 11: May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Introduction and Index - English

The purpose of this Master Parts
Manual is to give a record of the parts
used on Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT, and
LPWS industrial engines together with
alterations and modifications that have
been effected.

Main bearings and big end bearings
are available undersize and pistons and
rings are available oversize. Piston rings
are only supplied as a complete set and
pistons are supplied complete with rings,
gudgeon pin and circlips.

Due to continued development and
improvement it is quite possible that a
part purchased may not completely
resemble thatillustrated. Not all items are
illustrated and if an item is listed without
a part number it is only available as part
of an assembly. Although a part number
may be shown, the item may not be
available on its own but as an assembly.
Items that are shown indented under an
entry are included in, and form part of an
assembly.

To help the user identify parts, most
lists have an illustration with the individual
parts given the same item number
reference as appears in the list. Care
should be taken to ensure the correct
illustration is being referred to.

Replacement parts should be
ordered by quoting the Part Number, not
the illustration item number, and the
engine serial number.

Engine Serial Number

01 001234 LPW4 A 01

01 e, Year code (01 = 2001)
001234 ......... Unique engine number
LPW4 .......... Engine series
A, Anticlock rotation

01 e Build Code

4 CAUTION

Parts that have not been approved for use
on LPW, LPWT or LPWS engines cannot
be relied upon for correct material,
dimensions or finish.

4% WARNING

Unauthorised adjustments to emission
compliant equipment may invalidate
warranty claims.

In the USA, unauthorised adjustment of
emission critical components is
prohibited by Federal Law, incurring civil
penalty.

A

Accessories - industrial ................... 2.1
Accessory kit details................ 2.3-2.11
Agglomerator .........ccccceeevuneee. 1.42-1.44
Air cleaner 2.12-2.37
Alternator

B

27| N 2.56
Breather ... 1.63
Build details ......cccoeeeeiiiiiiiiiiieieeeees X-Xi
C

Camshaft ......cccceeeeeeieeieeiiieein, 1.21

Clutch fittings ..........
Connecting rod

Crankcase............... .3-1.

- breather .......cccocoeiiiiiii 1.63
Crankshaft .........c.ccoocviiiiiiniinenne 1.17

- exXtenSIoN ........ocvveeniee e 2.39

= PINION . 1.17

-pulley ..o 1.53, 2.56
Cylinder head ...........cccceuueee. 1.31-1.33
D
Deep sump .....oooeviiiiiiie 1.9
Dipstick ......coovivviieeennnns 1.5, 1.15, 2.96
Drive belt.......cccovviiii 2.56
E
Electric start panel............ 2.131-2.135
Engine bearers .................. 2.111-2.113
Engine protection relay .............. 2.136
Excitation resistance .................. 2.141
Exhaust

- flexible ...

- adaptor ...............

-bend ...l

- flange joints

- flanges ................

- silencer......coccceveiiinnee.
Extended oil dipstick .................... 2.96
F
Failure indicator lamp ................. 2.141
Fire pump belt guard ................... 2.60
Fire pump drive.........ccoceevinieennne 2.49
Flywheel ..., 2.43

- disc drive adaptor .................... 2.46

-housing ....cocvvveiiiieciee 2.43-2.45

- housing adaptor ............cccce...... 2.44

- SPACET MNG woeeivieeiieee e 2.44
Fuel

- agglomerator ....................

- control solenoid

- filter ..

- INJector ......cccvvvernnee.

- lift pump ..o

S PUMP e

- pump rack ..............

StANK
G
Gauges and senders ................... 2.110
Gear end COVer ......ccceevveeenn. 1.34-1.36
Glow plug relay ........ccccceeeeeennnnns 2.139
Governor

- lever assembly ........cccocviiennne 1.25

- WeIight e 1.21-1.23
H
Half coupling .........ccooeeiiiiiiiiennen. 2.40
Heat baffle .............. 2.109
Heater connection 2.50
Heater plug ................. 1.55-1.57, 2.57

Hydraulic pump adaptor ....... 2.44-2.75

I
Indicator lamp .......ccoovveeiiiieennn 2.141
Inlet manifold adaptor................... 2.57

J
Jockey pulley ........coccueieeiiiiiiine, 2.47
Joint Sets ....ccoveeviiiieiien, 2.142-2.143

K
KeySWitCh .......coocvveiiiieiiiiiieeee, 2.141

L
Lagging
Leak-off hose Kit ..........coevvvvvvvnnnnnns 2.58

M

Main bearing
Manifolds .........

Meters ....ooviiiieceieeee e

o
Oil

- filter

- filter - remote

- pump

- SHAINET .ooiiiiiiiiieee e 1.
P
Piston ... 1.19
Protection switches ...................... 2.89
R
Radiator and fan ............... 2.115-2.128

S QUAND e 2.63
Remote stop control ..................... 2.93
Rocker cover .........cccovciieene 1.31-1.33
Rocker lever ........cccccvcviene 1.31-1.33
S
Service to0IS .....coccviiiiiiiiiiiiies 2.144
Silencer ..o, 2.101-2.104

- heat shield ............cccceeviiieennnen. 2.61
Speed control ........... 1.28, 1.29, 2.91
Speeder spring .......cccccuveee. 1.22, 1.23
Starter

el 1 110] (o] ST PPPPPPPPP 251

-s0lenoid ......cccceeveee i 2.137

- solenoid relay .........ccccceeeeen. 2.139
Stop control ......occeveeviieeeiiiieee, 2.93
Sump

SdEEP i 1.9

Sdrain e 2.100
T
Thermostat.........ccccceeeviciiieeeecinee,
TOOIS .o

Turbocharger - LPWT4
Two speed control

- mechanical .........ccccovvveieininenn. 2.94
- solenoid ........coceeeeiiiinenns 2.84-2.87
\%
ValVes ..o 1.31-1.33
Variable speed control.................. 291
w
Water pump ..........eeeeeeevemeeeneenennnnns 1.51
Wiring l00mMS ........ccoviiieeiiiieennn, 2.129



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Issue 11: May 2001

Ce Manuel des piéces constitue un
dossier présentant les pieces utilisées
sur les moteurs LPW, LPWT et LPWS
Lister-Petter ainsi que les changements
et modifications qui ont été effectués.

Les paliers et les coussinets de bielle
sont disponibles minorés et les pistons
et les segments sont disponibles
majorés. Les segments de piston ne sont
fournis que sous forme de jeu complet
et les pistons sont fournis dotés de
segments, d'axe et de circlips.

En raison d’'une politique de
développement et d’amélioration
permanents, il est tout a fait possible
gu’'une piéce achetée puisse ne pas
entiérement ressembler a celle illustrée.
Ce ne sont pas tous les articles qui sont
illustrés et, si un article est listé sans
numeéro, il n'est disponible que comme
partie d’'un ensemble. Bien qu’'un
numeéro puisse étre indiqué, I'article peut
ne pas étre disponible tout seul, mais
sous forme d’ensemble. Les articles qui
sont mis en retrait sous une entrée sont
inclus dans un ensemble et font partie
de ce dernier.

Afin d’'aider I'utilisateur a identifier les
pieces, la plupart des listes comportent
une illustration, les piéces individuelles
étant affectées de la méme référence que
celle figurant sur la liste. Il faut veiller a
se référer a la bonne illustration.

Les piéces de rechange devraient
étre commandées enindiquant le numeéro
de la piece, et non le numéro de
I'illustration, et le numéro d’ordre du
moteur.

Code du numéro de serie
01 001234 LPW4 A 01

o1......... Code de I'année de fabrication
(01 =2001)
00123 .... Numéro d'ordre du moteur

LPW4 .... Modeéle (T = Turbochargé)
Al Sens antihoraire
01......... Version de construction
4k ATTENTION

On ne peut pas se fier aux matériaux,
dimensions ou fini des pieces qui ne sont
pas homologuées pour utilisation sur les
moteurs LPW, LPWT et LPWS.

dh ATTENTION

Les ajustements non autorisés apportés
aux équipements conformes aux normes
d'émission peuvent annuler la garantie.
Aux USA, les réglages non autorisés des
composants d’importance critique aux
émissions sont interdits par la loi fédérale
et peuvent entrainer le risque d’amendes
civiles.

Introduction - Francais

A
Accouplement..........ccocceerieeeineenn
Adaptateur d'échappement
Pompe hydraulique ...............
Alternateur ........coceeeeeeeeeeeeennnn. 2. 53 2 55
Arbre a cames .......cccccvvvvvveeeeeeennnn. 1.21
Arbre a cames coussinet ....
Arrét a distance .........ccceeevvvvrvvnnnnnns

B

Bielle ..o 1.19
Bloc de distribution d’huile moteur ..2.97
Bloc moteur ...........ccooevvvvvvvvvnnnnnn. 1.3-15
Bloc moteur reniflard ...................... 1.63
Bougie de préchauffage 1.55-1.57, 2.57
Brides d'échappement .................. 2.106
C

Carter de distribution ............. 1.34-1.36
Carter d’huile a puits profond ........... 1-9
Cartervolant ........cccoeeeeeeeevveeivvnnnnnnn. 2.44
Collecteurs .....ccceeeeeeeeeeeeeennn..
Compteur .......cccoecvveeenns

Contacteur a clé
Contrble de marche/arrét ................ 2.93

Contréle de vitesse. ...............
Contrdle deux vitesse ......
Coupe-Circuit .........cccoe...
Coudesd'échappement....
Courroie d'entrainment .
Couvre-culasse .....................
Crémaillére de pompe d’injectlon
Crépine a huile

125

CulassSe ......cooovvvvvvvveriiiieieennn,
D
Déflecteur de chaleur ................... 2.109
DEMAITEUI ..vvvvveeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeevieaias 251
E
Enveloppe calorifugée ................... 2.65
Extension d'arbre.........cccceeeeeeeeeen. 2-39
F
Faisceaux de céblage.................... 2.129
Filtre a air ............cceu.e. .
Filtre & combustible
Filtre a huile ..........................
|
INdiCateurs .........cvvvvvcieieeeeeeeeeeeeees 2.90
Injecteur......ocooeeinieeeniiiee, 1.47, 1.49
J
Jauge de niveau d’huile 1.5, 1.15, 2.96
K
Kits d’accessoires..........cccvvunee. 2.3-2.11
L
Lampe de défaut ..........ccceevvernnee. 2.141
Levier de régulateur .............cc.c....... 1.25
M
Masselottes centrifuges

de régulateur ...........ccceenee. 1.21-1.23
MEBLIES ..vvvvvvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee,

Modéles

o
Outils pour I'entretien moteur ........ 2.144
P
Paliers ... 1.3,1.17
Pieces de montage pour

embrayage ........ccccoeeeiiieniieeeninenns 241
Pipe d'échappement ..................... 2.108
PiStOn ......cooiiiiiiiiiie e 1.19
Pochette de joints .............. 2.142-2.143
Pompe aeau .......ccoceeevieiiienecennn, 151
Pompe d'élévation ................. 1.37-1.40
Pompe d'injection ............cccceeenns 1.45
Poulie JOCKEY ......coviviveiieiiiiiiiieeee 2.47
Prise de chauffage .........c.ccoocvveenee. 2.50
Protecteur pour courroie de

pompe a incendie ...........ccceevueene 2.60
Protecteur pour double courroie

de pompe aincendie .................... 2.49
Protection ........cccceevveeiniicniieeinennn 2.89
Protection de ventilateur ................. 2.63
R

Radiateur et ventilareur ...... 2.115-2.128
Refroidisseur d’huile ...... 1.9, 1.11, 2.81
Relais de bougie de

préchauffage .........ccccocovvrieeinnnnn. 2.139
Relais de protection de

dEMAITEUN .oceveeeeeieeeiieeeee e, 2.136
Relais de solénoide ............cccuuuee. 2.139
Reniflard de carter .............cceeeeveene 1.63
Réservoir a combustible ................. 2.59
Ressort de régulateur ........... 1.22, 1.23
S
Silencieux d’échappement..2.101-2.104
SilentbloC .....vvvveeeeeeiieeeieee, 2.44
Solénoide d'arrét ................... 2.77-2.83
Solénoide de démarreur ............... 2.117

Solénoide - deux vitesses...... 2.84-2.87
Soupapes - d’admission et

d’échappement.................... 1.31-1.33
Supports moteur ................. 2.111-2.113
T
Tableau de démarrage

électrique
Thermostat ...
Téle de protection - silencieux

d’échappement.........cccccceevevennnnn. 2.65
Tube de vidange d'huile................. 2.100
TurboCOMPresseur ..........cccceeeeneee. 1.67
Tuyau de retour au réservoir ........... 2.58
V
Vilebrequin .......ccccoveeiiiiiniiiiienn 1-17
Vilebrequin poulie ................. 1.53, 2.56
Volant ...

- carter volant .

-adapteur .......ooociieeiieee

- SAE adapteur ..........cccceveeeeninenn. 2.44



Issue 11: May 2001 Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Einleitung und Sachverzeichnis - Deutsch

Vi



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Introduccion - Espafiol

%]



Issue 11: May 2001 Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Introduzione - Italiano

vili



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Issue 11: May 2001

Introductie - Nederlands

ix



Issue 11: May 2001 Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Engine Build Details

Where the build number is preceded by a 9 this indicates that the engine is
either of a non-standard configuration, or contains non-standard parts or
accessories.

When new parts are required for such a build it is suggested that reference
be made to Lister-Petter to determine the exact engine specification and
which parts are non-standard.

For details of emissions certification for these engines please refer to Lister-
Petter or your local Lister-Petter Distributor.

Build and Details 2134 |T4| 23| 4

LPW LPWS

01

Variable speed 850-3000r/min 100% load. Class B1 oo

02

Variable speed 850-3000r/min 110% load... Class B1 OoDOoao

03

=EL=ER=
[ = =]

Variable speed 850-3000r/min 90% load... ECE R24.03

04

Variable speed 850-3000r/min 90% load... ECE R24.03

07

Constant speed 1500r/min 110% load. Class Al

08

Constant speed 1800r/min 110% load. Class Al. US EPA

09

Constant speed 3000r/min 110% load. Class Al OoDOoao 1]

10

Constant speed 3600r/min 110% load. Class Al oo

11

Variable speed 850-3000r/min . High torque oo

12

Variable speed 850-2800r/min 110% load. Class B1 CARB rating

13

Variable speed 850-3000r/min 100% load. CARB rating Opoag

14

Variable speed 850-3000r/min 100% load... ECE R24.03 oo

16

Variable speed 850-3000r/min 110% load. Tractor rating 77/537 EEC

18

Constant speed 1800r/min 110% load. Class Al. CARB rating

27

Dual speed set at 1500r/min

28

[= BN =R~
| o B e B = |

Dual speed set at 1500r/min. Deep sump o

40

Variable speed 850-3000r/min. Marine work boat rating oo

41

Dual speed set at 1500r/min. Marine auxiliary opoao

Constant speed 1500r/min 110% load. Class A1 marine auxiliary o 0

42

Variable speed 850-3000r/min. Marine pleasure boat rating

44

Constant speed 3000r/min 110% load. Class A1 marine auxiliary

45

Variable speed 850-2600r/min. Marine pleasure boat rating

46

Variable speed 850-3000r/min 110% load. Class B1 marine auxiliary

47

Variable speed 850-3000r/min. Marine pleasure boat rating

48

Variable speed 850-3000r/min 100% load. Class B1 oo

49

Variable speed 850-3000r/min 1]

51

Variable speed 850-3000r/min 100% load 0OD0DO0OaQ o

52

Variable speed 850-3000r/min 110% load. Class B1

57

Constant speed 1500r/min 110% load. Class Al o 0 O oo

continued....



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Engine Build Details

LPW LPWS

Build and Details 2134|7412 3] 4
58 |Constant speed 1800r/min 110% load. Class Al 1] 1]
1]
1]

59 |Constant speed 3000r/min 110% load. Class Al
70 |Dual speed 1500/1800r/min - Lister Genset Build
71 |Constant speed 2000r/min 100% load. Class Al o
72 |Constant speed 1800r/min 100% load. Class Al
Dual speed, set at 1800r/min Ooagao
Dual speed 1500/1800r/min - Onan Genset Build Oooao
76 |Variable speed 1025-3000r/min. oo
78 |Constant speed 1800r/min 110% load. Class Al o
79 |Constant speed 1800r/min 110% load. Class Al
81 |Dual speed, set at 1500r/min

82 |Constant speed 3000r/min 110% load. Class Al
83 |Constant speed 3600r/min 110% load. Class Al
Variable speed 950-2895r/min 1]
Variable speed 1250-2750r/min o
89 |Constant speed 3000r/min 110% load, as Build 09. 74° thermostat Oooao
102 |Constant speed 3000r/min 100% load. Class Al
108 |Variable speed 900-3000r/min. High torque 1]
109 |Constant speed 3000r/min 110% load. Class Al o
113 |Constant speed 1800r/min 110% load. Class Al o
173 |Constant speed 2000r/min 110% load. Class A1 CARB rating i 0
174 |Constant speed 1800r/min 110% load. Class A1 CARB rating
177 |Constant speed 1800r/min 110% load Class A1 CARB rating oo
201 |Variable speed 3000r/min o
227 |Dual speed, set at 1800r/min
274 |Dual speed, set at 1800r/min
279 |Dual speed, set at 1800r/min
281 |Dual speed, set at 1800r/min
301 |Variable speed 850-3000r/min 100% load. Class B1 o [
302 |Variable speed 850-3000r/min 110% load. Class B1 o 0
311 |Variable speed 900-2800r/min i
351 |Variable speed 850-3000r/min 100% load. Class B1. Deep sump o 0 0
358 |Constant speed 1800r/min . Deep sump. US EPA
374 |Constant speed 1800r/min. US EPA OmoaOoan
376 |Variable speed 1025-2800r/min oo
379 |Constant speed 1800r/min. US EPA O@oaOoao
380 |Constant speed 1800r/min US EPA
Variable speed 1250-2750r/min

74

84

384 : -
Variable speed 950-2895r/min i

581 |Dual speed, set at 1500r/min. Deep sump oo

Xi



Issue 11: May 2001 Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Xii



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Xiii



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

SEcTiOoN 1

THE BAsSE ENGINE

page 1.1



Issue 11: May 2001 Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Crankcase
Illustration LP13

page 1.2



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001
Crankcase
lllustration LP13 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
- Crankcase assembly - LPW/LPWS2 .........cccccceeeeeen. 750-11380 1 - -
- Crankcase - LPW/LPWS2........ccccociviiieniiieiiieeee 752-41941 1 - - Builds 28, 51, 52, 57, 58, 59
- Crankcase - LPW2 ... 752-43820 1 - - Build173
- Crankcase - LPW2 ...t 752-40991 1 - - Build177
1 Crankcase assembly - LPW/LPWS3 .........cccccoeenneee. 750-11440 - 1 -
- Crankcase - LPW/LPWSS........cccociviiieniieeeieee 753-41941 - 1 - Builds 28,51, 52, 57, 58, 59
- Crankcase - LPW3 ... 753-40990 - 1 - Build 14, 18,177
- Crankcase assembly - LPW/LPWS4 ..., 750-11470 - - 1
- Crankcase - LPW/LPWSA .......ccccooviiieiiniiiieee, 754-41941 - - 1 Builds 28, 51, 52, 57, 58, 59
Crankcase - LPW/LPWSA4 .........cooveeviiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeinn, 754-40990 - 1 Builds 14, 18
- Crankcase - LPWT4 ... 754-42840 - - 1
- Crankcase - LPWT4 ... 754-44050 - - 1 Builds51,52,57,58,59
2 Expansion plug Kit ... 750-11390 1 1 1
- BUSH .o 751-16010 1 1 1
3 Main bearing - gear end standard ......................... 750-11240 1 1 1 See Note!?
- Main bearing - 0.25mm undersize ................. 750-11240/025 1 1 1 See Note!
Main bearing - 0.50mm undersize ................. 750-11240/050 1 1 1 See Note!
- Main bearing - 0.75mm undersize ................. 750-11240/075 1 1 1 See Note!
- Main bearing - 1.00mm undersize ................. 750-11240/100 1 1 1 See Note!
4 Camshaft bush - gearend ............ccccvviieeeiinnnn. 751-10950 1 1 1
5 Plug - drain Side..........ccvveiiiiiiiiiiieieece e 027-00140 1 1 1
- Plug - 3/8" BSP ...eeiiiiiiiiiiiciie e 027-00469 2 2 2
- Expansion plug - 152" ... 027-00801 1 1 1 Build14,18,51,173,174,177
Expansion plug - 25mm .......ccccceviiiiiiiieniieeeee, 201-60080 1 1 1 Build14,18,51,173,174,177
6 Governor PIVOt SUPPOIT .....eeeeeeeeerriiiiiiiiieieeeeeee e 751-10324 2 2 2 Replaces 751-10321/2
- Sump - Builds 28 51 52 57 58 59 ...t 1 1 1 See'Deep Sump'section
- Crankcase door - LPW/LPWS2........cccccoevviiienennnnnn. 750-13740 1 - - Replaces 752-10373; see Note 2
- Crankcase door - LPW/LPWS2........cccccoevviiieeennnnnn. 750-13770 1 - - Build76
- Crankcase door - LPW2 ........ccccccoviiieei i 750-41770 1 - - Build102
7 Crankcase door - LPW/LPWS3........cccooceeieiieennnns 750-13750 - 1 - Replaces 753-10372; see Note 2
- Crankcase door - LPW/LPWSA .........cccooeeeveeeeennnn. 750-13761 - - 1 Replaces 754-10372; see Notes 23
- Crankcase door - LPWSA4........cccccoviiieiiiiiieee e 754-14440 - 1 Build 70
- Crankcase door - LPWT4 ......ccccoiviiiiieiiiiieee e, 750-41493 - - 1 Replaces 750-41491. All Builds
except 84; see Note 3
- Crankcase door - LPWT4 ... 750-43511 - - 1 Replaces 750-43510. Build 84;
see Note 3
- Fuel lift pump push rod bush .........ccccccceiiiiiiiiiis 751-17300 1 1 1 SeeNote?
- Crankcase door joint - LPW/LPWS2 ..........ccccceeenns 752-10802 1 - -
8 Crankcase door joint - LPW/LPWSS3 ..........cccceeenns 753-10802 1 -
- Crankcase door joint - LPW/LPWS4, LPWT4 ......... 754-10804 - - 1 Replaces 754-10802, see Note 3
9 Flanged headed screw - M6 X 25mm ..........ccccoeeeeen. 272-00800 9 12 16 See Note * Replaces 272-00256
and 272-00364
- Screw - M8 X L0MM .coouvviiiiiieiiiee e 272-00239 2 2 2
O V= T o 1= G 272-00364 11 15 20 Deleted; see ltem 9
11 Stud - M8 X 35MM ..eeeiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00306 2 2 2 Replaces272-00054 and 272-00108
12 SPring Washer .......cceeviiiiiiiiiii e 272-00071 2 2 2
13 NUE-MB e 272-00680 2 2 2
s U NUE 272-00002 2 - - Build102
- Fuel lift pump blanking plate - LPW2,4 .................... 751-11770 1 - 1 Builds71,72
- Blanking plate joint - LPW2,4 .......cccooiiiiiiiiieeee, 751-11761 1 - 1 Builds 71,72
14 Oil filter adaplor ......c.vveeiieiiiieie e 1 1 1 See'Oil Filters' section
15 OQilfilter Bracket .........oeeviiiiieiiieiieeee e, 751-15490 1 1 1 Builds 28,51, 52,57, 58, 59.
16 SealiNg NG ...eeeeiiiieiiiieeiiie e 751-14000 1 1 1 Builds 28,51, 52,57, 58, 59.
17 BOlt .ot 751-15470 1 1 1 Builds 28,51, 52,57, 58, 59.
18 "O'FING coeeiiiiiiee ettt 394-13730 2 2 1 Builds 28, 51, 52, 57, 58, 59.
19 COopPErWASNEN .....cceeee i 027-04661 1 1 1 Builds 28,51, 52,57, 58, 59.
- (070] o] oL VY- 1] 1= SR 616-01608 2 2 2 Builds14,18,51,173,174,177

Continued..........

page 1.3



Issue 11: May 2001 Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Crankcase
Illustration LP13

page 1.4



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Crankcase
lllustration LP13 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
20 PlUQ c oot 366-07041 1 1 1
s PIUG 201-33140 1 1 2 Build14,18,51,173,174,177
- Protective Plug ......ooooeeeeieiiiiiee e 027-05843 1 - - Build102
- Protection Cap ...ccooovceeeeieiiiiiiee e 027-06797 1 - - Build102
21 OIliller CaP..oicvveeee e 751-12670 1 1 1
22 'O NG ceiiiiiie et 751-12680 1 1 1
23 ONHILET e 1 1 1 See'OlilFilters' section
24 Ol QIPSHCK ..ttt 1 1 1 See'Oil Dipstick' sections
b2 T © N 1 13T TSP 201-13120 1 1 1
- Extended Oil dipSHCK ........ceviiiiiiiiiieiiiiieee e 1 1 1 SeeAccessory Code LB
26 SHU ....eeiiiiiii s 751-14730 2 3 4
S SHUA s 272-00054 2 - - Build 102
27 Flanged NUt - M6 .......ocooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 272-00802 2 3 4 Replaces 272-00002
= HOSECIP v 027-04231 1 - - Build102

Notes:
1. For other reference to the main bearing see 'Crankshaft' section.

2. Fuel lift pump push rod bushes were first fitted to crankcase doors
750-13740, 750-13750 and 750-13760 from:

4200326LPW2 4200617LPW3 4200600LPW4
4200123LPWS2 4200253LPWS3 4200435LPWS4

3. The latest crankcase door has an extra hole to reduce oil leakage; for
spares of old doors the following part numbers are used:

LPW4 - 750-13760 use 750-43700

LPWT4 - 750-41491 use 750-43710
750-43510 use 750-43720

Crankcase doors are not interchangeable.

If new crankcase door screws are being fitted to old crankcases it is
important to fit the old washer under the screw head to avoid the
possibility of the screw bottoming.

4. The current bolt replaces a capscrew.

page 1.5



Issue 11: May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Oil Pump and Strainer
lllustration LP2

page 1.6



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Oil Pump and Strainer

lllustration LP2 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
1 Oil pump and gear assembly ..........ccccceiiiiiinnninnns 750-12020 1 1 1 See Note
2 Oil relief valve ... 751-12012 1
- 0l pump - LPWT4 e 750-43190 - - 1
- Oil relief valve - LPWT4 ... 754-43950 - - 1
3 Setscrew - M6 X 25MmM ......coovviiiiiiiiiiieiieeee e 272-00256 2 2 2 Replaces272-00117
4 WASHET ...ttt 272-00364 2 2 2
5 Ol SHAINer ..oeeeiiiiiiiieiiee e 753-10615 1 1 - Replaces 753-10614
= Ol SAINET .. 754-10615 - - 1 Replaces 754-10614
- Oilstrainer - LPWT4 ...o.ooooeiiiiiiiiieiceeee e 754-44060 - - 1
- 'ONG - LPWTA et 754-44130 - - 2
- (@ 11 1 =Y = 752-41880 1 - - Buildsb51,52,57, 58,59
= Ol SHrAINET .. 753-41880 - 1 1 Builds51,52,57,58, 59
- Oilstrainer - LPWT4 ..o 754-44000 - - 1 Builds 51,52, 57,58, 59
S U SCIBW ettt a e 272-00033 1 1 1 Builds51,52,57,58, 59
- SPrNG WASNET ...ooveeeiiiiiee e 272-00070 1 1 1 Buildsb51,52,57,58, 59
6 DIStanCe PIECE ...ceviiiiiiiii et 751-15820 1 1 1 Used with strainer 753-10615
T WASKNEK e 272-00715 1 1 1 Used with strainer 753-10615
8 BOll 272-00191 1 1 1 Replaces 272-00719, used with
strainer 753-10615
9 LOCKNUL - MB ..o 272-00024 1 1 1 Used with strainer 753-10615
Note:
Replaces 750-11360 from engine numbers:
4100324LPW2 4200001LPW3 4100570LPW4

4200014LPWS2 4200041LPWS3 4200085LPWS4

page 1.7



Issue 11: May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Deep Sump
lllustration LP161

page 1.8



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Deep Sump

Builds 28, 51, 52, 57, 58, 59, 581

lllustration LP161 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

1 Sump assembly - LPW/LPWS2.........ccccooviiiveeinnnn. 752-41910 1 - -

- Sump assembly - LPW/LPWS3..........cccooviiiveennnn, 753-41910 - 1 -

- Sump assembly - LPW/LPWS4, LPWTA4................. 754-41910 - - 1

2 O NG et 757-12440 1 1 1

3 Bolt- M8 X 50MM ..o 272-00044 8 8 8

4 Copperwasher ... 616-01608 8 8 8

5 PlUG-Y2"BSP oo 201-47470 3 3 3 Replaces 007-00407
6  CopperWasher .........cccccoiiiiiiiiiie e 013-21778 3 3 3

page 1.9



Issue 11: May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Oil Filters

Engine and Builds

Filter
Part Number

Adaptor
Part Number

Size (mm)
Height x
Diameter

LPW2
01, 02, 03, 09, 10, 18, 27, 79, 81, 82, 83, 89, 102

LPWS2
01, 02, 03, 13, 18,

751-12870

751-10790

58 x 78.5

LPW3
01, 02, 09, 10, 14, 16, 18, 27, 79, 81, 82, 83, 89, 113, 581

LPWS3
01, 02, 03, 07, 09, 11, 12, 13, 18,

LPW4
01, 02, 09, 10, 14, 16, 18, 27, 79, 81, 82, 83, 84, 89, 581

LPWS4
01, 02, 03, 11, 13, 18, 73,79

LPWT4
84, 384

751-10620

751-10790

58 x 96

LPW2
72,74,173,174, 177

LPW3 Build 74

LPW4
71,72,74,173,174

201-55370

751-10790

85 x79

LPW4
28, 51, 52,57, 58, 59

LPWS4
28,51, 52,57, 58,59, 108

LPWT4
51, 52,57, 58, 59, 78, 351

328-11500

751-15751

147 x 96

LPW2
28,51, 52,57, 58, 59, 78, 351

LPW3
28,51, 59

LPWS3
57, 351

LPWT4
01, 02, 03, 04, 07, 08, 09, 74, 81, 82, 89, 301, 302

328-21600

751-15751

95 x 100

LPWS3 Build 76

751-43850

751-10790

95 x 100

LPWS4 Build 76

LPWT4 Build 76

751-43860

751-15751

147 x 96

page 1.10




Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Oil Cooler - LPW, LPWS

Early type

Not interchangeable with the later type.

Not lllustrated Cylinders
Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Ol COOIBT .. 754-43310 1 1 1
HOSE o 754-43482 2 2 2
AAPLOT i 754-43320 1 1 1
SeAlING MNG ...t 394-13730 2 2 2
OITIIEET 1 e 751-12870 1 - -
OITIEET e 751-10620 - 1 1
Filter gasket ... 751-14000 1 1 1
Oil filter bracket ..., 751-15490 1 1 1
Copper washer - 3/4" diameter.........cccccvevieeeieen e 027-04661 1 1 1
HOSE ClIP e 027-04687 4 4 4
ABPLOT ... 362-03048 2 2 2

Oil Cooler - LPW, LPWS

Later type
Not interchangeable with the early type.
Also available as an Accessory Kit.
Not lllustrated Cylinders
Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code LG - LPW/LPWS2 ..o 750-43641 1 - -
Accessory Kit Code LG - LPW/LPWS3,4 .......cccccceevnneen. 750-43651 - 1 1
OIl COOIBT ... 754-43311 1 1 1
HOSE e 754-46080 2 2 2
AAPLOT i 754-46090 1 1 1
SAlING MING .eeiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 394-13730 2 2 2
L0 T I 11 =Y USRS 751-12870 1 - -
L0 T I 11 =Y USRS 751-10620 - 1 1
Filter gasket ... 751-14000 1 1 1
Qil filter bracket - LPW/LPWS2 ..........ccoooviiiiiiieiieeeeeen, 751-15492 1 - -
QOil filter bracket - LPW/LPWS3, 4 ..o 751-15490 1 1 1
Copper washer - 3/4" diameter.........cccccvevieeeieesieeeen 027-04661 1 1 1
HOSE ClIP e 027-04686 4 4 4
P Yo F=1 o) o] SRR RRRRR 362-03048 2 2 2

page 1.11



Issue 11: May 2001 Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Oil Cooler - LPWT4
lllustration LP173

page 1.12



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Oil Cooler - LPWT4

Early type
Not fitted on Builds 07 or 81.
Not interchangeable with the later type.
lllustration LP173
No. Description Part Number LPWT4 Remarks
N © 71 oo o] = R 754-43310 1
- GASKEL ..eviiviiiie e 754-44580 1
2 AJAPLON it 754-43320 1
s AAPION e 754-43321 1 Builds 51, 52, 57, 58, 59, 76
3 OIIEr oo 328-21600 1
A HOSE ..ot 754-44590 2
- HOSE ..o 754-43480 2 Builds 51, 52, 57, 58, 59, 76
5 HOSECIP oot 027-04687 4
- HOSE ClIP voeeeeee e 027-07930 4 Builds 51, 52, 57, 58, 59, 76
6  Oilfilter bracket ..........cccccvviiiiiiiii e 751-15490 1
7 SEAlING MNG ..eevviiiiiiiiiieie e 751-14000 1
8 SPACEN 366-08026 1
O CAPSCIEW ..ot e e e e e e e 272-00388 1
10 CopperwWasher ........cccccceiiiiiiieie e 027-04661 1
R © R o o RSP PRTTTI 394-13730 2
12 BOlt .o 751-15470 1

Oil Cooler - LPWT4

Later type
Not fitted on Builds 07, 81, 84, 384.
Not interchangeable with the early type.
Also available as an Accessory Kit.
lllustration LP173
No. Description Part Number LPWT4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code LG ......cccuviiiiiiiiiiiieieeee, 750-43551
1 OIlCOOIET ... 754-43311 1
- GASKEL ..eviiviiiie e 754-44580 1
2 AJAPLON .t 754-46090 1
s AP0 e 754-43321 1 Builds 51, 52, 57, 58, 59, 76, 78, 351
3 OIIEr oo 328-21600 1
A HOSE ..ot 754-46070 2
s HOSE 754-43480 2 Builds 51, 52, 57, 58, 59, 76
5 HOSE CIP oo 027-04686 4
- HOSE ClIP voeeeeee e 027-07930 4 Builds 51, 52, 57, 58, 59, 76
6 Qilfilter bracket .......ccccceeeiiiiiiicieee e 751-15493 1
7 SEAlING MNG ..euveiiiiiiiiiiiee et 751-14000 1
8 SPACEN 366-08026 1
G CAPSCIEW et e e e e ettt e e e 272-00388 1
10 CopperwWasher ........cccccceeiiiiiiieiie e 027-04661 1
L1 'O FING ceieiiiiieee et 394-13730 2
12 B0l e 751-15470 1

page 1.13



Issue 11: May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 1.14

Oil Dipstick
lllustration LP160A

A2

Az 1T

|"'_ B3 -u-l

b 115mrr- .

B I F s w —],_—-I—]LI:

117 'nm
a5 L ETm e T | TI:[ED—J
A2mm .
&4 e | I[[:
|" 22mm |
Build 70 ]
4 }
Z3Cmm e




Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001
Oil Dipstick

lllustration LP160

Engine and Build Part Number Code  Remarks

LPW2 et 752-17930 94 Replaces 752-15120

LPW2 - Builds 28, 51, 52, 57,58, 59 ......ccocviiiiiiiiiieens 752-17150 89

LPW2 - BUIlAS 71, 72 .eeeiiieiiiiiiiee et 752-15120 82

LPWS2 e 752-17930 94

LPWS2 - Builds 51, 52, 57, 58, 59 ........oevvvviiiiiiiniiieen, 752-17150 89

LPW S s 754-15120 83 Replaces 753-11253

LPW3 - Builds 28, 51, 52, 57, 58, 59, 70, 581 ................ 754-41610 88

PV S S e 754-15120 83 Replaces 753-11253

LPWS3 - Builds 51, 52, 57, 58, 59 ......cccoceiviiiniiiieiiieens 754-41610 88

LPWA e 754-15120 83 Replaces 753-11253

LPW4 - Builds 28, 51, 52, 57, 58, 59,581 ........c.cccuvveeen. 754-41610 88

LPWSAZ L 754-15120 83 Replaces 753-11253

LPWS4 - Builds 28, 51, 52, 57, 58, 59 ......cccoceeviiiiiiineens 754-41610 88

LPWS4 - BUIlD 70 ..o 751-41011 - No code number

LPWTA Lo 754-15120 83

LPWT4 - Builds 51, 52, 57, 58, 59, 76, 78, 351 .............. 754-41610 88

Notes:

1. The identification code number is stamped on the dipstick blade.
2. For extended oil dipsticks see Accessory Kit Codes LB.

page 1.15




Issue 11: May 2001 Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Crankshaft
Illustration LP11

page 1.16



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Crankshatft
lllustration LP11 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
- Crankshaft kit - LPW/LPWS2 .........cccoceiiiiiiiieee 750-11221 1 - - See Note
1 Crankshaft kit - LPW/LPWS3 ........ccocoveviiieieiiinee, 750-11421 - 1 - See Note
- Crankshaft kit - LPW/LPWS4 .........ccooceiiniiiiieee 750-11461 - - 1 See Note
- Crankshaft - LPWT4 ..o 754-42750 - - 1
2 Centre bearing housing assembly ...........cccceernne 751-10482 1 2 3
3 DOWEI .ot 010-02110 2 4 6 Replaces201-25770and 751-18290
4 Capscrew - M8 X 50mm ........cooeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeiiiiees 272-00261 2 4 6
5 Centre bearing - standard.............cccciiieeinn. 750-11250 1 2 3
- Centre bearing - 0.25mm undersize ................. 750-11250/025 1 2 3
- Centre bearing - 0.50mm undersize ................. 750-11250/050 1 2 3
- Centre bearing - 0.75mm undersize ................. 750-11250/075 1 2 3
- Centre bearing - 1.00mm undersize ................. 750-11250/100 1 2 3
- Gearend main bearing ..........coccciiiiiiii s 750-11240 1 1 1 See 'Crankcase' section
6  Crankshaft pinion .........cccccccoiiiiiiiiieeee 751-10121 1 1 1
- Crankshaft pinion - LPWT4 ..o 751-10121 - - 1 Replaces 751-42950
T KBY i 027-00107 1 1 1
- Thrustwasher Kit .........ccccooiiiiiiiiiii e, 750-11230 1 1 1 Comprises No's 8-11
8 Gearend -top half..........eueeiiiiii 1 1 1
9 Gear end - bottom half.........cccceeiiii 1 1 1
10  Flywheelend -top half..........ccoooiiiiiiii s 1 1 1
11  Flywheel end - bottom half ..., 1 1 1
12 Locatingtube .......ocuveeeiiii 751-10490 1 2 3
13 Main bearing housing ........ccccccviiiieieniiiiiee e, 751-10072 1 1 1 Replaces751-10071
14 Main bearing - flywheel end standard ...................... 750-11210 1 1 1
- Main bearing - 0.25mm undersize .................... 750-11210/025 1 1 1
- Main bearing - 0.50mm undersize .................... 750-11210/050 1 1 1
- Main bearing - 0.75mm undersize .................... 750-11210/075 1 1 1
- Main bearing - 1.00mm undersize .................... 750-11210/100 1 1 1
15 Ol SEAl ..eiiiiiiieie e 751-10430 1 1 1
16 Setscrew - M8 X 20MM .......cccoiiieiiieieiiiiee e 272-00039 5 5 5
17 Shim - 0.38MM ..o 751-11930 Use as required
= Shim - 0.50MM ..eiiiiiiiii 751-11932 Use as required
Note:

Includes items 5, 8, 9, 10, 11, 14, gear end main bearing (750-11240) and
big end bearing (750-11260).

page 1.17



Issue 11: May 2001 Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Piston and Connecting Rod
lllustrations LP165 and LP166

Illustration LP165

;"_ﬁ .
| 2
lllustration LP166 oL }' LUI'

page 1.18



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Issue 11: May 2001

Piston and Connecting Rod

Piston - Illustration LP166

Connecting Rod - lllustration LP165 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
- Piston assembly - LPW - standard .............ccccceeeeeen. 750-40005 2 3 4 Upto4100323LPW2
4109999LPW3 4100569LPW4
- Piston assembly - LPW - 0.25mm oversize ...... 750-40005/025 2 3 4
- Piston assembly - LPW - 0.50mm oversize ...... 750-40005/050 2 3 4
- Piston assembly - LPW - standard ...............ccc...e. 750-40006 2 3 4 From 4100324LPW2
4200001LPW3 4100570LPW4
- Piston assembly - LPW - 0.25mm oversize ...... 750-40006/025 2 3 4
- Piston assembly - LPW - 0.50mm oversize ...... 750-40006/050 2 3 4
- Piston assembly - LPW - standard ...............cc.c...e. 750-41610 2 3 4 Replaces 750-40006 from
4400109LPW2 4400092LPW3
4400138LPW4
- Piston assembly - LPW - 0.25mm oversize ...... 750-41610/025 2 3 4
- Piston assembly - LPW - 0.50mm oversize ...... 750-41610/050 2 3 4
- Piston Assembly - LPWS - standard ...........cccc........ 750-40092 2 3 4 Upto4200013LPWS2
4200040LPWS3 4200084LPWS4
- Piston assembly - LPWS - 0.25mm oversize.... 750-40092/025 2 3 4
- Piston assembly - LPWS - 0.50mm oversize.... 750-40092/050 2 3 4
- Piston Assembly - LPWS - standard ............ccc........ 750-40093 2 3 4 From 4200014LPWS2
4200041LPWS3 4200085LPWS4
- Piston assembly - LPWS - 0.25mm oversize.... 750-40093/025 2 3 4
- Piston assembly - LPWS - 0.50mm oversize.... 750-40093/050 2 3 4
Piston assembly - LPWT4 - standard ...................... 750-42230 - - 4
- Piston assembly - LPWT4 - 0.25mm oversize .. 750-42230/025 - - 4
- Piston assembly - LPWT4 - 0.50mm oversize .. 750-42230/050 - - 4
1 PISTON .o 2 3 4
2 GUAGEON PIN et 2 3 4
3 CIFCHP oo 751-12450 4 6 8
- Piston ring set - standard .............cccccoovviiiieeinnnen. 750-11401 2 3 4 Upto4100323LPW2
4109999LPW3 4100569LPW4
4200013LPWS2 4200040LPWS3
4200084LPWS4
- Piston ring set - 0.25mm oversize ................. 750-11401/025 2 3 4
- Piston ring set - 0.50mm oversize ................. 750-11401/050 2 3 4
4 Piston ring set - standard .............cccccevviiieeeinninen. 750-13120 2 3 4 From 4100324LPW2
4200001LPW3 4100570LPWA4
4200014LPWS2 4200041LPWS3
4200085LPWS4 and LPWT4
- Piston ring set - 0.25mm oversize ................ 750-13120/025 2 3 4
Piston ring set - 0.50mm oversize ................. 750-13120/050 2 3 4
- Connecting rod assembly .........ccccoviiiiiiiniiiiine e 750-10152 2 3 4 Replaces 750-10150
- Connecting rod assembly - LPWT4 .......cccocceeeeeeennn. 750-42410 - - 4
5 CONNECHING MO ... 2 3 4
6 BOIt o 751-10232 4 6 8
7 Smallend bush........cccooiii, 751-10150 2 3 -
8 Bigend bearing - standard .............ccoceeeiiiiiiiiennne 750-11260 2 3 4
- Big end bearing - 0.25mm undersize ................ 750-11260/025 2 3 4
- Big end bearing - 0.50mm undersize ................ 750-11260/050 2 3 4
- Big end bearing - 0.75mm undersize ................ 750-11260/075 2 3 4
- Big end bearing - 1.00mm undersize ................ 750-11260/100 2 3 4
Note:

Pistons are supplied complete with rings, gudgeon pin and circlips.
Mono-metal and the later expansion controlled piston assemblies must not
be mixed on an engine.

page 1.19



Issue 11: May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Camshaft
Illustration LP3

page 1.20



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001
Camshatft
lllustration LP3 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
- Camshaft assembly - LPW/LPWS2..........cccccceeeennn. 750-14142 1 - - Replaces 750-12331 and 750-14140
- Camshaft assembly - LPW2 ..........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiinnnn. 750-12074 1 - - Builds71,72
Camshaft assembly - LPW/LPWS3............ccoveeeens 750-14152 - 1 - Replaces750-12341 and 750-14150
- Camshaft assembly - LPWS3 ........coccceeiiiiiinennninn. 750-44520 - 1 - See Note 4
- Camshaft assembly - LPW/LPWSA ...........cccccconee. 750-12036 - - 1 Replaces 750-12032 and 750-12034
- Camshaft assembly - LPWS4/LPWTA4 ........ccccee... 750-41740 - - 1 SeeNote*
2 GearWheel ... 1 1 1
3 TRrUSE Plate ... 1 1 1
4 Setscrew - M6 X 12MM ....eeiiiieieieeee e 272-00032 2 2 2
- Ol JEESCIEW ..cvevee et 751-15100 2 2 2 Builds 07,08, 18, 27, 28, 34, 57,
58, 71,72,79,81
5  SPriNgWAaShEr .......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00070 2 2 2
6 GOVErNOr WeIgNt ........ceiiiiiiiiiiii e See 'Governor Weights' section
T PN 601-21131 4 4 4
8  WaASKNEI .. 751-13181 8 8 8
9  Retaining plate.........oocveeieiiiiiie 751-13971 4 4 4 Replaces751-10270
- Retaining plate..........cccvvevviieeeeeieceeee e 751-17800 4 4 4 Builds 10, 38, 83
10 Setscrew - M6 X 12MM.......cccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn 272-00032 4 4 4 Replaces 272-00106
11 SPriNgWASKNET ..ooiiiiiiii e 272-00070 4 4 4
12 GOVEINOr SIEEVE .......covveiiiiiiiie it 751-10288 1 1 1 SeeNote!?
= GOVEINOISIEEVE ...covvvveeee ettt 751-15441 1 1 1 SeeNote?
- GOVEIrNOrSIEEVE ... 750-12660 1 - 1)
- Thrustwasher ... 751-15940 1 - 1 )SeeNote?3
- THhrust Washer ... 751-15950 1 - 1)
13 THhrust Washer ........ccccceiiiiiiiieiieee e 751-13130 1 1 1
Notes:
1. Not Builds 07, 08, 09, 18, 37, 57, 58, 59, 79, 82.
2. Only Builds 07, 08, 09, 18, 37, 57, 58, 59, 79, 82.
3. Only LPW2 Builds 71, 72 and LPW4 Builds 71, 72, 74, 173, 174
4. Introduced on LPWS3/4 engines from 1st Nov 1998 for EPA compliant

engines.
Fitted to LPWS3 Builds 01, 02, 51, 76, LPWS4 Builds 01, 02, 51, 76,
84, 108 from that date and not to be fitted to earlier engines.

The same camshaft is also fitted to LPWT4 variable speed builds of
which Builds 01, 02, 51 and 84 are EPA Certified.

page 1.21




Issue 11: May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Governor Weights and Speeder Springs - LPW, LPWT

LPW2, LPW3
Part Number
Part Number Number of Speeder Spring
Build of Weight of Weights Spring Colour Code
01, 02, 03, 14, 16, 51,52,102 | 751-11091 2 751-15720 Green/White
57 751-12980 4 751-12894 Black/White
18, 58, 79, 113 751-12980 4 751-12895 Black
09, 59, 82, 89 751-15460 4 751-16612 Yellow
10, 83 751-15460 4 751-17790 Red
27,28, 81, 177 751-12983 4 751-16613 Blue
72,173,174,581 751-12684 4 751-40906 Green/Silver
74 750-12684 4 751-19130 Yellow/green
LPW4
Part Number
Part Number Number of Speeder Spring
Build of Weight of Weights Spring Colour Code
01, 02, 14, 16, 51, 84 751-11091 2 751-15720 Green/White
57 751-12980 4 751-12894 Black/White
18, 79 751-12980 4 751-12895 Black
09, 59, 82, 89, 109 751-15460 4 751-16612 Yellow
10, 83 751-15460 4 751-17790 Red
27,28, 81,581 751-12983 4 751-16613 Blue
71,72,173,174 751-12684 4 751-40906 Green/Silver
74 750-12684 4 751-19130 | Yellow/Green
LPWT4
Part Number
Part Number Number of Speeder Spring
Build of Weight of Weights Spring Colour Code
01, 02,03, 04,51, 78 751-11091 2 751-15710 White/White
07,57 751-12983 4 751-12789 White/Yellow
08, 58, 79, 380 751-12983 4 751-16613 Blue
09, 59, 82, 89 751-15460 4 751-12894 Black/White
84 751-15460 4 751-15720 Green/White
74,374 750-12684 4 751-19130 | Yellow/Green
81 751-12983 4 751-16611 Green

page 1.22




Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Issue 11: May 2001

Governor Weights and Speeder Springs - LPWS

LPWS2, LPWS3

Part Number
Part Number Number of Speeder Spring
Build of Weight of Weights Spring Colour Code
01, 02,03, 11, 12,13, 76 751-11091 2 751-15300 -
07, 57 751-12980 4 751-16611 Green
18 751-12980 4 751-13455 Blue/Red
09 751-15460 4 751-16613 Blue
LPWS4
Part Number
Part Number Number of Speeder Spring
Build of Weight of Weights Spring Colour Code
01, 02,03, 11,13, 70, 76, 751-11091 2 751-15300 i
108
18 751-12980 4 751-13455 Blue/Red
57 751-12980 751-16611 Green
311 751-15460 751-15720 Green/white

page 1.23




Issue 11: May 2001 Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Governor Linkage and Controls
lllustration LP6

page 1.24



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Governor Linkage and Controls

lllustration LP6 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

- Governor lever assembly - LPW/LPWS2 ................ 750-10182 1 - - See Note . Replaces 750-10180/1

- Governor lever assembly - LPW/LPWS2 ................ 750-12710 1 - - See Note?

- Governor lever assembly - LPW2 .........c.ccoceeernnnen. 750-12900 1 - - Builds7land 72

1 Governor lever assembly - LPW/LPWS3 ................ 750-10212 - 1 - See Note'. Replaces 750-10210

- Governor lever assembly - LPW/LPWS3 ................ 750-10213 - 1 - See Note?

- Governor lever assembly - LPW/LPWS/LPWT4 ..... 750-10662 - - 1 SeeNote!

- Governor lever assembly - LPW/LPWS4 ................ 750-10663 - - 1 See Note?

- Governor lever assembly - LPWA4 .........cccccveieennnnn. 750-12920 - - 1 Builds71and72

- Fuel pump rack - LPW/LPWS2 .......ccoeiviiiiiiieiieeee s 1 - -

2 Fuel pump rack - LPW/LPWS3 ... -1 -

- Fuel pump rack - LPW/LPWS/LPWTA ......ccccoeiviiiieeeein, - -1

3 BANNG ...t 1 1 1

4 SPIING PIN e 1 1 1

5 OB e 1 1 1

6 SPING PIN i 1 1 1

7 Bush - rack to governor lever spring ........ccccccevvvivveeeeviiinennn. 1 1 1

8 Spring - rack to governor lever ............cccceevvvnnee. 751-10330 1 1 1

9 THrust Collar.........ccvvevieii e 751-12823 1 1 1 See Note'!

- Thrust Collar.........ccvvvviiiii e 751-15430 1 1 1 See Note?

10  Bush speed control Kit ..........cceeveeeeiiiiiiinninnn, 750-11371 1 1 1 Fixed speed builds only.

11 BUSH . 751-11322 1 1 1 Fixed speed builds only.

12 Baseplate ... 751-15043 1 1 1

13 Capscrew - M6 X 12MM ....ccccevvvreieiieieeeeee s 272-00167 1 1 1

14  Speed setting setscrew - M5 x 35mm.................. 272-00654 1 1 1 Replaces272-00718.Noton
LPWS Build 79 or LPWT4 Build
09. Variable speed builds use 2
off.

15  Speed setting setscrew - M5 x 50mm.................. 272-00655 1 1 1 Replaces272-00717. LPWS
Build 79 and LPWT4 Build 09 use
2 off. Fixed speed builds only.

16 NUL et 272-00611 2 2 2

17  Speed control quadrant ...........cccceeeeiiiiieienniiienennn 751-13054 1 1 1 Fixed speed builds only.

18 'O RING .coiiiiiiieiiiiiiiee e 751-10590 1 1 1

19  Lever - sSpeeder SPrNG ......ocuvreeieeiiiiiieee et 1 1 1

20  Setscrew - M5 X 12MM ....ccceeiiiieiiiiiieiiiee e 272-00440 1 1 1

21 WASHEI .ttt 272-00687 1 1 1 Replaces 272-00610. Fixed speed
builds only.

22 Spring anchor plate .........cccccceviiiieiiniiee e, 751-15140 1 1 1 Variable speed builds only.

- Fuelpump leverKit .......cccooiiiiiiinie, 750-11430 1 1 1

23 BUSK e 751-11322 1 1 1

- BUSK e 752-43410 1 - - Build 102

24 External Stop/run [EVEr .........oovvviiiiiiiiiiieeee e 1 1 1

25  Knob - stop/run leVver ........ccccoooviiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeen 751-12971 1 1 1

20 SEISCIBW ...oeviiiiiiieiiiiiii et e et e e e e e e e e 1 1 1

27 LOCKNUL ..o 1 1 1

28 'O'TING ciieiiii 751-10590 1 1 1

29 SLOP/IUN TEVET ...t 1 1 1

30 THP IBVEL e 1 1 1

3L SPIING e s 751-11280 1 1 1

B2 PN 111

33 WS i 2 2 2

B4 SEISCIBW ...evviiiiiiiieiieiit ettt e e e e e 1 1 1

35 WS e 1 1 1

36 SPFING et 751-15060 1 1 1 Replaces 751-10312

- SPFING ettt 752-43372 1 - - Build 102

37 PIVOL e 751-15070 1 1 1

TS ST o J=T=To [T g o] ] o P PSP PPRPON 1 1 1 See'Governor Weights and
Speeder Springs section

Continued...........

page 1.25



Issue 11: May 2001 Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Governor Linkage and Controls
lllustration LP6

page 1.26



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Governor Linkage and Controls

lllustration LP6 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

39 PIVOL SUPPOIT ..eeviiiiiiiieeeeeee ettt 751-10324 2 2 2 Replaces 751-10321/2

- PIVOEPINKIL .o 750-11350 1 1 1

A0 PN i 2 2 2

N = (< - 1] - PR 2 2 2

42 PIVOtPIN CliP «oovveeeee e 751-13010 2 2

43 SHIM oo 751-13181 - - - Asrequired. Replaces 751-13180
44 Damper spring - LPW4 ..., 751-18140 - - 1 Builds 79,84

45 SEISCIEW ...eeeiiiiiiiiiieeeiitieee e et e et e e e 272-00718 2 2 2

- SEESCIEW ..oviieeiei et e e eaan 751-16670 2 2 2 Builds 03,04, 71,72

A6 LOCKNUL......oiiiiiiiiiiii e 272-00611 2 2 2

A7 SPING CHP .eeeeeiiiiie e 751-15050 1 1 1

48 Screw - M5 X 10MM ooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00690 2 2 2 Replaces 272-00699

49  SPring Washer ... 786377 2 2 2 Replaces 272-00069 and 786303
50 Tamper-proof plate ... 751-18350 1 1 1 SeeNote?d

5L SCIEW ..ttt 201-46630 1 1 1 SeeNote3

B2 Clamp e 361748 1 1 1 See Note?3

B3 BUSK e 751-19450 1 1 1 Variable speed builds only.
B4 WASKNEK ...ttt 272-00687 2 2 2 Variable speed builds only.
55 SPriNG PIN weeeeeiiiiiiiieieie e 027-10103 1 1 1 Variable speed builds only.
56 SCIrEW ..eeeiiiiiiiiiiiie et 272-00718 1 1 1 Variable speed builds only.
57  TOPPlAE ..o 751-19440 1 1 1 Variable speed builds only.
58  SPINAIE ..o 751-19460 1 1 1 Variable speed builds only.
59 SHroud riNg ....ceeveviiiiiieiiiiece e 751-19470 1 1 1 Variable speed builds only.
Notes:

1. Not Builds 07, 08, 09, 18, 34, 37, 57, 58, 59, 79, 81, 82, 85
2. Only Builds 07, 08, 09, 18, 34, 37, 57, 58, 59, 79, 81, 82, 85
3. Introduced from 1st Nov 1998 for EPA compliant engines.

Fitted to LPWS3/4 Builds 01, 02, 51, 76 along with LPWS4 Builds 84
and 108 from that date and not to be fitted to earlier engines.

page 1.27



Issue 11:

May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 1.28

Speed Control

Early type

B

Builds 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 11, 51, 52, 73, 75, 76, 84
Builds 07, 08, 09, 10, 34, 37, 38, 57, 58, 59, 71, 72,
79, 81, 82, 83, 85 but not LPWS Builds 08, 68, 79

LPW3,4 Build 27, 28, ild 27, 28, 81 - for resetting from
1500r/min to 1800r/min

LPWS2,3,4 Builds 08, 18, 58, 79
Builds 12, 13, 15



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Speed Control

Later type

Variable Speed Builds

A Builds 01, 02, 03, 04, 11, 14, 186, 51, 52, 76, 84,
102, 108

B Builds 70
C Builds 12, 13

Fixed Speed Builds

D Builds 08, 09, 10, 18, 58, 59, 71, 72, 82, 83, 89,
109, 173, 174

E Builds 07, 57, and LPWS3 Build 41
Builds 27, 28, 74, 81
G Builds 79, LPWT4 Build 09 and LPWT4 Build 78

T

page 1.29



Issue 11: May 2001 Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Cylinder Head and Cover - LPW, LPWT4

Illustration LP22

Illustration LP8

a7 ﬁ,,--*
i : L
Illustration LP74 T &E Illustration LP17 ST 1
LPWT4 Cover




Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Issue 11: May 2001

Cylinder Head and Cover - LPW, LPWT4

lllustrations LP8, LP22, LP74, LP176 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
- Cylinder head assembly - LPW2 ...........cccovveeeeinenn. 750-40022 1 - - Replaces 750-40021 from
4200396LPW2
1 Cylinder head assembly - LPW3 .........cccoeiivinnnnnn 750-40072 - 1 - Replaces 750-40071 from
4200850LPW3
- Cylinder head assembly - LPW4 .........ccccoocvieeennnn 750-40262 - 1 Replaces 750-40261 from
4200687LPW4
- Cylinder head assembly - LPWT4 ........cccoceveeeeeenn. 750-41641 - - 1
- ValVe QUITE ....eeeeiiiiiiiieeee e 751-10903 4 6 8 Replaces 751-10902. See Note *
2 INIEt VAIVE ...ooiiiiiiiiii e 751-40550 2 3 4
- Inlet valve - LPWT4 ..o 751-40551 - - 4 Replaces 751-40550
3 Exhaust valve ..........cccoviiiiiiiii 751-40530 2 3 4
4 Valve spring plate ... 751-10913 4 6 8
5 VaIVE SPIING .evveeiiiiiiieeee e 751-10661 4 6 8
6 Valve Spring Carrier ..........oooiiiiiiiiieeeeeee s 751-10672 4 6 8
7 ValVe COMET ..ot 359401 8 12 16 Supplied in pairs
8 SEISCIBW ...t 272-00166 1 1 1
9 WaASHET ..o 616-01608 1 1 1
10  Valve stemseal ........occcviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 751-41701 4 6 8 Replaces 751-13570. See Note ?
11 Breathertube......cooooooiiii 751-13110 2 3 4
- Cylinder head plug Kit ..o 750-40890 1 1 1
- RocKer lever Kit........oocuveveiiiiiiiieiiee e 750-11280 4 6 8
- Rocker lever Kit - LPW2........coeeiiiiiiiiee e 750-12500 4 - - Builds71,72
12 ROCKEI JEVEL .oioiiiiiiiie e 4 6 8
13 PIVOU e 4 6 8
T4 NUL oo 272-00003 4 6 8 Replaces751-12700
15 PUSH 1O ... 751-10063 4 6 8
16 Pushrod sealing tube .........ccceeeiiiiiiiiiiii e, 751-40192 4 6 8
17 Crankcase sealing tube rubber............cccooiiinnnn 201-30261 4 6 8
18 WASKNEI ..o 751-11810 4 6 8
19 Head sealing tube rubber ..........cccciiiiiiis 201-42360 4 6 8
20 Hydraulic tappet.......cccoveeeiiiiiiiiiiieieeee e 751-11730 4 6 8 Replaces 751-16720
21 Bolt - cylinder head and rocker ..........cccccovvvveeeennnne 751-40184 4 6 8 Replaces 751-40183
- Bolt - cylinder head and rocker - LPWTA4 ................. 751-17620 - - 8
22 Bolt-cylinderhead .........cccooouiiiiiiniii 751-40173 2 4 4 Replaces 751-40172
- Bolt-cylinder head - LPWT4 ...t 751-17630 - - 4
23 Bolt - cylinder head and lifting eye .........cccccceeeeeeennn. 751-40671 2 2 4 Replaces 751-40670
- Bolt - cylinder head and lifting eye - LPWT4 ............ 751-17640 - - 4
24 SPACEN .ttt 751-12692 4 6 8 Replaces 751-12691
- Spacer - LPWTA ... 751-17700 - - 8
- Cylinder head gasket - LPW2 1.47mm ..........c......... 752-40751 1 - -
25 Cylinder head gasket - LPW3 1.47mm ..........ccc....... 753-40891 - 1 - Replaces 753-40751
- Cylinder head gasket - LPW/T4 1.47mm................. 754-40891 - - 1 Replaces 754-40751
26 LiftiINg YL ..ooiiiiieii et 751-12570 1 1 2
27 NUL e 272-00003 2 2 4
28 ROCKEI COVET ...vvviiieiiiiiiie it 751-10222 2 3 4 Only 2 onLPWT4
- Rocker cover - LPW2,4 ........ooeeieiiiiieee e 751-13740 2 - 4 Builds 71,72
29 Rocker cover - LPWT4 ..o 754-44160 - - 1
30 Rocker cover with oil filler ..., 757-14211 1 1 1 See Accessory Code LA
3L JOINT.. i 751-11073 2 3 4 Replaces 751-11072
32 NUL it 751-12710 4 6 8
33 O NG it 201-81200 4 6 8
34 OIlfiller CaP..cooveeeee i 751-12670 1 1 1
35 O ING ceeiiieiiie e 751-12680 1 1 1
- Rocker cover and joint locating dowel - LPWT4 ...... 010-02110 - - 4
Notes:
1. Replaces 751-10902 from
4200396LPW2, 4200850LPW3, 4200687LPWA4.
If replacing 751-10902 supply 751-10903 plus valve stem seal 751-
41701
2. Replaces 751-13570 from

4200396LPW2 4200850LPW3 4200687LPWA41.
751-13570 and 751-41701 are not interchangeable

page 1.31



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Issue 11: May 2001

Cylinder Head and Cover - LPWS

Illustration LP23

£ -

2w

=)
-4
18

Illustration LP8

page 1.32



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Cylinder Head and Cover - LPWS

lllustrations LP8, LP23, LP74 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

- Cylinder head assembly - LPWS2 ........cccccccceeeeennn. 750-40033 1 - - Replaces 750-40032

1 Cylinder head assembly - LPWS3 ........ccccccoeiiiiiinns 750-40472 1 - Replaces 750-40471

- Cylinder head assembly - LPWS3 .......ccccceeeviiiinnnns 750-40473 - 1 - See Note 3 Builds 01, 02, 51, 76

- Cylinder head assembly - LPWS3 .......ccccceeeviviinnens 750-40782 - 1 - Build11,76

- Cylinder head assembly - LPWS4 ...........ccoveeennne 750-40483 - - 1 Replaces 750-40482 from
4200770LPWS4

- Cylinder head assembly - LPWS4 .........ccccccceeeeeennn. 750-40485 - - 1 See Note ® Builds 01, 02, 51, 76,
84, 108

Cylinder head assembly - LPWS4 .........ccccoovieeeens 750-40793 - - 1 Build 11, 76, 108

- Valve gUILE ..o 751-10903 4 6 8 Replaces 751-10902
4200770LPWS4 see Note !

2 INIEEVAIVE ..o 751-40550 2 3 4

3 Exhaustvalve ..........ccccoviiiiii e 751-40530 2 3 4

4 Valve spring plate ... 751-10913 4 6 8

5 ValVe SPFHING «oooieiiieiee i 751-10661 4 6 8

6 Valve SPring Cartier .......c.eeveeiiiiieeee e 751-10672 4 6 8

7 ValVe COMET ..ot 359401 8 12 16 Supplied in pairs

8 SEISCIEW ..oveiiieiiiiiiei et 272-00166 1 1 1

9 WaASHET ..o 616-01608 1 1 1

10 Valve stemshield...........cccoiiiiiiieii, 751-41701 4 6 8 Replaces 751-13570 see Note 2

11 Breathertube ..o 751-13110 2 3 4

- Cylinder head plug Kit .......coccvvereriiiiiieeieeeeei, 750-40890 1 1 1

- RoCKer lever Kit........ocouvveeiiiiiiiieiee e 750-11280 4 6 8

12 ROCKEI IEVEN .oooiieiiie e 4 6 8

13 PIVOU oo 4 6 8

T4 NUL oo 272-00003 4 6 8 Replaces751-12700

15 PUSH OO .. 751-10063 4 6 8

16 Pushrod sealing tube .........cceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiie, 751-40192 4 6 8

17 Crankcase sealing tube rubber....................cc. 201-30261 4 6 8

18 WASKNEI ... 751-11810 4 6 8

19 Head sealing tube rubber ..........cccoiieiiiiis 201-42360 4 6 8

20 Hydraulic tappet......coocveeieiiiiiiie e 751-11730 4 6 8 Replaces751-16720

21 Bolt - cylinder head and rocker ..........cccccovvcvveeeennnne 751-40184 4 6 8 Replaces 751-40183

22 Bolt-cylinderhead .........cccooouiiiiiiniii 751-40173 2 4 4 Replaces 751-40172

23 Bolt - cylinder head and lifting eye .........ccccceeeeeeennn. 751-40671 2 2 4 Replaces 751-40670

24 SPACEN ..coeiiiiiiiiii e 751-12692 4 6 8 Replaces751-12691

- Cylinder head gasket - LPWS2 1.47mm.................. 752-40751 1 - -

25 Cylinder head gasket - LPWS3 1.47mm.................. 753-40891 - 1 - Replaces 753-40751

- Cylinder head gasket - LPWS4 1.47mm.................. 754-40891 - - 1 Replaces 754-40751

26 LiftiINg BYE .ooiiiiiiiiie i 751-12570 1 1 2

27 NUL o 272-00003 2 2 4

28 ROCKEI COVET ...uviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie ittt 751-10222 2 3 4 Accessory Code LK - 750-16480

29 Rocker cover with oil filler ..., 757-14211 1 1 1 Accessory Code LA - 750-10830

30 JOINT...iiiiiie s 751-11073 2 3 4 Replaces 751-11072

L NUL ettt 751-12710 4 6 8

32 O ING ettt 201-81200 4 6 8

33 Ol Iller CaP ..o 751-12670 1 1 1

34 O TING ceeiiieiiieee e 751-12680 1 1 1

Notes:

1. Ifreplacing 751-10902 supply 751-10903 plus valve stem seal 751-41701.
2. 751-13570 and 751-41701 are not interchangeable.

3. Introduced from 1st Nov 1998 for EPA compliant engines. Fitted to
LPWS3/4 Builds 01, 02, 51, 76 along with LPWS4 Builds 84 and 108
from that date and not to be fitted to earlier engines.

The rocker covers are not shown in the accessory sections.

page 1.33



Issue 11: May 2001 Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Gear End Cover

Isolated mounting type

All Builds except 04, 05, 75 - lllustration LP14 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
1 Gear enNd COVEN .....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 751-10383 1 1 1 Replaces 751-10382. See Note
2 JOINt. i 751-12800 1 1 1

3 OIISEAl ..o 751-10390 1 1 1

A DOWEL oo 751-12771 2 2 2

B SHUA e 751-13001 7 7 7

B NUL.eiiiiiiiie e 272-00002 7 7 7

7 SPriNGgWASHET .....uiiiiiiiiiiiiiiae e 272-00070 7 7 7

8 Rubberwasher .........cccccccii 751-12482 7 7 7

9 CUPWASNEN i 751-12491 7 7 7

Note:

751-10383 is no longer available. Can be replaced by solid mounted gear
cover 751-10384
plus all parts shown in 'Gear End Cover - Solid Mounting' section.

Illustration LP14

page 1.34



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Gear End Cover
Solid mounting

All Builds except 04, 05, 75

lllustration LP156 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

1 Gear enNd COVEN .....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiieeee et 751-10384 1 1 1 Replaces 751-10385
- Gearendcover-LPW2,4 ..., 751-14422 1 - 1 Builds71,72

- Gearend cover - LPW2,3......cooovvvveeiiiiieeeeeeeeeeein, 751-14423 1 1 - Build173

2 JOINE . 751-11222 1 1 1

3 OIISEAl .t 751-10390 1 1 1

4 DOWEl oo 751-12771 2 2 2

5 Setscrew - M6 X 50MM ......coovviiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 272-00180 7 7 7

6 WaASKHET ..o 272-00364 7 7 7

Illustration LP156

page 1.35



Issue 11: May 2001 Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Gear End Cover

With provision for a hydraulic pump

Builds 04, 05, 75 - lllustration LP16 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
1 Gear enNd COVEN .....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiieeee et 751-13142 1 1 1 Replaces 751-13141
2 JOINE. e 751-11222 1 1 1

3 OIISEAl .t 751-10390 1 1 1

A DOWEL oo 751-12771 2 2 2

5 BOlt- M6 X50MM ..coovviiieiiiiiiiie e 272-00180 7 7 7

6 WaAShEr ..o 272-00364 7 7 7

7 Blanking plate ..........ccoeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 751-13150 1 1 1

8 Setscrew - M6 X 12MM ......cccoovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e, 272-00032 4 4 4

O JOIN. i 751-13160 1 1 1

Illustration LP16

page 1.36



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Fuel Lift Pump

AC Delco type

lllustration LP101 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
1 Fuel lift PUMP oo 757-14171 1 1 1 See Note
2 PUSNTOO e 751-12330 1 1 1

3 JOINt . 751-11761 1 1 1

4 Flexible fuel PIpe ..o 757-12211 1 1 1

5 HOSECIP covieiiiiiee e 751-13390 1 1 1

6 Swivel union plug ........ceeeeeiiiiiiiiiii e, 201-15400 1 1 1

7 OISEAl ..o 031-61533 2 2 2

Note:

Replaced by Corona Pump 757-14175 plus items 8, 9, 10 shown in 'Fuel
Lift Pump - Corona' section.

[llustration LP101

page 1.37



Issue 11: May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

lllustration LP120
No. Description

Fuel Lift Pump

Pienne type

Cylinders
Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

1 Fuel lift PUMP oo 757-14173 1 1 1 See Note
- REPAIrKIt .o 02707897 1 1 1
2 PUSh IO ... 751-12330 1 1 1
3 JOINt i 751-11761 1 1 1
4 Flexible fuel Pipe ..o 757-12211 1 1 1
- Flexible fuel pipe ..o 757-17830 1 1 1 Builds81, 82,83
5 HOSE CIP PIUG c.vvveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiei e 201-15400 1 1 1
T OISEAI .. 03161533 2 2 2
8 OlIVE i 601-38360 2 2 2
O TUDE NUL .. 202-42370 2 2 2
1O SEEIM i 365312 2 2 2
I NUL e 272-00680 2 2 2
12 SPriNGWASNET ...ooiiiiiiiieii e 272-00071 2 2 2
13 Stud - M8 X 25MM ...eviiiiiiiiiieeee e 272-00054 2 2 2
Note:
Replaced by Corona Pump 757-14175.
|
lllustration LP120
10
p— )
sy B

page 1.38




Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Fuel Lift Pump - LPW, LPWS

Corona type
lllustration LP178 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
1 Fuel lift PUMP oo 757-14175 1 1 1 See Note'l
= REPAINKIt v 027-10041 1 1 1
2 PUSK IO ...ttt 751-12330 1 1 1
3 JOINE. e 751-11761 1 1 1
4 Flexible fuel Pipe ..., 750-42690 1 1 1 Replaces757-12211
- Flexible fuel pipe ... 751-17400 1 1 1 Build70
= HOSECHP e 751-13390 2 2 2 Builds 70, 102, 105, 109
- Flexible fuel pipe.......ccoviiiiiieie e 757-12211 1 - 1 Builds 102, 105, 109
= FUEIPIPE o 750-42691 - - 1 Build78
- (01T o] o] =T o (o] N 365312 2 2 2 Builds 70,102, 105, 109
B OIVE s 601-38360 3 3 3
6 TUDE NUL ..o 202-42370 3 3 3
T SEIM e 754-44290 1 1 1 See Note 2 Replaces 365312
8 NUL.coiiie 272-00680 2 2 2
9 SPriNgWASKEr ....ccooiiiiiiiiii e 272-00360 2 2 2
- SPrNGWASKEN ....ciiiiiiiii 272-00071 - - 2
10 WaASKEr oo 272-00715 2 2 2
L1 STUA oot 272-00306 2 2 2
Note:

1. On earlier engines, the Corona Pump was used with fittings shown in
lllustration LP120 ('Fuel Lift Pump - Pienne').

2. Not used on Builds 34, 37, 38, 70, 71, 72, 81, 82, 83, 105, 109, 173, 174.

Illustration LP178

page 1.39



Issue 11: May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

lllustration LP178
No. Description

Fuel Lift Pump - LPWT4
Corona type

Part Number LPWT4 Remarks

Fuel lift pump ..o
Repair Kit ........oooeviiiiiiiiiiiiiieees

Flexible fuel pipe........ccccuivineneen.
Flexible fuel pipe.......ccccccevviinenenn.
OlIVE .

PPRPOO~NOOT! RWN '
—
c
o
()
>
[
—

= o

Illustration LP178

page 1.40

............................ 757-14175
............................ 027-10041
............................ 751-12330
............................ 751-11761
............................ 750-42690
............................ 750-43200
............................ 601-38360
............................ 202-42370
............................ 754-44290
............................ 272-00680
............................ 272-00071
............................ 272-00715
............................ 272-00306

WaASHET ...iiveeeeeeee e

Builds 78, 384

NNNNRPWOWRRRRRR




Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Fuel Filter - LPW, LPWS

Early type
lllustration LP180 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
- Fuel pipe - LPW/LPWS2 ..o, 757-18791 1 - - Replaces 752-12343 see Note:
Fuel pipe - LPW/LPWSS3 ..o, 757-18801 1 - Replaces 753-12343 see Note:
- Fuel pipe - LPW/ILPWSA4 ... 757-18811 - - 1 Replaces 754-12343 see Note:
- Fuelpipe -LPWS4 ... 754-14211 - - 1 Build 70. Replaces 754-14210
- Fuelpipe - LPWA ... 757-21790 - - 1 Build 109
2 Hoseband ... 751-15210 2 3 4 Replaces 751-13390
= HOSECIP vt 751-13390 - - 2 LPW4 Build 109
3 SWIvel union Plug ... 201-15400 1 1 1
4 Ol SEAl .evieieieiie 031-61533 2 2 2
5 FUEIIRET woreieeee 284359 1 1 1
- Element ... 201-13118 1 1 1
6 Mounting bracket ........cccccooviiiiiiiiiiiiis 751-16620 1 1 1 Replaces751-12151
- Mounting bracket ..o 751-12151 - - 1 Build 109
7 Setscrew - M6 X 20MM ..cccoevieeiriiiiiiiiiieeeee e 272-00117 2 2 2
8  SPriNgWAShEr .......cooiiiiiiiiii e 272-00070 2 2 2
9 NUL et 272-00002 2 2 2
10 Setscrew - M8 X 1AMM .....ccvvvvveiiiiiiiie e 272-00037 2 2 2
- Setscrew - M8 X 25MM ......ccoooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e, 272-00040 2 2 2
11 SPring WaSher .....occvveviiiiiiiiie e 272-00071 2 2 2
12 Swivel union plug .......ceeeveeiiiiiiie e 201-15400 1 1 1
13 OilSEAI .eiieiiiiiie e 031-61533 2 2 2
= TUDE e 751-15160 - - 1 Build 109
- DiIStanCe PIECE ...uveiiiiiieiei it 366-03663 - - 1 Build109
Note:

Bracket 751-16620 must also be fitted if fuel pipes 752-12343, 753-12343
or 754-12343 are being replaced by the later type.

[llustration LP180

page 1.41



Issue 11: May 2001 Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Fuel Agglomerator - LPW, LPWS

Early type
lllustration LP102 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
1  Fuelagglomerator .......ccccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee s 366-07180 1 1 1
- Element ... 351-29760 1 1 1
2 Mounting bracket ........ccccevvviiiiiiiini e 757-14393 1 1 1 Used when in high position
- Mounting bracket ..o, 757-14394 1 1 1 Used when inlow position
3 Setscrew - M8 X 20MM ....cccevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeie e 272-00665 2 2 2
A NUE .o 272-00680 2 2 2
- Fuel pipe - LPW/LPWS2 ... 757-18791 1 - - Replaces 752-12343. See Note
5 Fuel pipe - LPW/LPWS3 ... 757-18801 - 1 - Replaces 753-12343. See Note
- Fuel pipe - LPW/ILPWS4 ... 757-18811 - - 1 Replaces 754-12343. See Note
6 Hoseband.........ccooviiiiiii 751-15210 2 3 4 Replaces751-13390.
T OISEAI it 031-61533 4 4 4
8  Swivel union plug ........eeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiien 354-28630 2 2 2
9 Blanking plug ........cuueieeiiiiiiiiiiiee e 354-28530 2 2 2
10 COopPErWASKNEN ....ccoeeieiiiiiiiiiieieeee e 201-41640 2 2 2
11 Ventplug ..ooceeeeeeeiiiieiee e 352-28740 1 1 1
12 CopperWasher ..o 354-26310 1 1 1
Note:

Bracket 757-14393 or 757-14394 must also be fitted if fuel pipes 752-12343,
753-12343 or 754-12343 are being replaced by the later type.

Illustration LP102

page 1.42



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Fuel Agglomerator

Later type
lllustration LP185 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
1 Fuelagglomerator .........cccouviiiieiiiiieeeieeeee, 750-14120 1 1 1 Replaces 757-21110
- ElemMent ... 751-18100 1 1 1 Replaces757-21370
2 BraCKet ...coooiiiiiiiieiiiice e 751-17760 1 1 1
= BraCKet ..o 751-18711 1 - 1 Build 74,177
- Bracket - LPWT4 ..o 751-18710 - - 1 Build74
- Bracket - LPWT4 ..o 751-17761 - 1 Not Build 84
- Bracket - LPWT4 ..o 751-19500 - - 1 Build78
- Steady bracket - LPWT4 ... 751-19140 - - 1 Build 84. Replaces 754-44970
- Support bracket - LPWT4 .....ccoeiiiiiiiiieieee e 751-19170 - - 1 Build 84. Replaces 754-44820
3 SCIBW ettt 272-00665 2 2 2
4 SPHNGWASNEN ...oeiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00360 2 2 2
B SCIEW ettt 272-00697 2 2 2
B WaASher ..o 272-00694 6 6 6
T NUL 272-00681 2 2 2
8 PlUQ e 272-00370 1 1 1
9 CopperWasher ... 354-26310 1 1 1
10 TUDE NUL e 202-42370 3 3 3 Replaces plug 354-28530
11 Sealingball ... 202-32120 2 2 2 Replaces washer 201-41640
12 TUDE NUL .. 202-42371 1 1 1
13 OlIVE oot 351-21640 1 1 1 Replaces 601-38360
- Fuelpipe - LPW/S2 ... 752-17740 1 - -
14 Fuel pipe - LPWIS3 ....oooiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 753-17740 - 1 -
- Fuelpipe - LPW/SITA .ooooiiiiiiie e, 754-17740 - - 1
- Fuelpipe - LPWT4 ..o 754-44840 - - 1 Build84
- Pipe fastener - LPWT4 ... 027-10017 - - 2 Build78
- SCrew - LPWTA e 272-00388 - - 2 Build78
- Pipe bracket ..., 751-17910 - - 2 Build78
- Clamp bracket ..., 757-13670 - - 2 Build78
15 HOSeband ......ccccoiiiiiiiiiii e 751-15210 2 3 4
16 OlIVE oot 351-21640 1 1 1

Illustration LP185

page 1.43



Issue 11: May 2001 Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Fuel Agglomerator - LPWS4 Build 70

Fittings for remote mounted agglomerator

Not lllustrated

Description Part Number LPWS4 Remarks
CONNECTON ...ttt 365312 1
PP 751-16020 1
HOSE ClIP e 751-13390 2
CONNECLION .. 751-18590 1
TUDING SIEEVE ...cooiiiiiiiiii e 751-18600 2
TUDING NUL. ..o 751-18610 2
STEM e 751-18620 1
BraCKet .....ceeiiiiiiiiie it 751-18630 1
BOIt - MB X 35MIM oot 272-00719 1
NUL - IMB i 272-00679 1
SPING WASNET ..ot 786378 1
Clamp bracket .........ooveiiiiiii e 757-13670 1
Pipe bracket .........ooooiiiiii 751-17910 1
Capscrew - M6 X 30MM ......cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00388 1
Pipe fastener ... 027-10017 1
Spring washer - M8 ... 272-00360 1
SCrew - M8 X 20MM ...oviiiiiiiiiieeeiie e 272-00665 1

page 1.44



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Fuel Pump
lllustration LP179 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
1 Fuel pump - LPW e 751-41322 2 3 4 Replaces all previous
- Fuelpump - LPW e 751-41174 2 - 4 Builds 71,72
- Fuelpump - LPWS ... 751-41262 2 3 4 Replaces all previous
- Fuel pump - LPW2,3 and LPWT4 .......ccociiiiiienen 754-43731 2 3 4 LPW2 Build 173. LPW3 Build 177
- Fuel pump assembly - LPWT4 ......ocooceeiiniiiiieeinn, 754-42951 - - 4 Build 380
2 Tappetassembly ......cccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiie e, 750-11873 2 3 4 Replaces 751-12110 and 750-11872
3 SHUA e 272-00630 2 3 4
N 1 | TR 751-11460 2 3 4
5  Fuel pump shimKit ..o 750-11330 Contains one of each shim
- Shim (green) - 0.075MmM ........oooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee, 751-12840
- Shim (slate blue) - 0.125mm ........cccccevviiiiieennnne 751-12841
- Shim (black) - 0.250mMm .........occoveieiiiiiiieeeiiieenn. 751-12842
B Clamp .o 751-11722 2 3 4
7 TRIUSECUP oo 751-13311 2 3 4
8  Shouldered Stud .........ccceeiiiiiiiiiie e 751-14730 2 3 4
Note:

Current fuel pumps are Lucas Dizel and replace all previous OMAP, Bryce
and Stanadyne fuel pumps.

page 1.45



Issue 11: May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 1.46

Fuel Injector and Pipes - LPW, LPWT4
lllustration LP12B




Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Fuel Injector and Pipes - LPW, LPWT4

lllustration LP12B Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

1 FUEINJECION coeiiiieiii i 751-19700 2 3 4 Replaces all previous

2 NOZZIE ... 751-46560 2 3 4 See Note'!

- FUELINJECION ... 751-19710 - - 4 Build18

- NOZZIE oo 751-46580 2 3 4 See Note'!

- Fuelinjector - LPWT4 ..o 754-45260 - - 4 Replaces all previous; Builds 07,
08, 34, 35, 36, 57, 58, 81.
See Note !

- NOzzIe - LPWT4 ..o 754-46570 - - 4 Builds 07,08, 34, 35, 36, 57, 58, 81

3 Fuel pipe assembly - flywheel end and centre ......... 751-10244 1 2 3 Replaces 751-10243

4  Fuel Pipe assembly - gearend .........ccoceeeevviiiiennnnns 751-14780 1 1 1 Replaces 751-40771

- Fuel pipe assembly .........cccooviiiiiiiiii 757-26030 1 1 1 Build109

HOSE ClIP e 751-15210 - - 4 Build 109

- Swivel union plug ......eeeeeveiieeiiiiee 201-15400 - - 1 Build109

5 SAl 031-61533 - - 2 Build 109

5 INJECLOr Clamp ....coviiiiiiiiiie e 751-10580 2 3 4

B WASHET ..o 201-45070 2 3 4

7 Cap head screw - M8 X 40MM ......ocvveeeeiiiiiieeennen, 272-00345 2 3 4 Replaces bolt 751-12530. See
Note 2

8  Leak-off PIPe.....ceeeiiiiiiiiii 751-18740 2 3 4 Replaces 751-12230

9 Leak-off PIPE....eeeeeiiiiieiii e 751-18160 1 2 3 Replaces 751-12240

10 TEE PIECE ettt 751-13100 2 3 4

11 HOSE e 751-18750 1 1 1 Replaces757-15710

= HOSE - LPW2,4 oo 751-18170 1 - 1 Builds71,72

= HOSE - LPW2 ... 751-18700 1 - - Builds 71,72

= HOSE - LPWA ..o 751-18720 - - 1 Builds 71,72

12 Self-bleed union .........ccccoveiiiiiiiii e 757-15700 1 1 1

13 CopperwWasher ........cccccci i 291-25630 1 1 1

14 Cabletie ..o, 064-32790/001 3 3 3

Notes:

Injector nozzles are not interchangeable.

1. For injectors 751-15882 and 751-17601 use nozzle 751-15871.
For injector 754-43710 use nozzle 754-43720.

2. Fit the cap head screw 272-00345 with the modified injector clamp.

page 1.47



Issue 11: May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 1.48

Fuel Injector and Pipes - LPWS
lllustration LP17



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001
Fuel Injector and Pipes - LPWS
lllustration LP17 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
FUEBIINJECTON ..t 751-40760 2 3 4 Replaces all previous
- NOZZIE oo 751-40860 2 3 4 Replaces 751-15870
- FUElINJECLON ... 751-17111 - 3 4 See Note
- NOZZIE e 751-17281 - 3 4 See Note
2 WASKNET e 751-40630 2 3 4
= WASKNET 201-45070 - 3 4 See Note
3 Fuel pipe assembly - flywheel end and centre ......... 751-40611 1 2 3
- Fuel pipe assembly - flywheel end and centre ......... 751-40612 1 2 3 Builds 07,08, 18, 57, 58, 59
- Fuel pipe assembly - flywheel end and centre ......... 751-40614 - 2 3 Replaces 751-40611; see Note
4 Fuel pipe assembly - gearend .........cccceeeiniiiennnnns 751-41101 1 1 1 Replaces751-40791
- Fuel pipe assembly - gearend ..............oeeeevvvvnnnnen. 751-41100 1 1 1 Builds 07,08, 18,57, 58, 59
- Fuel pipe assembly - gearend ...........cccovveeeeiieennnn. 751-41103 - 1 1 Replaces 751-41101; see Note
5 GlOW PIUG weeeeeiiieiie e 751-40620 2 3 4
6 Cable liNK ..o 751-40810 1 2 3
T NUL e 272-00611 2 3 4
8 WASKNET .o 272-00687 2 3 4 Replaces 272-00610
O HOSE . 751-18760 1 2 3 Replaces751-41230&202-42480
10 HOSE .ottt 751-18750 1 1 1 Replaces 757-15710
s HOSE 751-18160 - - 3 Build 108
s HOSE 751-18170 - - 3 Build 108
11 Self-bleed union ........cccooevecciii 757-15700 1 1 1
12 CopperWasher ..o 291-25630 1 1 1
13 Cabletie .., 064-32790/001 3 3 3
Note:

Introduced from 1st Nov 1998 for EPA compliant engines to LPWS3,4 Builds
01, 02, 51, 76, 84, 108 and not to be fitted to earlier engines.

page 1.49




Issue 11: May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 1.50

Water Pump and Thermostat
lllustration LP138




Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Water Pump and Thermostat

lllustration LP138 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

1  Water pump assembly ........ccceeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiee, 750-40624 1 1 1 Replaces 750-40012, 750-40620
and 750-40621; see Note *

Water pump assembly ... 750-40627 - - 1 LPWS4 Build 384 Replaces 750-

40626

- Water pump assembly ..o, 750-42730 1 - - Build102

2 CAP s 751-41220 1 1 1

3 HOSE CIP e 027-07934 1 1 1 Replaces027-16029 & 027-04686

A JOINE ettt 751-40211 1 1 1

5 Mounting plate ........occvveveiiiiiiiieiie e, 751-40203 1 1 1 Replaces 751-40202

B JOINt..eiiiiiiii 751-40450 1 1 1

T SIBEVE oo 751-40441 1 1 1

8 'O ' RING ittt 601-20691 2 2 2

9 BOlt- M8 X 75MM ....cooiiiiiiiiiieiiie e 272-00047 3 3 3

10 BOlt- M8 X 4A5MIM ..eoiiiiiiiiiiie ettt 272-00169 2 2 2

11 WASKHEI i 027-00082 5 5 5

12 Stud - M8 X 45MM ...eeviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00757 2 2 2 Replaces 272-00183

- Stud - M8 X 55MM ..o, 751-41330 - 2 2 Build70

13 WaASKET ..ot 027-00082 2 2 2

14 NUE-MB oo 272-00003 2 2 2

15 Thermostat outlet ..........cccuviiiiiiiii e, 750-40112 1 1 1 Replaces 751-40111

- Thermostat outlet ..........cccooiviieiiii e 751-41251 - 1 1 Build70

16 JOINT..uiiiiiiiiiiiie et 751-40281 1 1 1 Replaces 751-40280

17 BOlt - M8 X B0MIM ...eeeviiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00045 2 2 2

18 WaASKET ...oiiiiiiiiiec e 027-00082 2 2 2

19 PlUG cieiieiiie ettt 366-07041 1 1 1

20 PlUQ coiiiieiiiiee s 751-40680 1 1 1

21 TREIMOSLAL .....eeviiiieiiiiiiieee e 1 1 1 SeeNote?3

22 Crankshaft pUllEY ............eeviiiiiiiiiie e 1 1 1 See nexttwo text pages

23 Crankshaft pulley bolt ... 751-14250 1 1 1 Left handthread

24 Bl .. 1 1 1 See nexttwo text pages

25 FAN NUL o 751-40521 1 1 1 Lefthand thread. Replaces 751-
40520

= FAn SPACEN ....oviiieiiiiiiiee e 757-17420 1 1 1 Build70

Notes:

Also see Accessory Code DF.

1. Items 2, 3 and hose 757-10562 must be fitted if pump 750-40620 is
being replaced.

2. The following thermostat part numbers replace all previous ones:

751-40982  All LPW and LPWS Builds except 18, 74, 79, 84, 89,
102, 177, 384,

LPW4 Build 84.
All LPWT4 Builds except 89, 374, 379, 384.
751-40983 LPW3,4 Build 48.

751-40981 LPW and LPWS Builds 18, 74, 79, 84, 89, 102, 177,
384.

LPW4 Build 84.
LPWT4 Builds 89, 374, 379, 384.
3. Thermostat Settings
751-40982 - 80°C
751-40981, 751-40983 - 74°C

page 1.51



Issue 11: May 2001 Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Crankshaft Pulley and Belt

Magnetti Marelli alternator

lllustration LP138A Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

1 Crankshaft pulley - 90mm diameter......................... 751-10407 1 1 1

- Crankshaft pulley - 124mm diameter ............ccc........ 751-10408 1 1 1 Builds 84,102

- Crankshaft pulley - 90mm diameter...............ccceeeee 751-10409 1 - 1 Builds71,72,173,174

- Crankshaft pulley - 124mm diameter............c.......... 751-16871 1 1 1 Builds 37, 38, 76, 81, 82, 83
2 Belt-825MmM ...cciiiiiiiiiie i 751-17810 1 1 1

s Bl 751-17820 1 1 1 Replaces 751-40460

s Bl 751-17830 1 1 1 Build 81; replaces 754-40970
s Bl 750-41860 1 1 1 Accessory Code DF

- Belt-8L0MM i 750-41860 1 1 1 Accessory Code

Note:

Also refer to 'Crankshaft Pulley and Belt' in 'Section 2. Industrial Accessories'

Illustration LP138A

page 1.52



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Issue 11: May 2001

lllustration LP138A
No. Description

Crankshaft Pulley and Belt

Mitsubishi alternator

Cylinders
Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

1
2

Crankshatft pulley -
Belt - 825mm........

Illustration LP138A

90mMm diameter......c.cooevveeennnnnns 751-10407 1 1 1
................................................... 751-17810 1 1 1
................................................... 751-17820 1 1 1

2

page 1.53




Issue 11: May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Manifolds - LPW, LPWS
lllustration LP10

page 1.54



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Manifolds - LPW, LPWS

For water cooled manifolds refer to 'Section 2. Accessories'

lllustration LP10 Cylinders

Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

1 Inletmanifold ... 1 1 1 See'lnlet Manifold Profiles'.

2 Inlet manifold restrictor ..........cccccevviieieeiniieee e, 751-17230 1 1 1 Builds 07,27, 28, 34,57, 58, 79,
81,177

- Restrictor transfer - LPW .......coooovvvvvieeiiiieeieeeeeeees 601-42260 1 1 1 Builds 07,18, 27,28, 34,57, 79,
81

- Restrictor transfer - LPWS ........ccooooiiiiiiieees 601-34900 1 1 1 Builds07,57

- Adaptor - LPWS4 ... 751-19120 - - 1 Build 108

3 Inlet manifold JOINt ........coooiiiiiiiii s 751-11121 4 6 8 One each side of the cowling

- Inlet manifold joint - LPWS4 ........cooccoiiiiiiiiiiieeee 751-11121 - - 4 Build 108

4 BOlt-MB X 75MM ..ot 272-00729 4 6 8 Replaces272-00178

B WASKNET e 272-00364 4 6 8

6 Exhaust manifold ............ccccoriiiiiiii e 1 1 1 See'Exhaust Manifold Profiles'.

7  Exhaust manifold joint ..., 751-10103 2 3 4 Replaces 751-10102

8 BOl 272-00729 4 6 8 Replaces Stud 272-00652

s SHUA e 757-15310 - - 1 Build 109

s U SHUA e 709643 - - 2 Build 109

O NUL e 272-00002 4 6 8

S NUE 272-00380 - - 1 Build109

10 Setscrew - M8 X 8MM.......coooeieiiiiiiiiiiiiien 272-00239 - 1 1 Replaces272-00321

I1 WASKEI . 272-00715 - 1 1

= WASKNET e 272-00072 - - 2 Build 109

- Blanking plug ..ceeeeee i 823004 - - 1 LPWA4Build 84

s PIUG 823232 - - 2 Build109

12 Heater PlUg ...ccoeeieieiiiiii e 327523 1 1 1

- Heater plug .....eeeeeeeeiiieiii e 363102 - - 2 Build109

13 Cable assembly ... 757-15392 1 1 1

- Cable assembly - LPWT4 ......ccoeviiiiiiiiieiiieee e 757-26430 - - 1 Build78

S T o] £ RS 272-00767 1 1 1

- Cabletie oo 064-32790/001 1 1 1

- Cable CliP . 382-08076 1 1 1

- Exhaust silencer joint......ccccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 757-15750 - - 1 Build 109

= WASKNET 785632 - - 1 Build109

= BOIt-LPWSA oo 272-00729 - - 8 Build 108

page 1.55



Issue 11: May 2001 Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Manifolds - LPWT4
lllustration LP171

page 1.56



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Manifolds - LPWT4

For water cooled manifolds refer to 'Section 2. Accessories'

lllustration LP171

Description Part Number LPWT4 Remarks

1 INetmanifold ... 1 See 'Inlet Manifold Profiles'.

2 Inlet manifold JOINt ... 751-11121 4

3 BOlt-MB X 75MM ..o 272-00729 8 Replaces 272-00178

Y Y= T g T=] (T 272-00364 8

5 Heater PlUg .....eeeeeeiiiiiiiie e 363102 1

- Heater PIUg ....vvvve i 751-40620 3 Builds 308, 358, 374, 379, 389
6 Cableassembly .......cccooooiiiiiiiiiii 757-26430 1

- Exhaust manifold ...........cooovieiiiiie e 1 See 'Exhaust Manifold Profiles'.
7 [V E= T a1 (0] (o PR 754-42270 1

8 5] (0o [T 272-00266 1

9  Exhaust manifold joint ...........ccccceviiiiiiiiiniiiieeee 754-42640 4

O T = o | TR 272-00670 8 Replaces stud 272-00769

T T T 272-00003 8

N T | T 754-42320 1

page 1.57




Issue 11: May 2001 Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Inlet Manifold Profiles - LPW2, LPWS2

752-10632 - LPW?2 752-10631 - LPW/LPWS?2

Builds 01 02 03 04 05 08 09 10 27 28 37 LPW Builq 47

385152575859 79 81 LPWS Builds 01 02 03 04 05 08 09 12 13 15
18 51 52 57 58 59 79

752-13491 752-13490 - LPWS2

752-10634 - LPW2 Accessory Code MD Build 76
Builds 7172

Inlet Manifold Profiles - LPW3, LPWS3

753-10632 - LPW3 753-10631 - LPW/LPWS3
Builds 01 02 03 04 05 07 08 09 10 27 28 34 37 LPW Build 47
38 515257585979 81 LPWS Builds 01 02 03 04 0507 08 09 11 12 13

1518515257 58 59 79

753-13490 - LPWS3
Build 76

753-10635

Accessory Code MB

page 1.58



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Inlet Manifold Profiles - LPW4, LPWS4

754-10632 - LPW/LPWS4

LPW Builds 01 02 03 04 05 07 08 09 10 27 28 34 37
3851 52 57 58 59 79 81 83 /«?Z'cs —o—=—

LPWS Builds 108

p— D
—_——

754-10631 - LPW/LPWS4

LPW Build 47
LPWS Builds 01 02 03 04 05 07 08 09 11 12 13
15185152 575859 79

754-13491 - LPW4
Builds 84

754-10636 - LPW4
Builds 71 72

754-13490 - LPW/LPWS4
Builds 70 76

Ny S o~ Y .+ S . S W
P -y S oy = . \ |
1 = o — - . ' L |
- _'_' "|'Illlf_.-'i.:"".-_. B T T N
F——— I LA I _'_f"ll,__ = .i

—'__“::-— — - ~ .l_.__ N - .

- - _-._‘—1!;:'1}_. — i

754-42730
LPWT4 - All Builds except as below

754-42732
LPWT4 - Builds 308, 358, 374, 379, 380

page 1.59



Issue 11: May 2001 Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Exhaust Manifold Profiles - LPW, LPWS2

s

752-10652 - LPW/LPWS2

LPW Builds 01 02 03 04 05 08 09 10 27
28 37 38515257 58 59 79 81
LPWS Builds 01 02 03 04 05 08 09 12 13
1518515257 5859 76 79

752-60170 - LPW/LPWS2

752-13590 - LPW?2
LPW Builds 71 72

Exhaust Manifold Profiles - LPW3, LPWS3

1 L1 iy i
753-10652 - LPW/LPWS3 753-13590
LPW Builds 01 02 03 04 05 07 08 09 10 27 28 Accessory Code MU

34 37 3851525758597981
LPWS Builds 01 02 03 04 05 07 08 09 11 12 13
15185152 57585976 79

@ @ ©® @ © €

o © (g

753-60170 - LPW/LPWS3

page 1.60



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Issue 11: May 2001

Exhaust Manifold Profiles - LPW4, LPWS4

)

r—
B

C

I Ll Ll L
754-10652 - LPW/LPWS4

LPW Builds 01 02 03 04 05 07 08 09 10 27 28 34
37 385152575859 7981828384
LPWS Builds 01 02 03 04 05 07 08 09 11 12 13 15
18 51 52 57 58 59 79 108

754-60170 - LPW/LPWS4

754-13590 - LPW/LPWS4

LPW Builds 71 72
LPWS Builds 70 76

Exhaust Manifold Profiles - LPWT4

754-42270

page 1.61




Issue 11: May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 1.62

Crankcase Breather - LPWT4
llustration LP174




Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Crankcase Breather - LPWT4

lllustration LP174

No. Description Part Number LPWT4 Remarks

1 Breather ..., 754-42901 1

- Breather ... 754-44830 1 Build 84, 78

A = J TS 1[0 (o G 754-42970 1 No longer fitted on Builds 07, 08,
34-36, 57, 58, 81, 84

N O 101 =Y A 0 < 754-43010 1

= OULIELNOSE ..ot 754-44900 1 Build 84

4 HOSE ClIP oo 027-07987 2

5 INIEtNOSE .o 754-43000 1

- INIEENOSE .o 754-43001 1 Build 78

- INIEENOSE .o 754-44980 1 Build 84, 78

6 HOSECHP wioeeiiiiiie e 751-44560 3

7 DraiNnhoSe ....cooooieiiiiiiiieeieeie e 754-42990 1

- Drain NOSE ... 751-17400 1 Build 84, 78

8  HOSEClP oot 751-13390 2

9 Cable CliP. i 382-08964 1

JO  SCIEW e 272-00239 1

11 SPACET ittt 754-43910 2

12 BOlt oo 272-00169 2

13 BraCKet c.uuiiiiiiiiie e 754-42330 1

- NUL e e 272-00003 2 Build 78

- S To] (=N 272-00038 2 Build 78

page 1.63



Issue 11: May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 1.64

Turbocharger - LPWT4
lllustration LP172




Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Turbocharger - LPWT4

Not fitted on Builds 78, 84

lllustration LP172

No. Description Part Number LPWT4 Remarks

- Turbocharger assembly ..........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiinn, 750-42590 1

1 TUrboCharger .......c.vviiiiiie e 754-42310 1

- Turbocharger assembly ..........cccccooviiiiiiiniiieneennn, 750-42591 1 Build 380

- TUrbOCharger ......coiiiiiiie i, 754-42314 1 Build 380

2 Side OULIEL ...eveeiieiiiee 757-25291 1

3 Flange JoiNt ...........eeeeiiiiiiiieee e 754-42531 1

4 Stud - M8 X 35MIM ..o 272-00266 2

- Stud - M8 X 30MIM ..o 272-00108 4 Replaces 272-00266

5 NUL e 272-00003 4

6 SPriNg Washer ... 272-00071 4

7 JOINE et 754-42240 1

8 Oil drain PIPe ....coooieiiiiiiieeeeee e 754-42200 1

9 SCIBW .ttt 272-00034 2 Replaces 272-00032 and 272-
00033

10 SPriNg WaSher ........ccovviiiiiiiiiiiieee e 272-00070 2

11 Ol drain PiPe ....ooeevievieiieiiiie e 754-43840 1

12 HOSE .o 754-42610 2

13 HOSE ClP weeeeieiiiiieieeee e 027-07987 4 Replaces 027-07929

14 Oil feed PIPe ..ooeveeeiiiii e 754-42413 1

15 PlUG ceeiieiieeiieeee e 754-43890 2

16 SEAI ...uiiiiiiiii 031-68785 4

17 A NIEt PIPE c.eveeeeeiiiiiiee e 754-42810 1

18 HOSE .o 754-43930 1

19 HOSE ClP wevveeieiiiiiiieeee e 027-04233 2

20 Air OUIEt PIPE ...evveeieeiiiiieeeie e 754-42160 1

21 HOSE .ot 754-42850 1

22 HOSE ClIP woveeiiiiiiiee e 027-04231 2

23 BraCKet ...cccoviiiiiiieiiiiiiee e 754-42330 1

24 SEAY v 754-42802 1

25 Taptight SCrEW ......ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 757-15380 3

26 HOSE ..ot 396-43120 1

27 HOSE ClIP oottt 027-04235 2

page 1.65



Issue 11: May 2001 Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Turbocharger - LPWT4
lllustration LP198

page 1.66



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Turbocharger - LPWT4

Builds 84, 78

lllustration LP172

No. Description Part Number LPWT4 Remarks

- Turbocharger assembly ..........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiinn, 750-43061 1

1 Turbocharger ..., 754-44870 1

2 JOINE et 754-42240 1

3 SPriNg Washer ... 272-00070 2

4 SCIEW ittt 272-00034 2 Replaces 272-00033
5 Bolt - M8 X 75MM ... 272-00047 1

6 PIDE e 754-44850 1

7 UL et 272-00003 9

8 SPring Washer ... 272-00071 9

9 Exhaust manifold ..............cccooviiiiiiinie, 754-44251 1

10 Stud - M8 X 35MIM ..eeiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiie e 272-00266 1

- Stud - M8 X 30MM ..o 272-00108 4 Replaces 272-00266
11 Mounting flange ... 754-44760 1

12 Flange JOINt ... 754-42531 1

13 Stud - M8 X 30MIM ..eviiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiee e 272-00108 4

14 Side outlet ......cooiiiiiiiii 757-25291 1

15 SEAI i 031-68785 4

16 PlUQ ceeiiiiiiie ittt 754-43890 2

17 HOSE ClP weveviiiiieieiieeee e 027-04231 2

18 HOSE ..ottt 754-42850 1

19 Air oUtIEt PIPE .eeeveviiiiieiei e 754-44750 1

20 HOSE ClP coveeiiiiieee e 027-04235 2

21 HOSE ettt 396-43120 2

22 HOSE ClIP oottt 027-04233 2

23 AININIEEPIPE et 754-44550 1

24 HOSE ..oeiiiiiie ettt s 754-43930 1

25 PIPE 754-44880 1

26 Oildrain hOSE .....coooiiiiiiiieiiiie e 754-45120 1

27 HOSE ClP wevveiiiiiiiie et 027-07987 2 Replaces 027-07929

page 1.67



Issue 11: May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 1.68



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

SECTION 2
INDUSTRIAL ACCESSORIES

This section lists accessories for Alpha Industrial Builds.

Some of the accessories are common to industrial and marine
engines and a list of these kit codes is given in '3. Mariune
Accessories' after 'Table F'.

Those kit codes in the 'Accessory Kit Details' tables that are
shown with underlined, italic type are no longer available as a
kit but have been included for reference.

Details of some of these kits do not appear in the listings.

Some accessories are not shown in this section but can be
found in 'Section 1.

page 2.1



Issue 11: May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 2.2



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Issue 11: May 2001

Accessory Kit Details

Table A
Kit Accessory Kit Code Part Number
Code |Description of kit Engine 2 Cylinder 3 Cylinder 4 Cylinder
. . LPW 570-33740 570-33740 -
AA [Light duty air cleaner - paper element LPWS | up to 3000r/min | up to 1800r/min -
. . LPW - 570-31381
AB [Light duty air cleaner - paper element LPWS - above 1800r/min 570-31381
5.25" cyclonic air cleaner - also see  |LPW 750-10570 750-10570
AC it Code ACP LPWS 750-10570 up to 3000r/min | up to 1800r/min
AD |6:5" cyclonic air cleaner - also see Kit LPW - 750-13110 750-13110
Code ADP LPWS - above 3000r/min | above 1800r/min
" — LPW 570-10600 750-10600
AE |5.25" cyclonic air cleaner - remote LPWS 750-10600 up to 3000r/min | up to 1800r/min
LPW - 570-10630 750-10630
- bove 3000/rmi b 1800r/mi
AF |6.5" cyclonic air cleaner - remote LPWS above rin | above rmin
LPWT 750-42570
above 1800r/min
LPW 750-13600 750-13600 750-13600
AG |2-25" cyclonic air cleaner - side LPWS up to 3000r/min | up to 1800r/min
mourted LPWT 750-42480
up to 1800r/min
6.5" cyclonic air cleaner - top mounted 750-43730
AR also see Kit Code AHP LPWT over 1800r/min
6.5" cyclonic air cleaner - side 750-42340
AJ mounted LPWT over 1800r/min
5.25" cyclonic air cleaner - top 750-43740
AK mounted - also see Kit Code AKP LPWT up to 1800r/min
" o 750-15290
AL [6.5" cyclonic air cleaner - top mounted |[LPWT up to 1800r/min
6.5" cyclonic air cleaner - side 750-43300
AM mounted LPWT up to 1800r/min
5.25" cyclonic air cleaner - side LPW 750-15140 750-15140
AO mounted LPWS 750-15140 up to 3000r/min | up to 1800r/min
" o LPW - 750-13640 750-13640
AP 16.5" cyclonic air cleaner LPWS - above 3000r/min | above 1800r/min
AQ 5.25" cyclonic air cleaner - top LPW - 750-15800 750-15800
mounted from inlet manifold LPWS - up to 3000r/min | up to 1800r/min
5.25" plastic cyclonic air cleaner - also |LPW ) 750-46210 750-46210
ACP see Kit Code AC LPWS 750-46210 up to 3000r/min | up to 1800r/min
7" plastic cyclonic air cleaner - also  |LPW ) 750-46220 750-46220
ADP see Kit Code AD LPWS 750-46220 above 3000r/min | above 1800r/min
7" plastic cyclonic air cleaner - top 750-46270
AHP mounted - also see Kit Code AH LPWT over 1800r/min
5.25" plastic cyclonic air cleaner - top 750-46290
AKP mounted - also see Kit Code AK LPWT up to 1800r/min
LPW
Air inlet hose bend - use with Kit Code 750-15580 750-15580 750-15580
AR AC LPWS
LPWT 750-15580
6.5 lonic air cl f LPW 750-43760 750-43760 750-43760
5" cyclonic air cleaner safety - - -
AS element kit LPWS
LPWT 750-43760

page 2.3




Issue 11: May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Accessory Kit Details

Table B
Kit Accessory Kit Code Part Number
Code |Description of kit Engine 2 Cylinder 3 Cylinder 4 Cylinder
Crankshaft extension - 40mm diameter,
BA 103mm from housing face All 750-10640 750-10640 750-10640
Crankshaft extension - unmachined,
BB |40mm diameter, 103mm from housing |[All 750-10760 750-10760 750-10760
face
B | lexible half coupling -less taperlock | 750-10790 750-10790 750-10790
BD |Flexible half coupling - solid boss All 750-10800 750-10800 750-10800
BE |Crankshaft extension - 40mm diameter |All 750-13360 750-13360 750-13360
Flywheel for 7.5" single bearing LPW 750-1472 750-1472 750-1472
BF |alternator and over centre clutch face |LPWS 50 0 50 0 >0 0
to SAE J620 LPWT 750-43260
BG |Dowels/bush for automotive clutch All 750-10840 750-10840 750-10840
LPW
F|ywhee| for 9" AS and 10" DST 750-16500 750-16500 750-16500
BH LPWS
clutches
LPWT 750-45710
Flywheel for 6.5" single bearing LPW 750-15020 750-15020 750-15020
BJ |alternator and over centre clutch face |LPWS
to SAE J620 LPWT 750-43250
LPW 750-15720 750-15720 750-15720
BK |Flywheel for 8" AS clutch LPWS
LPWT -
LPW
. . 750-16510 750-16510 750-16510
BL |Flywheel - Onan commercial builds LPWS
LPWT 750-45720
LPW 750-16520 750-16520 750-16520
BM |'Heavy' flywheel - 1500/1800r/min LPWS
LPWT 750-45730
BN |Tapered crankshaft extension All 750-15670 750-15670 750-15670
BO |Flywheel - Build 85 All 750-16530 750-16530 750-16530
Crankshaft extension - 30mm
BZ diameter, gear end All 750-10650 750-10650 750-10650
CA |Flywheel housing - SAE5, 81mm wide |All 750-16540 750-16540 750-16540
cB %ﬁg’ﬁ t0 SAES spacerring - S1.5mm | 5, 750-10481 750-10481 750-10481
CC |SAES5 flywheel housing - 98mm long | All 750-14740 750-14740 750-14740
CD |Multi purpose flywheel end adaptor All 750-10771 750-10771 750-10771
CE |SAE4 flywheel housing - 81mm long | All 750-42380 750-42380 750-42380
CF |SAEA4 flywheel housing - 132mm long |All 750-42440 750-42440 750-42440
cG |powheel housing - Onan commercial | 5 750-16550 750-16550 750-16550
SAES flywheel housing - marine builds
CH 81mm wide All 750-16570 750-16570 750-16570
ci |>AES fywheel housing - 24v8Imm 4 750-16560 750-16560 750-16560
6.5" single bearing alternator and over
centre clutch adaptor to J620 - use
CcYy with CB to give SAES5 depth and CF All 750-10441 750-10441 750-10441
for SAE4

page 2.4




Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Issue 11: May 2001

Accessory Kit Details

Table C
Kit Accessory Kit Code Part Number
Code |Description of kit Engine 2 Cylinder 3 Cylinder 4 Cylinder
6.5" single bearing alternator and over
cz Svei{‘;rgg'?écgisgasp&‘ggodggﬁ? Luse Al 750-11051 750-11051 750-11051
for SAE4
DC Z”:_'gn‘]ﬁedig‘?n"etgfglgw];‘ig?pﬂ‘gy Al 750-15700 750-15700 750-15700
DD |Jockey pulley All 750-11001 750-11001 750-11001
DE |Cab heater connections All 750-40801 750-40801 750-40801
DF ;ﬁg’r‘ngitr‘{"f'i‘g g’d‘fng'%ﬂ{l‘g“' Marelli 5 750-41860 750-41860 750-41860
LPW
EB |Starter motor - 1.4kW LPWS 750-13711 750-13711 )
LPWT -
LPW
EC |Starter motor - 2.0kW LPWS ) 750-12432 750-12432
LPWT 750-12432
ED |MisUblshi alternator - S04, use with | 5 750-44180 750-44180 750-44180
EF |Alternator pulley - 61.5mm diameter All 750-15840 750-15840 750-15840
EJ |pusublshi alternator - S0A, use with 750-44190 750-44190 750-44190
EK |Crankshaft pulley - 90mm diameter All 750-16050 750-16050 750-16050
EL |Crankshaft pulley - 124mm diameter | All 750-16060 750-16060 750-16060
EO g;ﬁg'ﬂ‘i‘f@%‘f”f%%%”jm diameter |5 750-46080 750-46080 750-46080
ET |Inlet manifold adaptor - Build 311 LPWS 750-45680 750-45680 750-45680
EU |Manifold heater cable LPW 750-16690 750-16690 750-16690
LPWT 750-46030
EV |Inlet manifold heater plug - 12v LPW 750-16700 750-16700 750-16700
EX |Alternator belt - 810mm long All 750-15760 750-15760 750-15760
EY [Inlet manifold heater plug - 12v LPW 750-14460 750-14460 750-14460
LPWT 750-14460
E7 Qﬁ}dml%rgfdd heater plug - 12v LPW i i 750-14470
FA |Stop lever knob and retaining clip All 750-16490 750-16490 750-16490
FB |Mounted fuel tank - 12litres tia 5| 75011162 750-11162 | MOt Iecommended
FC |Leak-off hose - 1830mm long All 750-15680 750-15680 750-15680
FD |Fuel agglomerator spacers All 750-15710 750-15710 750-15710
FE |Leak-off hose - 3m long All 750-15820 750-15820 750-15820
FG |Leak-off hose - 98mm long All 750-15860 750-15860 750-15860
EJ |Remote agglomerator fittings All 750-16380 750-16380 750-16380
GC |Belt guard - fire pump build All 750-41830 750-41830 750-41830
GD |Silencer heat shields II:EVWVS ;ggigggg ;ggigg?g 750-12180

page 2.5




Issue 11: May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Accessory Kit Details

Table D
Kit Accessory Kit Code Part Number
Code |Description of kit Engine 2 Cylinder 3 Cylinder 4 Cylinder
Fan and belt guard - small radiator,
GE | can be also used with Code RO Al 750-40710 750-40710 i
GF |Fan and belt guard - large radiator All 750-40720 750-40720 750-40720
GG |Fanand belt guard - extra large radiator |All 750-41050 750-41050 750-41050
Fan and jockey pulley belt guard -
GH |small radiator, can also be used with | All 750-42190 750-42190 750-42190
Code RO
Fan and jockey pulley belt guard - ) ) )
GJ large radiator All 750-42170 750-42170 750-42170
Fan and jockey pulley belt guard - ) ) )
GK extra large radiator All 750-42150 750-42150 750-42150
GL |Radiator and fan guard - cross flow LPWT 750-41630
GM |Fan guard - super large radiator LPWT 750-42640
Lagging jacket - side silencer, )
GN manifold, turbocharger LPWT 750-42670
Lagging jacket - top silencer, manifold, )
GP trbocharger LPWT 750-42680
LPW
750-14560 750-14590 750-42120
GQ |Lagging jacket for manifold LPWS
LPWT 750-42650
. . LPW
GR [Lagging for manifold plus Code NA LPWS 750-14570 750-14600 750-42130
GS |Turbocharger lagging jacket LPWT 750-42660
GT |Tailpipe lagging LPWT 750-43070
Lagging for manifold/silencer Code  |[LPW ) ) )
GW NA plus outlet pipe Code NH LPWS 750-14580 750-14610 750-42140
HA |Hydraulic pump and pilot bored coupling |All 750-10701 750-10701 750-10701
HB |SAE A 2 bolt hydraulic pump adaptor |All 750-13810 750-13810 750-13810
End cover and drive for auxiliary
HC |hydraulic pump - group 1- 4 bolt/1:8 All 750-15960 750-15960 750-15960
taper shaft (see Note ?)
Hydraulic pump adaptor and coupling - ) ) )
HD group 2 - 4 bolt/1:8 taper shaft All 750-10711 750-10711 750-10711
Hydraulic pump adaptor and coupling - ) _ )
HF SAE B - 2 bolt splined shaft 13t 16/32dp All 750-10721 750-10721 750-10721
Hydraulic pump adaptor and coupling - ) ) _
HG SAE B - 2 bolt splined shaft 9t 16/32dp All 750-12381 750-12381 750-12381
Hydraulic pump adaptor and coupling - ) ) )
HH SAE B - 2 bolt splined shaft 11t 16/32dp All 750-12801 750-12801 750-12801
Hydraulic pump adaptor and coupling - ) ) _
HI SAE B - 2 bolt splined shaft 15t 16/32dp All 750-12381 750-12381 750-12381
Hydraulic pump adaptor and coupling - ) ) )
HK |SAE B - 2 bolt splined shaft 11t 16/32dp All 750-13061 750-13061 750-13061
Hydraulic pump adaptor and coupling - ) ) )
HL SAE A - 2 bolt splined shaft 11t 16/32dp All 750-14700 750-14700 750-14700
Hydraulic pump adaptor and coupling - ) ) )
HM SAE B - 2 bolt splined shaft 15t 16/32dp All 750-44550 750-44550 750-44550
Hy |Radiatorand hydraulic pump mounting | 750-41081 750-41081 750-41081
HX | Group 2 - 4 bolt 1:8 taper shaft (see Note 2) | All 750-10742 750-10742 750-10742
HY |SAE A 2 bolt parallel shaft (see Note 2)  |All 750-10752 750-10752 750-10752
Notes:

1. The hydraulic pump drive is limited to 5kW maximum take-off and cannot be fitted to emissions Tier 1 Builds.

2. The gear end drive is limited to 12kW continuous.

page 2.6




Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Issue 11: May 2001

Accessory Kit Details

Table E
Kit Accessory Kit Code Part Number
Code |Description of kit Engine 2 Cylinder 3 Cylinder 4 Cylinder
2 bolt DIN5480 hydromatic Verstellpumpe ) ) )
Hz hydraulic pump adaptor and coupling All 750-14650 750-14650 750-14650
Solenoid - energised to run. Use with
JA high level dipsticks and Marine Builds Al 750-14310 750-14310 750-14310
JB |Solenoid - energised to stop All 750-14250 750-14250 750-14250
Solenoid - energised to run - not used with
JC | high level dipsticks and Marine Builds ! - 750-15380 750-15380
Solenoid - energised to run , externally
JD switched All 750-15120 750-15120 750-15120
JE |2 speed solenoid - Syncro type All 750-11833 750-11833 750-11833
JF |2 speed solenoid - MSM 12v type All 750-15180 750-15180 750-15180
Oil pressure switch - variable speed
IG |y Lilds only All 750-10231 750-10231 750-10231
Water temperature switch - opens on i i i
J temperature rise All 750-10281 750-10281 750-10281
JJ |Solenoid - energised to run. Builds 71,72 |All 750-12083 750-12083 750-12083
IK Oil pressure switch for light - closed on Al 750-11110 750-11110 750-11110
contact
Water temperature switch for light - ) ) )
JL open on contact All 750-12930 750-12930 750-12930
Oil pressure switch - fixed speed
IN 1 ilds only All 750-14870 750-14870 750-14870
Water temperature switch - closes on
JO temperature fise All 750-41390 750-41390 750-41390
JS | Terminal protection boot - for solenoid |All 750-16330 750-16330 750-16330
KA |Variable speed control All 750-10331 750-10331 750-10331
KC |Variable speed control - engine mounted | All 750-10321 750-10321 750-10321
KD |Remote stop - cable operated All 750-10861 750-10861 750-10861
KE |Remote stop fittings All 750-10852 750-10852 750-10852
KF |2 speed control - lever operated All 750-11291 750-11291 750-11291
KG |2 speed control - rod operated All 750-10340 750-10340 750-10340
. _ . . LPW
La |Double cylinder head cover - with oil 750-10830 750-10830 750-10830
filler LPWS
LPW 750-10474 750-10312 750-10312
LB |Dipstick - extended LPWS
LPWT 750-10312
LPW
750-10490 750-10490 750-10490
LC |OQil distribution block LPWS
LPWT 750-43750
LD |Dipstick - standard All 750-16470 750-16460 750-16460
LPW
Remote oil filter - without oil cooler 750-63553 750-63553 750-63553
LE LPWS
Remote oil filter - with oil cooler LPWT 750-63555
LF |Dipstick - deep sump builds All 750-16730 750-16720 750-16720
LPW
Lg |Turbocharger - standard on all LPWT [ 5\ e 750-43641 750-43651 750-43651
Builds except 07, 81, 384
LPWT 750-43551
LH [Sump drain and tap - fitted All 750-15150 750-15150 750-15150
LJ |Sump drain and tap - loose All 750-15770 750-15770 750-15770
LK [Cylinder head cover All 750-16480 750-16480 750-16480
LN |[Dipstick - for SAAB Builds All - 750-16740 750-16740

page 2.7




Issue 11: May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Accessory Kit Details

Table F
Kit Accessory Kit Code Part Number
Code |Description of kit Engine 2 Cylinder 3 Cylinder 4 Cylinder
MA | Inlet manifold - side inlet /2" BSP tapping |LPW 750-41950 750-41960 750-41970
MB |Inlet manifold - end inlet M22 tapping LPW 750-14360 750-14370 750-14380
MC |Inlet manifold - no tapping LPWS 750-41990 750-42000 750-42010
LPW 750-14400 750-14410 750-14420
- i .
MD |Inlet manifold - end inlet */>" BSP tapping LPWT 750-45780
ME |Inlet manifold - side inlet no tapping LPWS 750-16800 750-16810 750-16640
MF | {iet manifold restrictor - slow speed | 5 750-16710 750-16710 750-16710
LPW 750-14440 750-14450 -
MG |Inlet manifold - top inlet ¥2" BSP tapping |LPWS 750-42030 750-42040 -
LPWT 750-45790
MH |Inlet manifold - end inlet M22 tapping LPW - - 750-16750
Exhaust manifold - side outlet flywheel |LPW
MS 750-16840 750-16880 750-16660
end LPWS
MT |Exhaust manifold - end mounted turbo |LPWT 750-46050
LPW 750-14510
M Exh ifold - | 750-17 750-14
U |Exhaust manifold - top outlet LPWS 50-17050 50-14500 250-16890
MU |Exhaust manifold - top mounted turbo |LPWT 750-46060
Exhaust manifold - side outlet, gear LPW - -
MV ' 750-42050
end LPWS - -
LPW i i
_ . composite composite 250-12170
NA |Exhaust silencer - up to 3000r/min LPWS 750-12360 750-12370
LPWT 750-42490
NB |Exhaust silencer - top mounted LPWT 750-42450
LPW
NC |Exhaust silencer only - top mounting LPWS 750-11061 750-11061 750-11061
. LPW
ND |Exhaust joints 750-15690 750-15690 750-15690
LPWS
LPW
NE |Exhaust flange - 1'/+" BSP LPWS 750-10920 750-10920 750-10920
LPW
NF |Exhaust flange - 1'2" BSP LPWS 750-10930 750-10930 750-10930
Steel exhaust flange - 48.4mm LPW
NG diameter hole x 8mm thick LPWS 750-11100 750-11100 750-11100
LPW 750-10271 750-10271 750-10271
NH |90° tailpipe and clamp LPWS
LPWT 750-42560
N LPW
NI 135° tailpipe and clamp LPWS 750-10981 750-10981 750-10981
NJ |90° manifold adaptor - flanged both ends | Al 750-10950 750-10950 750-10950
NK |Exhaust flange joint All 750-10940 750-10940 750-10940
LPW
NL [Heat baffle - mounted fuel tank LPWS 750-11910 750-11910 See Code FB
NM |Flexible exhaust pipe - 424mm long All 750-14750 750-14750 750-14750
NN |Exhaust silences - top mounted, may LPW 750-14550 750-14550 -
be used with Code GD LPWS | up to 3000r/min | up to 1800r/min -
Top mounted silencer and clamp - use |LPW - -
NO with Code MU LPWS - - 750-14670

page 2.8




Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Issue 11: May 2001

Accessory Kit Details

Table G
Kit Accessory Kit Code Part Number
Code |Description of kit Engine 2 Cylinder 3 Cylinder 4 Cylinder

NP |Exhaust fittings All 750-15740 750-15740 750-15740
Top mounted silencer and clamp - use |LPW - -

NQ | \ith Code MU - Moffatt Builds LPWS - - 750-15790

- LPW

NR |Exhaust fittings LPWS 750-43690 750-43690 750-43690

PA |Oil pressure gauge All 750-10351 750-10351 750-10351

PB |Engine temperature gauge All 750-10361 750-10361 750-10361

PC |Voltmeter All 750-10371 750-10371 750-10371

PD |Running hour recorder All 750-10381 750-10381 750-10381

PG |Tachometer All 750-10391 750-10391 750-10391

PH |Oil pressure gauge sender All 750-10402 750-10402 750-10402

Pl |Engine temperature gauge sender All 750-40102 750-40102 750-40102

QA |Engine bearers - gear end All 750-11490 750-11490 750-11490
Engine bearers - gear end with

QB |hydraulic pump, can not be used with |All 750-11500 750-11500 750-11500
Code HC

QC |Engine bearers - flywheel end All 750-11480 750-11480 750-11480

QD |Flexible mount kit All 750-12010 750-12010 750-12010
Engine bearers - gear end for pre- ) ) )

QE fabricated radiator support All 750-41910 750-41910 750-41910
Engine bearers - gear end - for Wilson

QF Builds. use with Codes RS and RT All 750-43610 750-43610 750-43610
Cast aluminium radiator mounting

RA |bracket - use with Code HV if an All 750-40252 750-40252 750-40252
hydraulic pump is required

RB |3 row small radiator - high level All 750-40141 750-40141 750-40141

RC |3 row large radiator - high level All 750-40693 750-40693 750-40693

RD |3 row extra large radiator - high level |All 750-40672 750-40672 750-40672
3 row extra large radiator - low level

RE |with 5 blade 380mm puller fan (only up |All 750-40963 750-40963 750-40963
to 45°C on LPWT)
3 row extra large radiator - low level

RF |with 5 blade 380mm pusher fan (only |All 750-40923 750-40923 750-40923
up to 45°C on LPWT)
3 row extra large radiator - low level

RG |with 10 blade 380mm pusher fan (only |All 750-40923 750-40923 750-40923
up to 45°C on LPWT)
Radiator fan - 5 blade, 250mm pusher,

RH | sed with Codes RB and RL All 750-40160 750-40160 750-40160
Radiator fan - 5 blade, 250mm puller,

RI used with Codes RB and RL All 750-40170 750-40170 750-40170
Radiator fan - 5 blade, 315mm pusher,

RJ | ised with Codes RC. RD. RM, RN All 750-40180 750-40180 750-40180
Radiator fan - 5 blade, 315mm puller,

RK used with Codes RC, RD, RM, RN All 750-40190 750-40190 750-40190

RL |3 row small remote radiator - high level |All 750-40231 750-40231 750-40231

RM |3 row large remote radiator - high level | Al 750-40701 750-40701 750-40701

RN |3 row extra large remote radiator - |5 750-40231 750-40231 750-40231
high level
3 row large radiator - low level with 5

RO blade pusher fan - Wilson Builds All 750-13230 750-13230 750-13230
3 row large radiator - low level with 5

RP blade puller fan - Wilson Builds All 750-13210 750-13210 750-13210

page 2.9




Issue 11: May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Accessory Kit Details

Table H
Kit Accessory Kit Code Part Number
Code |Description of kit Engine 2 Cylinder 3 Cylinder 4 Cylinder
Cross flow radiator with 5 blade
RQ pusher fan - Svedala Builds All 750-43290 750-43290 750-43290
Cross flow radiator with 5 blade puller
RR |1 - Moffett Builds All 750-41760 750-41760 750-41760
RS |Super large radiator with puller fan LPWT 750-42370
Super large radiator with pusher fan -
RT Wilson Builds LPWT 750-42371
RU |Cross flow radiator with puller fan LPWT 750-42390
RV |Cross flow radiator with pusher fan LPWT 750-42620
RW |Extra large remote radiator LPWT 750-42840
Radiator fan - 5 blade 381mm puller -
RX | Ditchwich Builds Al 750-41460 750-41460 750-41460
RY |Radiator - Mawdsely Builds LPW - - 750-13650
Extra large remote radiator - low level,
RZ | 380mm fan - Onan Builds All 750-42830 750-42830 750-42830
UA |Extended radiator fan nut All 750-40540 750-40540 750-40540
UB 381mm puller radiator fan - Ditchwich |/ b\\/q ) ) 750-41461
Builds
UB g%ﬁénsm puller radiator fan - Ditchwich || 5\ \/c ) ) 750-41462
UC |Thermostat - 88°C All 750-44740 750-44740 750-44740
UD |Thermostat - 74°C All 750-44750 750-44750 750-44750
UE |Thermostat - 74°C, 2 holes All 750-44760 750-44760 750-44760
Uo Radiator fittings only - Wilson Builds LPW 750-13232 - -
Radiator fittings only - Wilson Builds LPWS 750-13232 - -
LPW
WA |Engine mounted electric start panel LPWS 750-14901 750-14911 750-14921
i i i LPW
wc |Engine mounted electric start/protection 750-42891 750-42901 750-42911
panel LPWS
WD |Excitation resistor All 750-15750 750-15750 750-15750
Engine wiring to terminal block - use ) ) )
WE | Jith Codes WS and WG All 750-10545 750-10545 750-10545
Engine wiring to terminal block with
WF |protection - use with Codes WS and  |All 750-40128 750-40128 750-40128
WH
2m wiring harness extension - use with
WG |5ode WE All 750-10452 750-10452 750-10452
2m wiring harness extension - use with
WH 1= Jde WE All 750-10463 750-10463 750-10463
. LPWS 750-40314 750-40314 750-40314
WI |Glow plug relay and loom kit
LPWT 750-40314
WJ |12V circuit breaker - use with Codes LPWS 750-15220 750-15220 750-15220
JA, JB, JC without panel LPWT 750-15220
WK |Starter relays - twin All 750-15780 750-15780 750-15780
High engine temperature indicator ) ) )
WP lamp - loose, use with Code JL All 750-40350 750-40350 750-40350
Low oil pressure indicator lamp -
wQ loose, use with Code JK All 750-11120 750-11120 750-11120
12v remote panel - use with Codes
WS WE/WE and WGMWH All 750-10569 750-10569 750-10569
Remote panel and wiring loom -
WT | 5\edala Builds All 750-43801 750-43801 750-43801

page 2.10




Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Accessory Kit Details

Table |
Kit Accessory Kit Code Part Number
Code |Description of kit Engine 2 Cylinder 3 Cylinder 4 Cylinder
WU |Engine protection relay kit All 750-10426 750-10426 750-10426
WV |Key switch - heavy duty water resistant |All 750-13840 750-13840 750-13840
Mounted starter solenoid with loom -
WW |used if the keyswitch is more than 2m | All 750-13394 750-13394 750-13394
away from the engine
WY |12v charge indicator lamp All 750-10430 750-10430 750-10430
WZ |Keyswitch - loose All 572-56250 572-56250 572-56250
XA |Cylinder head cover - less logo All 750-12580 750-12580 750-12580
xg |goose ftems for bulld - Ditehwiteh 5 750-43680 750-43680 750-43680
XC |Speed control tension spring - loose | All 750-15890 750-15890 750-15890
XF |Cylinder head cover - Onan Builds All 750-16910 750-16910 750-16910

page 2.11



Issue 11: May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 2.12

Air Cleaner - LPW, LPWS
Light duty dry type




Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Air Cleaner - LPW, LPWS

Light duty dry type
lllustration LP21 Cylinders
Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code AA - LPW/S2,3 ......ccccvevviineen. 570-33740 1 1 - LPW/LPWS2 up to 3000r/min
LPW/LPWS3 up to 1800r/min
Accessory Kit Code AB - LPW/S3,4 .....ccccovvveveeeennn. 570-31381 - 1 1 LPW/LPWS3 above 1801r/min
LPW/LPWS4 all speeds
1 AIFCIANET oo 366-07028 1 1 - Accessory Code AA
= AIFCIEANET .. 366-07186 - 1 1 Accessory Code AB
2 1= 0 0T o | P 366-07188 1 1 1

page 2.13



Issue 11: May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Air Cleaner - LPW, LPWS
5.25" heavy duty cyclonic

Illustration LP24

page 2.14



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Air Cleaner - LPW, LPWS

5.25" heavy duty cyclonic

lllustration LP24 Cylinders
Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code AC ... 750-10570 1 1 1 See Notes
Accessory Kit Code AE ... 750-10600 1 1 1 Remote mounted -items 1,2 and
4. See Notes
Accessory Kit Code AR .......coooiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 750-15880 1 1 1 Used with Accessory Code AC
A | g 1= = =T USSP 750-10070 1 1 1
2 Element ... 602-41760 1 1 1
3 HOSE 757-13121 1 1 1 Accessory Code AR
4 HOSE ClIP .eeeeeeiiiiieiee et 027-04234 2 2 2
= HOSECIP v 027-04233 2 2 2 Accessory Code AE only
B BraCKet ..cceveiiiiiiiie e 757-13192 1 1 1 Replaces757-13190
B SEISCIEW ..ot 272-00674 8 8 8
7 SPriNGgWASNET ....eeiiiiiiiiiiiii e 272-00360 4 4 4
Notes:

Cannot be used with a 12 litre fuel tank.

Accessory Code AC is only interchangeable with Accessory Code ACP as
a complete Kkit.

Accessory Codes AC and AE are not to be used on LPW/LPWS4 above
1801r/min.

page 2.15



Issue 11: May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 2.16

Air Cleaner - LPW/LPWS3,4
6.5" heavy duty cyclonic

Illustration LP150




Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Air Cleaner - LPW/LPWS3,4

6.5" heavy duty cyclonic

lllustration LP150 Cylinders
Description Part Number 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code AD - LPW/LPWS34 ................ 750-13110 1 1 See Notes
Accessory Kit Code AF - LPW/LPWSA4 ................... 750-10630 1 1 Remote mounted - items 1-3,10
plus hose and spigot. See Notes
Accessory Kit Code AF - LPWT4 ......ccccvvivveeeeeeenn, 750-42570 - 1 Remote mounted - items 1-3, 10.
See Notes
Accessory Kit Code AP ... 750-13640 1 1
Accessory Kit Code AS ... 750-43760 - 1 Safety element
1 AIFCICANE ..o 750-10810 1 1
2 1= 0= o | P 757-15230 1 1
3 Mounting band ... 757-15240 2 2
4 Mounting bracket ........cccceeeiiiiiiiiiii 757-21002 1 1 Replaces 757-21000
5 Setscrew - M8 X 16MM .......ccoovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeen 272-00674 8 8
B NUL.ciiiiiee e 272-00680 4 4
7 SPriNGWASHET ...eeeiiiiiiiiiiiii e 272-00360 4 4
m SPACEN e 757-21780 4 4 Accessory Code AP
- Bolt- M8 X 45MmM i, 272-00667 1 1 Accessory Code AP
8 HOSE . 757-21020 1 1
9 HOSE ClIP ottt 027-04234 2 2 Use 4 on Accessory Code AF
10 SPACET ... 757-27400 4 4 Accessory Code AD
HOSE e 366-07656 1 1 Accessory Code AF
s SPIGOL i 366-07657 1 1 Accessory Code AF
- Safetyelement ... 757-26260 1 1 Accessory Code AS
- Elementretaining NUL..........occoveveriiiieneieee e 757-26360 1 1 Accessory Code AS
Notes:

Accessory Code AD
- above 3000r/min on LPW/LPWS3
- above 1800r/min on LPW/LPWS4

Accessory Code AF
- above 3000r/min on LPW/LPWS3
- above 1800r/min on LPW/LPWS4
- above 1800r/min on LPWT4

page 2.17



Issue 11: May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 2.18

Air Cleaner - LPW, LPWS
5.25" Heavy duty cyclonic

Illustration LP158



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Air Cleaner - LPW, LPWS

5.25" Heavy duty cyclonic

lllustration LP158 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

- Accessory Kit Code AG - LPW/LPWS2,3................. 750-13600 1 1 - See Notes

- Accessory Kit Code AO .......ooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee 750-15140 1 1 1 See Notes

1 AIFCICANEN ... 602-41740 1 1 1

2 Element ... 602-41760 1 1 1

3 Mounting band ..o 382-04373 2 2 2

A HOSE . 757-27830 1 1 - Accessory Code AG. Replaces

757-21820

- HOSESIEEVE ... 754-42620 2 2 2

s HOSE 757-13121 1 1 1 Accessory Code AO

B HOSECIP covieiiiiiieeee e 027-04234 2 2 2

B BracCKet ......cooouiiiiiiiiiiei e 757-21220 1 1 - Accessory Code AG

= BracKet . 757-26870 1 1 1 Accessory Code AO
SPACE e 757-26860 4 4 4 Accessory Code AO

- Setscrew - M8 X 16MM ....ccovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00674 4 4 4 Accessory Code AO

- Setscrew - M8 X 30MM ....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 272-00739 4 4 4 Accessory Code AO

7 Setscrew - M8 X 20MmM ...cccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeee e 272-00665 6 6 - Accessory Code AG

8  SPriNgWASher .......coovviiiiiiii 272-00360 4 4 4

9 NUL et 272-00680 4 4 4

10 Relay bracket ..., 757-21600 1 1 - Accessory Code AG

Notes:

Used when a 12 litre fuel tank is fitted.
All speeds on LPW/LPWS2

Up to 3000r/min on LPW/LPWS3

Up to 1800r/min on LPW/LPWS

page 2.19



Issue 11: May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Air Cleaner - LPWT4
5.25" heavy duty cyclonic - side mounted

Illustration LP187

page 2.20



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Air Cleaner - LPWT4

5.25" heavy duty cyclonic - side mounted

Illustration LP187

No. Description Part Number LPWT4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code AG .......ueeeveeieeeiinniiiiiiieeeee 750-42480 1 Only to be used up to 1800r/min
Accessory Kit Code AM ........eeeeeviiiiiiiiiniiiiiiieeee 750-43300 1 Only to be used up to 1800r/min

1 Aircleaner ASSEMDBIY ......coovciiiiiiniiiiiieee e 750-10070 1

2 Element ... 602-41760 1

3 HOSE e 757-13121 1

4 HOSE ClIP oo 027-04234 2

5 Bracket ......coocoveiiiiiiiie e 754-42492 1

B SPACEN ..o 757-27400 4 Replaces 757-25490
7 Screw - M8 X 25MmM ....ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiieieeee e 272-00698 4

8 Relaybracket ........coccooiiiiiiiiii 754-42650 1

9 Screw - M8 X 14MM .....cviiiiiiiiiieiiiiiee e 272-00664 3 Accessory Code AG
- Screw - M8 X 16MM ..o 272-00674 2 Accessory Code AM
10 NUE-MB e 272-00680 3

11 AIFINIEL PIPE .o 754-42250 1

12 Steady bracket ........ccccceviiiiiiiiiiii 754-42361 1

13 Taptight SCrEW ....coovviieieiiiiieiee e 757-15380 1

14 Bracket .....occuveiiiiiiiiiiiiei e 754-43090 1 Accessory Code AG
15 BraCket ... 754-43100 1 Accessory Code AG
- Support bracket ... 757-27320 1 Accessory Code AM
- DiStanCe PIECE ....uuviiiiiiieiii i 354-36540 1 Accessory Code AM
- Screw - M10 X 25MM cooviiiiiiiiiieeeee e 272-00707 1 Accessory Code AM

page 2.21



Issue 11: May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Air Cleaner - LPW, LPWS
5.25" heavy duty cyclonic

Illustration LP202

page 2.22



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Air Cleaner - LPW, LPWS

5.25" heavy duty cyclonic

Illustration LP202 Cylinders

Description Part Number 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code AQ .....eeeeeiiieeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 750-15800 1 1 See Note

1 AITCICANET . 602-41740 1 1

2 [ =T L= | TR 602-41760 1 1

3 Mounting band ... 382-04373 2 2

4 Setscrew - M8 X 16MM ...u.ivuieiiiieeiii e 272-00674 4 4

D NUE 272-00680 4 4

6 SPriNgWASHET .....ceiiiiiiiiiiiii e 272-00360 4 4

T HOSE e 757-21020 1 1

8 SIBBVE i 754-42620 1 1

9 HOSE CIIP woveeiiiiiee e 027-04234 2 2

10 Mounting bracket ..........cccooviiiiiiiiiiee 751-42541 1 1

Note:

Only used up to 1800r/min on LPW/LPWS4

page 2.23



Issue 11: May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 2.24

Air Cleaner - LPWT4
6.5" heavy duty cyclonic - side mounted

Illustration LP188




Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Air Cleaner - LPWT4

6.5" heavy duty cyclonic - side mounted

Illustration LP188

No. Description Part Number LPWT4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code AJ .......uueeeeeeieeeieieeeiiiiieeeeee 750-42340 1
1 Aircleanerassembly .........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiis 750-10810 1
2 1= 0 0= o | S 757-15230 1
3 Mounting band ... 757-15240 2
4 AITNOSE oo 757-21020 1
5 HOSE ClP oot 027-04234 2
B BraCKet .....cccooiiiiiiiiie e 754-42492 1
7 Screw - M8 X L6MM ...cceviiiiiieiiiie e 272-00674 5
8  NUL-MB o 272-00680 5
9  Springwasher - M8 ........ccoociiiiiiiiiie e, 272-00360 5
10 Relaybracket ........ccccceiiiiiiiiiiiie 754-42650 1
11 AIFINIEE PIPE e 754-42250 1
12 Steady bracket ...t 754-42361 1
13 Taptight SCrEW .....ccoeiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 757-15380 1
O Y - Tl (= SRR 754-43090 1
15 BraCKet ....uuuiiiiiiiieie et 754-43100 1

page 2.25



Issue 11: May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Air Cleaner - LPWT4
5.25" Heavy Duty Cyclonic - Top Mounted

Illustration LP189

page 2.26



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Air Cleaner - LPWT4

5.25" Heavy Duty Cyclonic - Top Mounted

Illustration LP189

No. Description Part Number LPWT4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code AK ..., 750-42470 1 Only to be used up to 1800r/min

1 Aircleanerassembly .........ccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee, 750-10070 1

2 1= 0 T o R 602-41760 1

3 SIEEVE et 754-42620 1

4 HOSE ..ot 757-24881 1 Replaces 757-24880
5 HOSE ClP et 027-04235 2

6 Bracket .......ccooooiiiiiiiiii 757-24850 1

T SPACET ..ttt 757-25500 4

8  Screw - M8 X 20MM ....ccoovviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 272-00665 4

O SPACEN . 757-24860 3

s SPACEN e 757-24870 1

1O SHUA cooieiieee e 272-00788 4

I NUE-MB i 272-00679 4

12 AIFNIEL PIPE ceeeeeeieieeeeiee e 754-42250 1

13 Steady bracket .......cccccoviiiiiiiiii 754-42361 1

14 Taptight SCrEW ....cocvveieieiiiiieiee e 757-15380 1

page 2.27



Issue 11: May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Air Cleaner - LPWT4
6.5" heavy duty cyclonic - top mounted

Illustration LP190

page 2.28



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Air Cleaner - LPWT4

6.5" heavy duty cyclonic - top mounted

Illustration LP190

No. Description Part Number LPWT4 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code AH ... 750-42350 - - 1

Accessory Kit Code AL ........uueeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeen, 750-15290 - - 1 Onlyto be used up to 1800r/min
1 Aircleaner assembly .......ccccooceiiiiiiieniiiiiee e, 750-10810 - - 1
2 ElemMent ... 757-15230 - - 1
3 Mounting band ..o 757-15240 - - 2
A HOSE . 757-24881 - - 1 Accessory Code AH. Replaces

757-24880

= HOSE 751-19110 - - 1 Accessory Code AL
B HOSECIP oot 027-04235 - - 2
B BracCKet ......cooouieiiiiiiiiiie e 757-24850 - - 1 Accessory Code AH
= BraCKet ..o 757-27220 - - 1
- SPrINGWASNET ...eiiiiiiiiiii e 786378 - - 4 Accessory Accessory Code AL
7 Screw - M8 X L6MM ...cceviiiiiiieiiiie e 272-00674 - - 4
8  NUL-MB . 272-00680 - - 4
9  Springwasher - M8 .......cccooiiiiiiiii e, 272-00360 - - 4
L0 SPACET ..eiiiitiiiee ettt 757-24860 - - 3 Accessory Code AH
s U SPACEN e 757-24870 - - 1
L1 SHUA it 272-00788 - - 4
12 NUE-MB oot 272-00679 - - 4
13 AIFINIEL PIPE ceeeeeeieieeeei e 754-42250 - - 1 Accessory Code AH
14 Steady bracket .......ccccceviiiiiiiiiii 754-42361 - - 1 Accessory Code AH
15 Taptight SCrEW ...c.cvveieiiiiiiiiee e 757-15380 - - 1 Accessory Code AH

page 2.29



Issue 11: May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Air Cleaner - LPW, LPWS
5.25" heavy duty cyclonic type with polypropylene body

Illustration LP205

page 2.30



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Air Cleaner - LPW, LPWS

5.25" heavy duty cyclonic type with polypropylene body

lllustration LP205 Cylinders
Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code ACP ... 750-46210 1 1 1 LPW/LPWS?2 all speeds.

LPW/LPWS3 up to 3000r/min.
LPW/LPWS4 up to 1800r/min.

A | i 1= = o =T USSP 757-27900 1 1 1

2 Element .......ooooio e 757-27890 1 1 1

3 Mounting band ... 757-28320 1 1 1

4 HOSE ... 757-29090 1 1 1

5 HOSE CIP woveeiiiiiieee e 027-04235 2 2 2

6 Mounting bracket .........ccccoovviiiiiiiii 757-29200 1 1 1

7 Setscrew - M8 X 16MM ......coeeriiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeee e 272-00674 2 2 2

Note:

Accessory Code ACP is interchangeable with Accessory Code AC as a
complete kit.

page 2.31



Issue 11: May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 2.32

Air Cleaner - LPW, LPWS
7" heavy duty cyclonic type with polypropylene body

Illustration



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Air Cleaner - LPW, LPWS

7" heavy duty cyclonic type with polypropylene body

Illustration Cylinders
Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code ADP ... 750-46220 1 1 1 LPW/LPWS?2 all speeds

LPW/LPWS3 above 3000r/min.
LPW/LPWS4 above 1800r/min.

1 AINCICANET ..o 624-50600 1 1 1

2 ElEMENT cceeiieee e 624-50610 1 1 1

3 Mounting band .........cccceeeiiiiiiiiiiii e 624-50620 1 1 1

4 HOSE e 757-29100 1 1 1

5 Hose clip - 60/80MM .....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeecee e 027-04235 1 1 1

6 Hoseclip - 70/90MM .....ccoovviiiiiiiiiiiee e 027-04594 1 1 1

7 Mounting bracket ..........cccoovviiiiieiin 757-29200 1 1 1

8 Setscrew - M8 X 30MM ..ccuviieniiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e, 272-00739 2 2 2

L I VL= 1= 1 2 2 2

010 TR N[ 272-00680 2 2 2

11 Spring Washer ... 272-00360 2 2 2

12 Setscrew - M8 X 16MM ...ccveiivniiiiiiiiiieeieee e 272-00674 4 4 4

Note:

Accessory Code ADP is interchangeable with Accessory Code AD as a
complete kit.

page 2.33



Issue 11: May 2001 Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Air Cleaner - LPWT
7" heavy duty cyclonic type with polypropylene body - top mounted

Illustration LP206

page 2.34



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Air Cleaner - LPWT

7" heavy duty cyclonic type with polypropylene body - top mounted

Illustration LP206

Description Part Number LPWT4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code AHP ..., 750-46270 1 For speeds above 1800r/min.

1 AIFCIEANEr ...oveiiiiiiee e 624-50600 1

2 Element ... 624-50610 1

B SHUA e 272-00788 3

4 SPACEN cciiiiieeiie i 757-24870 3

B NUL e 272-00679 3

6 Mounting band .........ccccceeeiiiiiiiiiiiii e 624-50620 1

T HOSE oo 624-50650 1

8 Hose clip - 60/80MM .....ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeiee e 027-04235 1

9  Hoseclip - 70/90MM .....oooiiiiiiiieiiiiieeeeeieee e 027-04594 1

10 Mounting bracket ..........cccooouviiiiiiiiieie 757-29220 1

11 Setscrew - M8 X 30MM .......cccuvviiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee s 272-00739 2

12 WASKEI .. 2

L3 NUL e 272-00680 2

14 SPriNg WAaShEr .....occvviviiiiiiiiie e 272-00360 2

Note:

Accessory Code AHP is interchangeable with Accessory Code AH as a
complete kit.

page 2.35




Issue 11: May 2001 Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Air Cleaner - LPWT
5.25" heavy duty cyclonic type with polypropylene body - top mounted

Illustration

page 2.36



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Air Cleaner - LPWT

5.25" heavy duty cyclonic type with polypropylene body - top mounted

lllustration

Description Part Number LPWT4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code AKP ..., 750-46290 1 For speeds up to 1800r/min.

1 AIFCIEANEr ...oveiiiiiiee e 757-27900 1

2 Element ... 757-27890

B SHUA e 272-00788 3

4 SPACEN cciiiiieeiie i 757-24870 3

B NUL e 272-00679 3

6 Mounting band .........ccccceeeiiiiiiiiiiiii e 757-28320 1

T HOSE oo 757-27830 1

8 Hose clip - 60/80MM .....ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeiee e 027-04235 2

9  Mounting bracket ..........cccoovviiiiiiinni 757-29220 1

10 Setscrew - M8 X 16MM ......ccceeviriiiiiiiieeeeeee e 272-00674 2

Note:

Accessory Code AKP is interchangeable with Accessory Code AK as a
complete Kkit.

page 2.37




Issue 11: May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 2.38

Crankshaft Extension

Illustration LP29

o Illustration LP31
) y




Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Issue 11: May 2001

Crankshaft Extension

Gear end
lllustration LP29 Cylinders
Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code BZ ..., 750-10650 1 1 1 30mm diameter
1 Shaft eXteNnSION ......ocvvviieiii e 757-10641 1 1 1
2 Setscrew - M8 X 25MM .......cevvviiviiiiiinieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeenes 272-00698 4 4 4

Crankshaft Extension

Flywheel end
lllustration LP31 Cylinders
Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code BA .......ccoooeerieieiee e 750-10640 1 1 1 40mm diameter 103mm long
from housing face
Accessory Kit Code BB ..., 750-10760 1 1 1 As Accessory Code BA but
machined
Accessory Kit Code BE .......c.ccoovvvevieeeniinennee e, 750-13360 1 1 1 40mm diameter x 105mm long
Accessory Kit Code BN .......cccocieeeiiiiiieeeeiiiiieeens 750-15670 1 1 1 Taper shaft
1  Shaft extensioN ..o 757-10910 1 1 1 Accessory Code BA
- Shaft eXtensioN ........oocvveeiiiiiii 757-10911 1 1 1 Accessory Code BB
- Shaft eXteNnSION ........ceiiiiiiiiiiii e 757-21320 1 1 1 Accessory Code BE
- Shaft eXtensioN ........occeveiiiiii e 757-10913 1 1 1 Accessory Code BN
2 Bolt- ML0 X 35MM .o 272-00692 3 3 3

page 2.39




Issue 11: May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Illustrations LP46 and LP47
Description

Flexible Half Coupling

Cylinders
Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code BC ............coeeenee
Accessory Kit Code BD ..o
Coupling .o
Element ..o

rAwwN R
l
o
5
Q
®

Accessory Code BC
lllustration LP46

page 2.40

................... 750-10790
................... 750-10800
................... 757-14930
................... 202-35320
................... 202-35330
................... 601-42100
................... 272-00697

1 1 1 WithFennertype flange
1 1 1 Withsolid boss flange
1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1 AccessoryCodeBC

1 1 1 AccessoryCodeBD

3 3 3

Accessory Code BD
lllustration LP47



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Clutch Fittings

lllustration LP30 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code BG ........cooovviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee 750-10840 1 1 1

1 DOWEL oo 202-33580 3 3 3

2 Setscrew - M8 X 20MmM ......ccoovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e, 272-00665 6 6 6

3 PIlOtBUSN ..o, 202-33810 1 1 1

Illustration LP30

page 2.41



Issue 11: May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 2.42

Flywheel and Housing
Illustration LP18




Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Issue 11: May 2001

Flywheel and Housing

lllustration LP18 Cylinders
Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code BF - LPW/LPWS2,3/4.............. 750-14720 1 1 1 SAE J620 flywheel for 71/2" single
Accessory Kit Code BF - LPWT4 ..., 750-43260 - 1 bearing alternator and over centre
clutch face
Accessory Kit Code BH - LPW/LPWS2,3/4 ............. 750-16500 1 1 1 Flywheelfor 9" AS and 10" DST
clutches
Accessory Kit Code BJ - LPW/LPWS2,3/4 .............. 750-15020 1 1 1 SAE J620 flywheel for 6%/2" single
Accessory Kit Code BJ - LPWT4 ... 750-43250 - 1 bearing alternator and over centre
clutch face
Accessory Kit Code BK .......ccooviiiieiiiiiiiieeeiiiiieeees 750-15720 1 1 1 Flywheel for 8" AS cutch
Accessory Kit Code BL - LPW/LPWS2,3/4 .............. 750-15170 1 1 1 SAE 7%/2" flywheel kit with
flywheel tappings
Accessory Kit Code BM ... 750-16520 1 1 1 Heavy flywheel for 1500/1800r/min
Accessory Kit Code BO .........ceevvviieeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee, 750-16530 1 1 1 Build85
1 Flywheel and gear ring assembly ..........ccccccceennnnnns 750-14000 1 1 1
- Flywheel and gear ring assembly ..........c.ccoceeernnnne. 750-10102 1 1 1 Replaces 750-10101. Builds 07,
08, 18,27,28,34,41,43,57,58,81
- Flywheel and gear ring assembly ...........ccccoceeernnnn 750-14000 1 1 1 Replaces 750-10005. Builds 10
and 83
- Flywheel and gear ring assembly ...........ccccccceeeeennn. 750-12161 1 - - LPWS2Build 76
- Flywheel and gear ring assembly ..........ccccccceeeeennn. 750-12521 - 1 1 LPWS3,4 Build 76
- Flywheel and gear ring assembly ..........cccccceeernnn 750-12042 - - 1 LPWS4 Build 70
- Flywheel and gear ring assembly - LPWT4 ............. 750-41650 - - 1 Builds 01-05, 09, 40, 42, 44, 46,
51,52, 59, 84
- Flywheel and gear ring assembly - LPWT4 ............. 750-41660 - - 1 Builds 07,08, 34-36, 41, 43, 57,
58, 81
- Flywheel and gear ring assembly - LPWTA4 ............. 750-42700 - - 1 Builds 37,82
- Flywheel and gear ring assembly - LPWT4 ............. 750-42710 - - 1 Builds76
- Flywheel and gear ring assembly ............cccceeernnnn 750-14530 1 1 1 Accessory Code BJ (LPW, LPWS)
- Flywheel and gear ring assembly ..........ccccccceeeeennn. 750-14820 1 1 Builds 74, 177
- Flywheel and gear ring assembly - LPWT4 ............. 750-43270 - - 1 Accessory Code BJ (LPWT4)
and Build 78
- Flywheel and gear ring assembly ............cccceeennnnen. 750-15160 1 1 1 Accessory Code BL
- Flywheel and gear ring assembly ............cccceernnnen. 750-14520 1 1 1 Accessory Code BF (LPW,
LPWS) and Build 37
- Flywheel and gear ring assembly - LPWT4 ............. 750-42700 - - 1 Accessory Code BF (LPWT4)
- Flywheel and gear ring assembly - LPWT4 ............. 750-14830 - - 1 Build74
- Flywheel and gear ring assembly ..........ccccccceeeeennn. 750-14710 1 1 1 Accessory Code BH and Build 38
- Flywheel and gear ring assembly ............cccceernnnen. 750-11800 1 1 1 Accessory Code BK
2 (CToT g 1] 0T PP P TSRO 751-10520 1 1 1
- (1= o [ SRR 757-26330 1 - 1 Builds74,177
3 DOWEL e 751-11800 1 1 1
- Dowel - LPWTA ..o 751-12771 - - 1
4 Bolt- M10 X 35MM ...oeieiiiieiiiiieee e 272-00631 5 5 5
= BOIt-LPWTA e 751-17650 - - 6
5  Flywheel housing ........ccocceeviiiiiiiiiiiieciecee e, 751-10606 1 1 1 Replaces 751-10604/5
- Flywheel housing .........ccooceeiiiiiiiiii e 757-16232 1 1 1 Marine Builds
- Flywheel housing ..........cccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 751-16851 1 1 1 Replaces 751-16850. Builds 81,
82, 83
- Flywheel housing .......ccccceeveiiiiiiiiiiiiieceeeee e, 751-18520 1 1 1 Builds 37,38
- Flywheel housing .........ccocceeviiiiiiiiniie e, 751-18690 1 - 1 Builds 74,177
6  Self-lock setscrew - M12 X 25mm .......cccoovvveeeennnnn 272-00643 4 4 4
= BOIt-LPWTA e 272-00169 - - 2
- BOIt-LPWTA e 272-00716 - - 2 Build74
- Spacer- LPWT4 e 754-43910 - - 2
- Spacer - LPWTA e 751-40312 - - 2 Build74
- Backplate ..., 757-17820 - - 1 LPWS4 Build 70
- TimiNg hole Plug ......oovvieieiiiie e 751-14880 1 1 1 Marine Builds
- Black nylon Cap .....oooveeeieiiii 351-36580 1 - 1 Builds 74,177
Note:

All engine serial numbers beginning with ‘45" (and above) have metric
tappings with M8 threads in the flywheel and M10 threads in the housing.

For other flywheel housings also see Accessory Kit Codes CC, CE and CF.

page 2.43



Issue 11: May 2001 Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Flywheel End Spacer Ring

lllustration LP51 Cylinders
Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code CB ........cooovviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee 750-10481 1 1 1
1  SAES SPACEr NG cioeeeeiiiiiiiiiiieiieeee e 757-12920 1 1 1
BOIt e 272-00731 2 2 2
s Bl 272-00700 2 2 2

Flywheel Housing Adaptor

Multi-purpose pilot bored

lllustration LP58 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code CD .......cooovviiieeeeiiiiiiiee e 750-10771 1 1 1

1 Hydraulic pump adaptor .........ccccoovvvieeeriiiiieeeeeninen, 757-13200 1 1 1

2 BOlt 272-00692 8 8 8

3 WaASher i 272-00694 8 8 8

Illustration LP51

Illustration LP58

page 2.44



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Flywheel Housing

Not lllustrated Cylinders
Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code CA ... 751-16540 1 1 1 SAE5 81mm wide
Accessory Kit Code CC ......ccuviiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeieieeeee e 750-14740 1 1 1 SAE5 98mm wide
Accessory Kit Code CH ........uuvvviiiieeeeniiiiiiiieeeeeee e 751-16570 1 1 1 SAE5 81mm wide, marine builds
Accessory Kit Code Cl....ooovivviiiiiiiiieeeieee e 750-16560 1 1 1 SAE5 81mm wide
Flywheel houSiNg ........ccveeiiiiiiiiii e 751-10606 1 1 1 Accessory Code CA
Flywheel housing ..o, 751-18250 1 1 1 Accessory Code CC
Flywheel housing ..o, 751-16232 1 1 1 Accessory Code CH
Flywheel housing ..o, 751-16161 1 1 1 Accessory Code ClI
Self IOCK SCIrEW .....evviiiiiiiiiie e 272-00643 4 4 4

Flywheel Housing
Not lllustrated Cylinders
Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code CE .......ccccuuviiiiiiiiiiieeeeeiiieeee 750-42380 1 1 1 SAE4shortbellhousing.
Accessory Kit Code CF .....ocuevveiiiiiiiieeieeee e 750-42440 1 1 1 SAE4long bellhousing.
Flywheel houSINg ........ccveviiiiiiii e 751-18250 1 1 1 Accessory Code CC
Flywheel houSiNg ........ccveviiiiiiiii e 751-17870 1 1 1 Accessory Code CE
Flywheel housing ..., 751-17840 1 1 1 Accessory Code CF
Self IOCK SCIEW ......vvvviiiiiiiieie e 272-00643 4 4 4
BraCKet ....coiviieiiiii e 754-43920 1 1 1
SCrew - M8 X 18MM ....oovviiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00038 2 2 2
Spring washer - M8 ... 272-00071 2 2 2
Stud - M10 X 50MM ..eoiiiiiiiiiieiiiie e 272-00136 2 2 2
Screw - M8 X L0MIM ..couviiiiiiieiiiie e 272-00239 2 2 2
NUE = MLO . 272-00681 2 2 2
WasSher - MLO ......oooiiiiiiie e 272-00694 2 2 2

page 2.45



Issue 11: May 2001 Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Flywheel Disc Drive Adaptor

lllustration LP48 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code CY ...oooooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 750-10441 1 1 1 With 6.5" Adaptor
Accessory Kit Code CZ ........oooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee s 750-11051 1 1 1 With 7.5" Adaptor
1 Drive member - 6.5" ... 757-14251 1 1 1 Accessory Code CY. Replaces
757-14250
- Drivemember - 7.5" ... 757-12931 1 1 1 Accessory Code CZ. Replaces
757-12930
2 Bolt- M10 X 35MM ...oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00692 3 3 3

Illustration LP48

page 2.46



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Jockey Pulley
lllustration LP149 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code DC .........ooooviiviiiiiiieiieeeeees 750-15700 1 1 1 Beltand pulley only
Accessory Kit Code DD .........coooviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeees 750-11001 1 1 1
1 PUEY .o 201-44461 1 1 1
s PUIBY e 751-10964 1 1 1 Accessory Code DC
2 BEANNG cvieiie it 201-32731 1 1 1
3 CIICHP et 201-41930 2 2 2
4 WaSher ... 272-00705 1 1 1
B B0 e 272-00709 1 1 1
B SPACET ..ii ittt 757-14331 1 1 1
T NUL s 272-00682 1 1 1
8 Tension arm assembly ........ccccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee 757-19131 1 1 1
9 B0t e 272-00710 2 2 2
10 AdJUSEING TINK ..oeeiieiiiiiiieee e 751-11102 1 1 1
11 Setscrew - M8 X 20MM .....cveveiiiieiiiiie e 272-00665 1 1 1
12 WaASKET ..ot 272-00715 1 1 1
L3 NUL e 272-00680 2 2 2
L4 SPACET ccciiiie ittt 757-14341 1 1 1
15 SPriNgWAaSher ....coooiiiiiiieeee e 272-00071 1 1 1 Replaces 272-00668
16 Bell e 751-17810 1 1 1 Replaces202-42200
lllustration LP149

page 2.47



Issue 11: May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 2.48

Fire Pump Drive

[llustration LP191



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Fire Pump Drive

Twin belt drive

lllustration LP191 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code DF ........cciiieiiiiiniiiiiiieeeee, 750-41860 1 1 1
1 PUEY oo 751-43430 1 1 1
2 Stud - MB X 20MM ..ot 272-00065 5 5 5
B NUL e 707104 5 5 5
4 Water pump assembly ........cccooveiiiiiiis 750-41790 1 1 1
B CAP e 751-41220 1 1 1
6 HOSECIP woveeiiiiiee e 027-07934 1 1 1
7 Water pump JOINT ...eeveeeiiiiiiieiee e 751-40211 1 1 1
8  Mounting Plate .........cccuveeieiiiiiiiie e 751-40203 1 1 1
9  Mounting plate joint ........ccooceeiieiiiiee e, 751-40450 1 1 1
10 SIEEVE .. 751-40441 1 1 1
1 "O'TINQ ceieiiiiieeee et 601-20691 2 2 2
12 BOlt- M8 X 75MIM ..ot 272-00047 3 3 3
13 SHU e 272-00630 2 2 2
T4 SEU e 751-41330 2 2 2
L5 NUL e 272-00003 4 4 4
16 Plain Washer ... 027-00082 7 7 7
17 PlUG e 366-07041 1 1 1
18 PlUG e 751-40680 1 1 1
19 PUIEY oo 751-43450 1 1 1
20 Crankshaft pulley bolt ..........ccoceeiiiiieii, 751-14250 1 1 1
21 AREINALION ...ciiiiiiiiiee e 382-08919 1 1 1
22 AJUSEING TINK ..oveei 751-11102 1 1 1
23 DiIStANCe PIECE ....vvveiiiieiiiiee et 751-11110 1 1 1
24 SPACEN ..coiiiiiiiiiii e 751-45300 1 1 1 Replaces 751-40312
25 Screw - M8 X 20MM ....oevveiiiiiiiiei e 272-00665 1 1 1
26 Bolt- M8 X 125MM ...ueviiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00671 1 1 1 Replaces272-00790
27 WaSher - M8 ... 272-00715 4 4 4
28 Springwasher - M8 ........ccoociiiiiiiiiiie e, 272-00071 3 3 3
29 NUE-MB .o 272-00680 1 1 1
30 PUIEY ..o 751-43440 1 1 1
31 Alternator plug assembly .........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiin, 757-19520 1 1 1
32 Bolt- M8 X 50MM ..t 272-00668 1 1 1
33 SPACEN . 751-13220 1 1 1
34 Wedge belt .....ooovviiiiii 751-43470 2 2 2

page 2.49



Issue 11: May 2001 Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Heater Connection Kit

lllustration LP169 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code DE ..........cooooiiiiiiiiiiiieineeeeeee 750-40800 1 1 1
1 Water pipe adaptor ........coccuvviiiiiiiiieeeeee e 757-18641 1 1 1 Replaces 757-18640
2 SEESCIEBW ..ottt 272-00625 1 1 1
3 Copper washer - /16" diameter .........ccccceevcvvveeennnnn, 201-11890 1 1 1
A AJAPIOr ... 757-22570 1 1 1
B TEE PIECE ittt 750-42770 1 1 1
6  Hose clip - 16/22Mm .....oooviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 027-04327 1 1 2

Illustration LP169

page 2.50



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Starter Motor

lllustration LP155 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code EB - LPW/LPWS2.3 ................ 750-13711 1 1 -
Accessory Kit Code EC .........ooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeees 750-12432 - 1 1 Replaces 750-12431
1 Starter motor - 12V ... 757-21700 1 1 - Accessory Code EB. 1.4kW.
Replaces all others.
Starter motor - 12V ... 757-26450 - 1 1 Accessory Code EC. 2.0kW.
Replaces all others.
- Starter motor - 24V ..o 751-15580 1 1 1 Onlyfor approved applications.
2 Bolt- M10 X 55MM ...oooiiiiiiiiiieiiee e 272-00759 2 2 2
3 WASKNEI e 272-00694 2 2 2
- Terminal protection boot ...........cccoevvvviiieiniiiieeeee, 757-24310 1 1 1
lllustration LP155 X!

page 2.51



Issue 11: May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 2.52

Alternator

Illustration LP42




Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Alternator

Magnetti Marelli

lllustration LP42 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Alternator - 12V 45A . ... 38208919 1 1 1
- AErNAtor - 24V ... 382-08867 1 1 1 Onlyforapproved applications
- Alternator - 12V 55A ... 362-02349 1 1 1 Marine Builds
s COVET s 362-02345 1 1 1 Marine Builds
2 AJUSEING LINK ..oeviiiiiiiiiiieeiie e 751-11102 1 1 1
3 DiStanCe PIECE ......ccovcivieeiiiiiiiee e 751-11110 1 1 1
4 Setscrew - M8 X 20MM ......cccevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeen 272-00665 1 1 1
5 Bolt- M8 X 125MM .oovviiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00671 1 1 1 Replaces272-00790
- BOlt- M8 X 130MM .eeviiiiiiiieeee e 272-00790 1 1 1
B WASKNEI .. 272-00715 4 4 4
7 Spring Washer - M8 ... 272-00071 3 3 3
8  NUL-MB e 272-00680 1 1 1
9 Pulley - 44.5mm diameter..........ooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeen, 751-10964 1 1 1
- Pulley - 61.5mm diameter...........ccoouuviiiiiieeiiinennnnn. 751-10965 1 1 1
10 Drive belt - 875mMm ......cooiiiiiiiiiiii e 751-17820 1 1 1
- Drivebelt - 913mm ....ccoeviiiiiiie 751-17830 1 1 1 Replaces 751-17820.
- Drive belt - 810mMmM ......ovveeiiiiiii e, 751-17560 1 1 1
11 Connector PIUQ ...ccoooveeiiiiiiiieeee e 757-19520 1 1 1
12 SPACET ..eiieiiiiiiee ettt 751-13220 1 1 1
13 Distance Piece - M8 X 22MM ........cccvvvreiniireeeennnnn 751-45300 1 1 1
- DiStanCe PIiCE ......coovcviiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 751-40312 1 1 1
14 BOIlt - M8 X 40MIM ..evviiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00716 1 1 1 Replaces272-00668
15 Crankshaft Pulley - 124mm dia ......cccccoevvivveeeennnnen. 751-10408 1 1 1
- Crankshaft Pulley - 900mmdia .........cccccviiieeeieneennnn. 751-10407 1 1 1
- Crankshaft Pulley - 124mmdia ........cccccoveeeeeeeeennnn. 751-16871 1 1 1
- Crankshaft Pulley - 900mmdia .........cccccvivieeeeennennnnn. 751-16870 1 1 1
- Crankshaft Pulley BOlt ..........ccceieiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 751-14250 1 1 1
= DISCSPrNG cooiiiiiiiie i 639-11070 1 1 1
Note:

For more reference to the crankshaft pulley set-up, see 'Water Pump and
Thermostat' in Section 1.

page 2.53



Issue 11: May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 2.54

Alternator

[llustration LP208




Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Alternator

50Amp Mitsubishi

lllustration LP208 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code ED .........vieieiiiiiniiiiiiiiieeeee, 750-44180 1 1 1 50A used with Accessory Code EK
Accessory Kit Code EJ ..., 750-44190 1 1 1 50A used with Accessory Code EL

1  Alternatorand pulley ..........ccccceviiiieieniiiiieneniiieenn. 750-15330 1 1 1

2 Front Pivot SPACET ........ceveiiiiiiiieeiiiiee e 751-18950 1 1 1

3 WASher - M8.....eeviiiiiieee et 272-00715 4 4 4

4 Springwasher - M8 .......ccccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeeeeee 272-00360 3 3 3

5 NUE-MB e 272-00680 1 1 1

6 LONGIINK .ooviiiii 751-18890 1 1 1

7 Setscrew - M8 X 30MM ....ccceeriiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee e 272-00739 1 1 1

8  Setscrew - M8 X 25MM ......ccovviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiieieeee e 272-00698 1 1 1

O SPACEN . 751-18940 1 1 1

10 DriVe DI oo 751-17810 1 1 1 Accessory Code ED

- Drive belt ... 751-17820 1 1 1 Accessory Code EJ

11 Connector - 2 Pole .......oooiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeee e 757-27660 1 1 1

12 Connector - 1 POIE ......oeevviiiiiiieiiiiieee e 757-27670 1 1 1

13 Terminal.....ooccieeee e 757-27680 3 3 3

14 BOolt - M8 X LOOMIM ...evviiiiiiiiiiiee et 272-00104 1 1 1

page 2.55



Issue 11: May 2001 Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Crankshaft Pulley and Belt

For the Mitsubishi alternator

lllustration LP138B Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code EK ........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee, 750-16050 1 1 1
Accessory Kit Code EL ..o, 750-16060 1 1 1
Accessory Kit Code EO ........oooovvciviiiiiiiiiieee e 750-46080 1 1 1 Builds71,72,173,174
Accessory Kit Code EX ... 750-15760 1 1 1 Belt
1 Crankshaft pulley - 90mm diameter...........cccccevuueee. 751-10407 1 1 1 Accessory Code EK
- Crankshaft pulley - 124mm diameter ............ccc........ 751-10408 1 1 1 Accessory Code EL
- Crankshaft pulley - 90mm diameter ...........ccccccoe.... 751-10409 1 1 1 Accessory Code EO
2 Belt - 8LOMM i 751-17560 1 1 1 Accessory Code EX
- Belt-825Mm .. 751-17810 1 1 1
s BEl 751-17820 1 1 1
3 Pulleyretaining bolt ..........ccoocviiiiiiii 751-14250 1 1 1
- Disc spring 5/s" diameter .......ccccceeeviiiieee i 619-11070 1 1 1
Note:

Also refer to 'Crankshaft Pulley and Belt' in 'Section 1'

Illustration LP138B

page 2.56



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Issue 11: May 2001

Inlet Manifold Adaptor - LPWS

Build 311
Not Illustrated Cylinders
Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code ET ......coiviiveieiiiiieiee e 750-45680 1 1 1
ABPLOT ... 751-19120 1 1 1
Heater Plug

Not lllustrated Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code EY ... 750-14460 1 1 1
Accessory Kit Code EZ ... 750-14470 1 1 1
Heater plug - 12V ... 363102 1 1 1 AccessoryCodeEY
Heater Plug - 12V ..o 363102 2 2 2 Accessory Code EZ. Build 109

Heater Plug Cable - LPW, LPWS
Not Illustrated Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code EU .......coevveiiiiiiiiiiiiic e 750-16690 1 1 1
Cable assembIly ..., 757-15392 1 1 1
Cable tie ..ueeeeeiee e 064-32790/001 3 3 3
Cable CliP ...veeeiiie e 382-08076 1 1 1
Setscrew - M8 X 10MM ......ceevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00767 1 1 1

Heater Plug Cable - LPWT

Not lllustrated
No. Description Part Number LPWT4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code EU .......coceveiiiiiiiiiiiiiei e 750-46030 1
Cable assembly ... 757-26430 1
Cable ..o 382-09238 1
TermMiNal .....oviiiii e 064-15651/007 1
Terminal........cooo i 064-15651/011 1
SIEEVE . 757-12080 2

page 2.57




Issue 11: May 2001 Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Leak-off Hose Kit

Cylinders
2 3 4

Remarks

Not Illustrated

Description Part Number
Accessory Kit Code FC ... 750-15680
Accessory Kit Code FD .......ccuuvveieiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 750-15710
Accessory Kit Code FE ... 750-15820
Accessory Kit Code FG .....occuviviiiiiiiiiieeiiieeee e 750-15860
TUDE o 751-15160
HOSE e 751-18190
WASNET .. 272-00694
Leak-off Pipe - 3M oo 751-44410
Leak-off pipe - 98MM ..o 751-18160

page 2.58

RPRARRRERRE
RPRARRRERRE
RPRARRRERRE

Agglomerator spacers

Accessory Code FC
Accessory Code FC
Accessory Code FD
Accessory Code FE
Accessory Code FG



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Fuel Tank - LPW, LPWS

Engine mounted - 12 litres

lllustration LP32 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code FB..........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeees 750-11162 1 1 1 Replaces 750-11161. See Note
1 Fueltank assembly ... 757-12230 1 1 1
2 Cap assSeEMDbBIY ......ooveiiiiiii 363892 1 1 1
3 WASNET ... 362324 1 1 1
4 Fuel pipe assembly.........cccccviiiiiiiiiiii 757-17480 1 1 1
5  Fuelpipe Clip .o 751-13390 2 2 2
6  Leak-0ff NOSE .......coviiiiiiiii e 202-42480 1 1 1
7 Mounting bracket ..........cccceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 757-10920 1 1 1
8 SEUSCIEW ..evviiiiii i 757-13700 2 2 2
O TOQGIE . 757-11051 2 2 2
10 Strap assembly .......cceeviiiiiiiii 757-10990 2 2 2
11 Steady bracket - exhaust side .........cccccceviiiiiiiinnnn. 757-11035 1 1 1 Replaces 757-11032
12 Steady bracket - inlet side ..........ccccceeiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnn. 757-11043 1 1 1 Replaces 757-11042
13 Setscrew - M8 X 14mMM.......ccoovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinn 272-00698 2 2 2 Replaces 272-00037
T4 SPACEL ..eiiiiiiiiiiee et 757-27400 2 2 2 Replaces757-12170
Note:

This tank is not recommended for LPW/LPWS4 as it only has12litres capacity.

Illustration LP32

page 2.59



Issue 11: May 2001 Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Fire Pump Belt Guard

lllustration LP192 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code GC ........cooovvvviviiviiiiiiieneeeee e 750-41830 1 1 1
1  Guardassembly ... 757-23730 1 1 1
2 BraCKel .ot 757-23760 1 1 1
3 BraCKet .ot 757-23780 1 1 1
4 BraCket ..oooocueeeiiiiiiiie e 757-23800 1 1 1
B SHUA e 272-00630 2 2 2
B STU . 751-41330 2 2 2
T NUL 272-00003 2 2 2
8  Screw - M6 X 20MmM ....ooooviiiiiiiiiiiieeeie e 272-00662 4 4 4
O WASKET ..t 785352 4 4 4
10 GrOMMEL .ot 757-23900 4 4 4
11 SCreW - M8 ... 272-00664 2 2 2
12 Springwasher - M8 ..o, 272-00071 2 2 2
10
x
S
"
0 "
.
lllustration LP192 &

page 2.60




Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Silencer Heat Shield - LPW, LPWS

lllustration LP37 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code GD - LPW/S2 .......ccccviveeeeeeeenn. 750-10260 1 - -
Accessory Kit Code GD - LPW/S3 .......ccccvvieeeeeenn. 750-10880 - 1 -
Accessory Kit Code GD - LPW/S4 ........cccocvvvveveeenn. 750-12180 - - 1

- Heatshield - LPW/S2 ... 757-12320 1 - -

1 Heatshield - LPW/S3 ..., 757-12340 - 1 -

- Heatshield - LPW/ISA4 ..., 757-18530 - - 1 Replaces 366-07422

2 Setscrew - M6 X 12MmM ......cccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeen 272-00660 4 6 4

3 SPrNGWASNET ...ueiiiiiiiiiiai e 786378 4 6 -

- Spring washer - LPW/S4 .......cccccovviiiiiiiiiieee 272-00070 - - 4

- Washer - LPW/IS4 ... 272-00688 - - 4

Note:

For other references to 'Heat Shield' see Accessory Kit Codes NA and NC.

Illustration LP37

page 2.61



Issue 11: May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Radiator Fan and Belt Guard

lllustration LP124

page 2.62



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Radiator and Fan Guard

lllustration LP124 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code GE ..., 750-40710 1 1 1 Forradiator Accessory Code RB.
See Note !
Accessory Kit Code GF ... 750-40720 1 1 1 Forradiator Accessory Codes
RC, RD. See Note *
Accessory Kit Code GG .....uuvvviieeiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeenn 750-41050 1 1 1 Forradiator Accessory Codes
RE, RF, RG.SeeNote*
Accessory Kit Code GH ... 750-42190 1 1 1 For radiator Accessory Code RB.
See Note 2
Accessory Kit Code GJ.......eeviiiiiieiiiiiiieee e 750-42170 1 1 1 For radiator Accessory Codes
RC, RD. See Note 2
Accessory Kit Code GK ..., 750-42150 1 1 1 Forradiator Accessory Codes

RE, RF, RG.See Note?

1 Fanguard assembly ........ccoccoiiiiiiiiiiniiiee, 757-18010 1 1 1 Accessory Codes GE, GH
- Fanguard assembly ........cccoooiiiiiiiiiiii s 757-18250 1 1 1 Accessory Codes GF, GJ
- Fanguard assembly .......ccoociiiiiiiie 757-20380 1 1 1 Accessory Codes GG, GK
2 Alternator guard assembly ........ccccoviieiiiiiiiineeenn 757-18080 1 1 1 Accessory Code GE

- Alternator guard assembly ...........cccoiiiii. 757-18330 1 1 1 Accessory Code GF

- Alternator guard assembly ........ccccoociiiiiiniiiine e 757-20470 1 1 1 Accessory Code GG

- Jockey pulley guard assembly .........cccccoviiiiernnnnn. 757-24100 1 1 1 Accessory Code GH

- Jockey pulley guard assembly ...........cccoveeeeiiiiennnnn. 757-24150 1 1 1 Accessory Code GJ

- Jockey pulley guard assembly .........ccccceviiierennnnnn. 757-24080 1 1 1 Accessory Code GK

3 NUL-MS L 272-00678 2 2 2

Notes:

1. For use with alternator.
2. For use with jockey pulley.

Radiator and Fan Guard - LPWT4

Crossflow radiator

Not Illustrated

Description Part Number LPWT4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code GL ......ccvevveiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 750-42630 1
SCrew - M8 X 12MM ...ovviiiiiiiieiiiiiieee e 272-00663 10
UNder gUAard .........coooiiiiiiiieiiiiee e 757-25560 1
GUAI SUPPOIT ..evviiiiiieiiieeee ettt 757-25810 1
Fan guard ... 757-25820 1
Right side guard ... 757-25830 1
Left Side gUArd ......coooiiieieieiiiieee e 757-25840 1

page 2.63



Issue 11: May 2001 Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Lagging - LPW, LPWS

Manifold

Not lllustrated Cylinders
Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code GQ - LPW/LPWS2 ..........ccccvvviineeen. 750-14560 1 - -

Manifold [agging .......cooociviiiiiie e 757-24430 1 - - Replaces 757-24380
Accessory Kit Code GQ - LPW/LPWS3 .......cccoccvvveeeennn. 750-14590 1 -

Manifold [agging ........ccueeeieiiiiiiiiiie e 757-24440 - 1 - Replaces 757-24410
Accessory Kit Code GQ - LPW/LPWS4 ........ccccvvvveeennn. 750-42120 - - 1

Manifold [agging ........ooccviiiiiii e 757-25260 - - 1 Replaces 757-24450

Manifold and Silencer Lagging

Not lllustrated Cylinders
Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code GR - LPW/LPWS2.........ccccccvveveeenn. 750-14570 1 - -

1= To o 1 o U PP PRI 757-24380 1 - -
Accessory Kit Code GR - LPW/LPWSS ... 750-14600 1 -

Lagging ..ccceeeeeeii it 757-24410 - 1 -
Accessory Kit Code GR - LPW/LPWSA ... 750-42130 - - 1

(= To o |1 o o R PP PPPRTRTPPPPN 757-24450 - - 1
Note:

For silencer Accessory Code NA

Manifold, Silencer and Tail Pipe Lagging

Not lllustrated Cylinders
Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code GW - LPW/LPWS2...........cccuvveeeen. 750-14580 1 - -
Manifold [agQing ........cccuveeeeiiiiiiiie e 757-24380 1 - -
Outlet pipe 1aggiNg . ..cceeviireieieiiiiiee e 757-24400 1 - -
Accessory Kit Code GW - LPW/LPWS3.......cccccccvvveeeennn. 750-14610 - 1 -
Manifold [agging .......ooooiiiiiiiiie e 757-24410 - 1 -
Outlet pipe 1agging ........eeeeeeiiieeeaiiiiiiiieeee e 757-24400 - 1 -
Accessory Kit Code GW - LPW/LPWSA4 ...........cccvvveeeeee. 750-42140 - - 1
Manifold [agQing ........cccveeeeiiiiiiie e, 757-24450 - - 1
Outlet pipe 1aggiNg . ..coeeviiiiieieiiiiieee e 757-24400 - - 1
Note:

For silencer Accessory Code NA and outlet pipe Accessory Code NH

page 2.64



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Issue 11: May 2001

Lagging - LPWT4

Side mounted silencer, turbocharger and manifold

Not lllustrated

Description Part Number LPWT4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code GN .......cccuuiiiiiiiiiiieeeieeee 750-42670 1

Turbocharger lagging ...........eeeeeeeiiiieeaniniiiiiieieeee e 754-44231 1

Manifold 1agging ....ccoovoviiiieiiiiii e 757-26670 1

Silencer body 1agging .......ccceeeeiiiiiiiiiii 757-26690 1

Silencer bend [agging ........ccccceeeviiiiiiiiini e 757-26710 1

Top mounted silencer, turbocharger and manifold

Not lllustrated

Description Part Number LPWT4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code GP ......ccvevveeiiiiiieiiiieece e 750-42680 1
Turbocharger [agging.........ccveeeeviiiieiieniniieee e 754-44231 1

Silencer bend [agging ........ccccceevviiiiieiiiii e 757-26650 1
Turbocharger/silencer bend lagging ..........ccccovvvieeeeenenn. 757-26660 1

Manifold 1agging ......ccoooiiiiiiiiiee e 757-26670 1

Silencer body 1agging ..........cccciieiiiiiiiiiiieeeen 757-26690 1

Flange [agging .....ccoooiiiiiieiiiiiiee e 757-26720 1

Turbocharger

Not lllustrated

Description Part Number LPWT4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code GS ... 750-42660 1
Turbocharger [agging.........ccveeeeviiieiieiiniieee e 754-44231 1

Tailpipe

Not lllustrated

Description Part Number LPWT4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code GT ....oooiiiiiiiiiiiieiee e 750-43070 1
Turbocharger lagging ...........eeeeeeeiiiieeeniniiiiiiiieeeeee e 754-26700 1

Manifold

Not lllustrated

Description Part Number LPWT4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code GQ .....cccuuviviiiiieiiieieee e 750-42650 1

Manifold 1agging ......ccooviiiiiiiiie e 757-26670 1

page 2.65




Issue 11: May 2001 Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Hydraulic Pump Adaptor - flywheel end

Pilot bored coupling

lllustration LP52 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code HA ... 750-10701 1 1 1

1 CoUPliNG oo 757-13251 1 1 1

2 Bolt- M10 X 40MM oot 272-00673 3 3 3

3 Hydraulic pump adaptor ..........ccccoviiiieeinniiieeennn 757-13200 1 1 1

4 Bolt- M10 X 35MM ..o 272-00692 8 8 8 Replaces 752674

5 WASKHET e 272-00694 8 8 8 Replaces 785613

Illustration LP52

1
'
' 2
'
1
- :
[ ;
' '
- !
.. ' 1
L} II
- 1 h
- - '
1 '
'
'
! - ll
-~
L] r Lo
T - FE
w - v !
u | -
- '
L .
"~
o
" -
==
-
S
.
-
5
.
L .
i b W
] .
Lo
-

page 2.66




Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Issue 11: May 2001

Hydraulic Pump Adaptor - flywheel end

Group 2, 4 bolt; 1:8 taper shaft

Cylinders
2 3 4 Remarks

lllustration LP53
No. Description Part Number
Accessory Kit Code HD .........coooviiiiiiiiiiiiiceieeeeeen, 750-10711
1 CoUPlNG oot 757-13252
2 BOlt- ML10 X 40MM wettiiiiiiiieee e 272-00673
3 Hydraulic pump adaptor .........cccccovviieieiiniiiineeenee 757-13202
4 Setscrew - M6 X 35MM ......cceiieinieeeeiiiiiiieeeeeeiiiiien 272-00349
5 WaASHET oo 272-00688
6 SEISCIEW ....cceviiiiiiiiiiieic e 272-00692
T WASKHET oo 272-00694

Illustration LP53

Replaces 752674
Replaces 785613

WOADRLWRR
WODDRLRWER R
WODRDRLRWERER

page 2.67




Issue 11: May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 2.68

Hydraulic Pump Adaptor

Illustration LP54



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Hydraulic Pump Adaptor - flywheel end

lllustration LP54 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code HB ..o, 750-13810 1 1 1 SAEA, 2 bolt adaptor only
Accessory Kit Code HF ..., 750-10721 1 1 1 SAE B, 2 bolt; splined shaft (13T
16/32 DP).Replaces 750-10720
Accessory Kit Code HG ..........ooovveiiviiiiiiiieee e 750-12381 1 1 1 SAEA, 2 bolt; splined shaft (9T
16/32 DP). Replaces 750-12380
Accessory Kit Code HH ..., 750-12801 1 1 1 SAE B, 2 bolt; splined shaft (11T
16/32 DP). Replaces 750-12800
Accessory Kit Code Hl ..., 750-12511 1 1 1 SAE B, 2 bolt; splined shaft (15T
16/32 DP). Replaces 750-12510
Accessory Kit Code HK .........oooovviiiiiiiiiiiiee s 750-13061 1 1 1 SAE B, 2 bolt; splined shaft (11T
16/32 DP). Replaces 750-13060
Accessory Kit Code HL ..., 750-14700 1 1 1 SAEA, 2 bolt; splined shaft
(11T 16/32 DP)
Accessory Kit Code HM ..., 750-44550 1 1 1 SAEA, 2 bolt; splined shaft

(15T 16/32 DP)

Accessory Kit Code HZ ... 750-14650 1 1 1 2 bolt Din 5480

1  Coupling - 13 teeth .....coveviiiiiiiiiiiieeee i, 757-13253 1 1 1 Accessory Code HF

- Coupling -9teeth ... 757-18740 1 1 1 Accessory Code HG

- Coupling - 11 teeth .....oeeveiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee 757-19530 1 1 1 Accessory Codes HH, HK, HL

- Coupling - 15teeth ....cooviiiiiiiiii 757-19110 1 1 1 Accessory Codes HI, HM

- Coupling-9teeth .....ccoceieiiii e 757-24550 1 1 1 Accessory Code HZ

2 BOlt- M10 X 40MM .eoiiiiiieeeeeeie e 272-00673 3 3 3 Accessory Codes HF, HG, HH,
HI, HL, HM

- Capscrew - M10 X 45mMm ...coooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 272-00207 3 3 3 Accessory Code HK

3 Hydraulic pump adaptor ...........cccccviiiieeiiiieeennnns 757-13201 1 1 1 Accessory Codes HF, HH, HI

- Hydraulic pump adaptor ...........cccccviiiiieiiiieeennnns 757-13204 1 1 Accessory Codes HB, HG, HL,
HM

- Hydraulic pump adaptor ..........ccccovviiieeiniiiieeenn 757-13205 1 1 1 Accessory Code HK

- Hydraulic pump adaptor ...........cccccuviiiieeiiieeeinniins 757-13209 1 1 1 Accessory Code HZ

4 Bolt- M10 X 35MM ..eitiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeiieeeeee e 272-00692 8 8 8 Replaces 752674. All Codes

5  Washer - M10 ... 272-00694 8 8 8 Replaces 785613. All Codes

6 Setscrew - M12 X 35MM ...cccoueiiiiiieeiiiieeeie e, 272-00703 2 2 2 Accessory Codes HF, HH

- Setscrew - M12 X 50mMM .....ccccvviiiiiiiiieeeeee e 272-00254 2 2 2 Replaces 272-00703.Accessory
Code HI

Setscrew - M10 X 30MM ...eeeeeeiiiiiiieieeee e 272-00697 2 2 2 Accessory Accessory Codes HG,

HL

- Bolt-5/8" UNF X 1.5" i 270-00147 2 2 2 Accessory Code HK

T WaSher - M12.....ooooiiiiieee e 272-00705 2 2 2 Accessory Codes HF, HH, HI

I V7= 1= o [ G |V O 272-00694 2 2 2 Accessory Codes HG, HL, HM

- Washer - %" diameter ..........ccccoiiiiiiiiieie e 786559 2 2 2 Accessory Code HK

- Drive member........ccooiiiiiiii 757-15050 1 1 1 Accessory Code HZ

Note:

Accessory Codes HH and HK are the same except the Code HK adaptor
has clearance and not threaded holes for the pump.

page 2.69



Issue 11: May 2001 Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Hydraulic Pump Adaptor - flywheel end

Group 2, 4 bolt 1:8 taper shaft

lllustration LP53 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code HD ........cooviieiieiiiiiiiie e, 750-10711 1 1 1
1 CoUPlING ceeeeeeiiiiieiee e 757-13252 1 1 1
2 BOlt- MLI0 X 40MM o 272-00673 3 3 3
3 Hydraulic pump adaptor ..........ccccovviiiieeinniiieeeeen 757-13202 1 1 1
4 Setscrew - M6 X 35MM ....cccveviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeiceeeee e 272-00349 4 4 4
B WASNET i 272-00688 4 4 4
B SEUISCIEW ..eevieiiiiiiie e 272-00692 8 8 8 Replaces 752674
T WASKNET e 272-00694 8 8 8 Replaces 785613

1
lllustration LP53 !
a -" .'I :3
I.' ~ . ?
: = ; i

-
- ‘.
o
s
.- L
L .
. . -
! s
- -
o

page 2.70



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Hydraulic Pump Adaptor - gear end
Group 1, 4 bolt 1:8 taper shaft

Build 05 only, auxiliary position - 5kW maximum

lllustration LP96 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code HC ........ccooovviviiiiiiiiiieeceeee e 750-15960 1 1 1
1 Adaptor Plate ... 750-11820 1 1 1
2 JOINE s 757-14920 1 1 1
3 BBAN et 757-14881 1 1 1
A JOINT . 751-13160 1 1 1
5  Splined bush.......cccooiiiiiiii 757-16430 1 1 1
6 BOlt- M6 X 40MM ....oooiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00036 4 4 4 Replaces 272-00076
7 SPriNGgWASNET ....eiiiiiiiiiiieii e 272-00070 4 4 4
|-

.-__,'“ - ;
lllustration LP96 SR %‘Y

page 2.71



Issue 11: May 2001 Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Hydraulic Pump Adaptor - gear end

Group 2, 4 bolt 1:8 taper shaft

lllustration LP57 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code HX .......ooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeees 750-10742 1 1 1 Replaces 750-10741
1 Couplingassembly ........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiis 757-13030 1 1 1
FIANGE ..oeiiiiiiii 757-15000 1 1 1
SPIEN .t 757-15010 1 1 1
HUD L 757-15030 1 1 1
2 Capscrew - M8 X 20MM ......uuvuiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeieens 272-00243 4 4 4
3 AAPION e 757-12354 1 1 1 Replaces757-12353
4 Bolt- MI0 X 80MM ..coiiiiiiiieiiiieeeeee e 272-00701 1 1 1 Replaces272-00700
5 BOlt- M10 X 80MM ..eviiiiiiiieeeeeeie e e 272-00701 1 1 1
6 Bolt- MLO X 90MM .ot 272-00675 1 1 1 Replaces272-00702
7 BOlt- ML10 X 90MM weeviiiiiiiieee e 272-00675 1 1 1
8  BOlt- MLIO X B0MM ...evviveeiiiiiieeeeee e 272-00731 1 1 1
9 WaASKET .o 272-00694 5 5 5
10 DOWE oottt 757-12590 2 2 2
11 Setscrew - M6 X 35mMM.......ccoovviviiiiiiiiiiiicieeee e 272-00349 4 4 4
12 WaAShEr oo 272-00688 4 4 4
13 SPIGOt RING c.evveeeieiiiiiiiie e 340865 1 1 1
lllustration LP57 S

page 2.72



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001
Hydraulic Pump Adaptor - gear end
SAE A, 2 Bolt Parallel Shaft
lllustration LP60 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code HY ... 750-10752 1 1 1 Replaces 750-10751

1 Couplingassembly ..........oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiei 757-13032 1 1 1

FIANGE ..oveeiiiii 757-15000 1 1 1

ST o] 1o [ TS 757-15010 1 1 1

HUD Lo 757-15040 1 1 1

GrUD SCIEW ...t 757-14990 1 1 1
2  Capscrew - M8 X 20mMmM .....covuiiiviiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 272-00243 4 4 4
3 AdAPION i 757-12354 1 1 1 Replaces 757-12353
4 Bolt- MLO X 80MM .ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00701 1 1 1 Replaces272-00700
5 Bolt- MLIO X 80MM .oovvviieeeiiiiiiiieieee e 272-00701 1 1 1
6 Bolt- M10 X 90MM ...ooviiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00675 1 1 1 Replaces272-00702
7 BOlt- M10 X 90MM ..oooiiiiiiiiiieiieee e 272-00675 1 1 1
8  BOlt- M10 X B0MM ...oooiiiiiiiiieiiiee e 272-00731 1 1 1
9 WaASKEN ..o 272-00694 5 5 5
O T I T 1= SRS 757-12590 2 2 2
11 Setscrew - M10 X 30MmM.....coooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e, 272-00697 2 2 2
12 WaASKEr ..o 272-00694 2 2 2

Illustration LP60

page 2.73




Issue 11: May 2001 Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Hydraulic Pump Adaptor - gear end

Early type - LPW, LPWS pilot bored

Illustration LP61 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
1 Couplingassembly ........cccooiiiiiiiiiiiis 757-13031 1 1 1
Flange ..o 757-15000 1 1 1
Y o] o [ S 757-15010 1 1 1
[ LU o T 757-15020 1 1 1
2 Capscrew - M8 X 20MM .....coceevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeireeeeeeenn 272-00243 4 4 4
3 AAPION e 757-12354 1 1 1 Replaces 757-10431 & 757-
10432
4 Bolt-MLIO X 75MM ..o 272-00700 1 1 1
5 BoOlt-MI0 X 80MM couviiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee e eea s 272-00701 1 1 1
6  BOIt-MI0 X 86MM cevviieeieieeeeeee et eei s 272-00702 1 1 1
7 BOlt-MI10 X 90MM cevviiieiieieeeeeee e 272-00675 1 1 1
8 Setscrew - M10 X 60MM ....ceuuiiiiiiiieiieie e eeeias 272-00731 1 1 1
O WaASNET et 272-00694 5 5 5
10 DOWEL .o 757-12590 2 2 2

Illustration LP61

page 2.74



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Hydraulic Pump Mounting Bracket

lllustration LP186 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code HV ... 750-41081 1 1 1
1 AJAPLON .ot 757-12354 1 1 1
2 BOlt-M10 X 90MM .eeriiiiiiiieee e 272-00675 1 1 1
3 Bolt- ML0 X 80MM .oiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00701 1 1 1 Replaces272-00700
4 Bolt- M10 X 80MM ..euviiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee e e e e 272-00701 1 1 1
5  Bolt- M10 X 90MM ...ooiiiiiiiiiieiiiee e 272-00675 1 1 1 Replaces272-00702
6 Washer - M1O0 ......ocooiiiiiiiiieeee e 272-00694 5 5 5
7 BOlt- M10 X B0MIM ..ooeiiiiiiiiiieeeieee e 272-00731 1 1 1
8 DOWEL oo 757-12590 2 2 2
1
Illustration LP186 C a8

page 2.75



Issue 11: May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

lllustration LP118

page 2.76

Furl Control Solenoid
17

I
II




Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Fuel Control Solenoid - LPW, LPWS

Energised to run - early type

The Fuel Control Solenoid Kit shown in Illustration LP118, was replaced by the kit shown in lllustration LP167.
The component parts are not interchangeable.
These have now been replaced by the later type Fuel Control Solenoids (accessory Codes JA and JC).

lllustration LP118 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
S Y01 1= s [0 o S 757-15903 1 1 1 SeeNote!?
2 Push/pull rod - LPW/LPWS2 ... 757-18191 1 - - Replaces 757-18190, see Note 2
- Push/pull rod - LPW/LPWS3 ... 757-18202 - 1 - Replaces 757-18201, see Note 2
- Push/pull rod - LPW/LPWSA .......coocviiiiiiiiiieeen, 757-18212 - - 1 Replaces 757-18211, see Note 2
3 Bracket - LPW2 ... 757-19440 1 - - Replaces757-16370
- Bracket - LPW/LPWS3,4 ......ciiiieiiiiiiieeeeieiieeeeeeiiia, 757-16370 - 1 1
4 WASHET .o 785352 3 3 3
5 SPIItPIN . 027-01986 3 3 3
6  Setscrew - M6 X 12MM .....viiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiin e 272-00660 1 1 1
7 Solenoid bracket...........ccccoveiiiiiiiiii, 757-16334 1 1 1 Replaces 757-16332. See Note 2
8  SHUA .o 757-18240 1 1 1
O NUL-MB e 272-00679 3 3 3
10 WaASKher ... 785352 4 4 4
11 Setscrew - M6 X LAMM.......ccoovvvviiiiiiiiiiiiire e 272-00693 2 2 2
12 SPIING coiiiiieeee e 382-07369 1 1 1
13 TIUNNION ettt e e e e e e 1 1 1
14 SEOP/TUNTEVET ..ooiiiiiiiiiieie e 757-17991 1 1 1
15 Setscrew - M5 X 10mMM ....cociiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeece e, 272-00690 2 2 2
16 WaSher ..o 785351 1 1 1
17 Cable assembly ... 757-16410 1 1 1
18 WaAShEr ..o 272-00688 1 1 1
19 Shouldered NUL .....ccoeveieiiiiiiii e, 757-18510 1 1 1
Notes:
1. Circuit Breaker 366-08092 is required if replacing Solenoid 757-15903

with later Kits.
2. The later bracket and rod must be fitted together.

Energised to run - early type

lllustration LP167 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
1 Solenoid - 12V - LPW/LPWS2,3,4 ......ccc.ccveverrerenn. 366-07197 1 1 1
- Solenoid - 24V - LPW/LPWS2,3/4 ......cccovvvviveennnnn. 751-15670 1 1 1 Only for approved applications
2  Pushrod - LPW/LPWS2........ccocviiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee, 752-17680 1 - -
- Pushrod - LPW/LPWSS..........iiiiiiiieiieeeeeeeeeeee, 753-17680 - 1 -
- Pushrod - LPW/LPWSA ..., 754-17680 - - 1
3 SPIEPIN . 027-01986 2 2 2
4 BraCKel .uuuueciiiii i 757-16370 1 1 1
= BraCKet ..o 757-20720 1 1 1 24V solenoid only
5  Screw-M6 X 12Mm ......coooiiiiiiiiiiiine e 272-00660 1 1 1
6 Solenoid bracket..........ccccooririiii 751-17670 1 1 1
T St e 757-18240 1 1 1
8 Shoulderednut ...........oooorriiiiiiiiiiiccie e, 757-18510 1 1 1
O WaASKNET e 785352 6 6 6
10 Setscrew - M6 X 1AMM ......coieiiiiiiiiiieeeeeiiii e 272-00693 2 2 2
11 StOP/FUNTEVET .coviiiiiiiiii e 751-15201 1 1 1 Replaces 751-15200
12 Setscrew - M5 X 10MM.......ccoovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 272-00690 2 2 2
13 WaASher ... 785351 1 1 1
14 NUE-MB oo 272-00679 4 4 4
15 Cableassembly .........cccoovriiiiiiiiiii 757-16410 1 1 1
16 WaAShEr ..o 272-00688 1 1 1
- Push-0n connector .........ccccvvveiiiiiiiiei e, 757-17330 1 1 1
m COVET e 757-14160 1 1 1
S AAPION e 757-17650 1 1 1

page 2.77



Issue 11: May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 2.78

Fuel Control Solenoid
Energised to run - later type

Illustration LP181




Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Fuel Control Solenoid

Energised to run - later type

The component parts of these kits are not interchangeable with the early types.

lllustration LP181 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code JA ... 750-14310 1 1 1 12vsolenoid
Accessory Kit Code JC - LPW/LPWS3/4................. 750-15380 - 1 1 12v solenoid for Build 76
Accessory Kit Code ID .......cooevviieiieiiiiiieee e 750-15120 - 1 1 12vsolenoid
Accessory Kit for 24v solenoid............cccceeeiiiiieenenns 750-14311 1 1 1 24vsolenoid
Accessory Kit Code JS ... 750-16330 1 1 1 Terminal protection boot
1 S0len0id - 12V ...ccceviiiiiiiiiiieeee e 366-07197 1 1 1
- S0leN0id - 12V ...eeiiiiiiiiii e 757-26630 1 1 1 Accessory Code JD
= S0lEN0Id - 24V ...eeeiiiiiiiie 366-07198 1 1 1 Approved applications only
2 BraCKel ...cviiiiiiiiiie e 757-22950 1 1 1 Accessory Code JA
= BraCKet ..o 751-19410 - 1 1 Accessory Code JC
- Shouldered stud .......cccceeeviiiiiiiii e 757-18242 - 1 1 Accessory Code JC
3 Screw - M6 X 14mMm .....ooooeiiiiiiiiii 272-00661 2 2 2 Replaces 272-00693
4 NUE-MB i 272-00679 4 4 4
- SPrINGWASNET ... 786378 5 5 5
- Selflocking NUL ..o 272-00372 5 5 5
5 Cableassembly ......coocooiiiiiiiiiiiii e 757-16410 1 1 1
B STU . 757-18240 2 2 2
T NUE-MB i 272-00679 2 2 2
8  Washer - MB.......ccceiiiiiiiiie e 272-00688 2 2 2
9 Rod and bracket assembly ............ocooiiiiiiin, 757-24700 1 1 1
10 LOCAtNG MO .....ccciiiiiiiiieiiiiieie e 757-24730 1 1 1
11 NUE-MB e 272-00679 2 2 2
- SPHNGWASNEN ...eviiiiiiiiii 786378 2 2 2
12 SCrew - M5 ... 272-00717 1 1 1 Replaces272-00718
13 Washer - M5 ... 272-00687 1 1 1
14 ROIEE c.eeieieieee e 757-24690 1 1 1
15 SPACET ..eiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 757-24740 1 1 1
16 NUL-MD e 272-00678 1 1 1
17 Circuit breaker - BAMP .....ccvveviiiiiiie 366-08092 1 1 1 See Note
S AAPION e 757-17650 1 1 1 Requiredif oil pressure switch fitted
- Push-on connector .........ccccociiveiiiincceec e 757-17330 1 1 1
s COVET i s 757-14160 1 1 1
- Terminal protection boot ...........ccevvvvveeeiiniiieee e 754-28490 1 1 1 Accessory Code JS
Note:

This circuit breaker was only included in Accessory Code JA for a short
time. It can be ordered, if required, under Accessory Code WJ (750-15220).

page 2.79



Issue 11: May 2001 Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Fuel Control Solenoid
Energised to stop

Illustration LP182

page 2.80



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Fuel Control Solenoid

Energised to stop

lllustration LP182 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code JB .........ueeeeeiieeiiiniiiiiiiiieeeee, 750-14250 1 1 1

Accessory Kit Code JS .....ocvviieiiiiiiieiiieeee i, 750-16330 1 1 1 Terminal protection boot
1 SOIENOId ..oiiiiiiiiieee e 366-07197 1 1 1 Replaces 757-23950
2 Bracket ......cocoiiiiiiiii 757-22950 1 1 1
3 SCIEeW - MB ..o 272-00661 2 2 2 Replaces272-00693
4 NUE-MB oo 272-00679 2 2 2
B SHU e 757-18240 2 2 2
B NUL-MB oo 272-00679 1 1 1
T WASKNEI e 272-00688 2 2 2
8  S0lenoid fOrk .......ccoccveeieiiiiiiie e, 757-19220 1 1 1
9 LINK e 757-22990 1 1 1
10 Solenoid fork pin ..........ooooiciiiiiiiieeee e 757-19230 1 1 1
11 SPIEPIN e 027-02255 1 1 1
12 SCrew - M5 ..o 272-00718 1 1 1
= WaSher - M5 ... 272-00687 4 4 4
- Selflocking NUL ..o 272-00372 4 4 4
- SPHNGWASKNET .o 786378 4 4 4
13 RetaiNiNg NUL .....ooiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 757-19260 1 1 1
T4 WASKEI ... 785351 3 3 3
15 NUL-MDS e 272-00678 1 1 1
16 Circuit breaker ... 366-08092 1 1 1 See Note
= AdAPLON . 757-17650 1 1 1 Required if oil pressure switch

fitted

- Terminal protection boot ..o, 754-28490 1 1 1 Accessory CodeJS
Note:

This circuit breaker was only included in Accessory Code JB for a short
time. It can be ordered, if required , under Accessory Code WJ (750-15220).

page 2.81



Issue 11: May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 2.82

Fuel Control Solenoid Fittings
Energised to run - Builds 71 and 72

Illustration LP203




Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Fuel Control Solenoid Fittings

Energised to run - Builds 71 and 72

lllustration LP203 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code JJ ... 750-12083 1 1 1

1 SPHEPIN e 027-02255 1 1 1 Replaces 757-23950

2 NUL-MB oo 272-00679 1 1 1

3 S0lenoid fork ........eeeveiiiiiiei e 757-19220 1 1 1

4 Solenoid fOrk Pin ... 757-19230 1 1 1

5 Solenoid stop lever lINK........ccccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeen, 757-19240 1 1 1

B WASKHET ..o 785351 1 1 1

7 Solenoid bracket ... 757-19210 1 1 1

8 SHUA e 757-18240 2 2 2

9 WaASKHET i 272-00688 6 6 6

1O NUL et 272-00672 2 2 2

T1 SCIEW eeeiieiiiiiieee ettt ettt 272-00693 2 2 2

12 Solenoid link retaining NUL...........c.veeeieeiiieinns 757-19260 1 1 1

13 WASKET .. 785351 1 1 1

S o] £ U 272-00708 1 1 1

page 2.83



Issue 11: May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Two Speed Solenoid - Syncro Type
lllustration LP106

page 2.84



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Two Speed Solenoid - Syncro Type

lllustration LP106 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code JE ..., 750-11833 1 1 1 Replaces 750-11830/1/2
1 S0Ien0id ... 757-21161 - - 1 Replaces 757-16450. See Note
- S0lenoid - 24V ... 757-19270 1 1 1 Only for approved applications
2 BraCKel ..ccviiiiiiiiie e 757-24230 - - 1 Replaces 757-16440/1. See Note
= BraCKet ..o 757-19190 1 1 1 24v solenoid only
3 Screw - M8 X 16MM ...ooevveiiiiiiiie e 272-00038 1 1 1
4 SHU ..o 36203333 1 1 1
5 NUE-MB oo 272-00351 1 1 1
6  Setscrew - M6 X 12MM .....ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeee e 272-00693 2 2 2 Replaces 272-00660
T NUL e 272-00372 3 3 3 Replaces272-00679
8 SPINAIE ... 757-16511 1 1 1 Replaces757-16510
9 WAShEr - MB ....ooviiiiiiiieiie e 272-00688 2 2 2
1O SPIING weveeeeeiiiiiiee et 757-16540 1 1 1
1 PIVOL oo 757-16550 1 1 1
12 Quadrant plate assembly ........ccccovvieieiiiiiiineeeninn, 757-24260 1 1 1 Replaces 757-16460
13 Setscrew - M6 X 10MM .......ccvvmiriiiiiiieiieeeeee s 272-00676 1 1 1
14 WaASKhET oo 786554 1 1 1
15 SIEEVE .. 757-17200 1 1 1
16 Push-on fastener .........ccccvcieiiiiiiiieee e 272-00636 1 1 1
17 Lever and bush assembly ..........cccccooiiiiiniiiiiinn 757-16532 1 1 1 Replaces 757-16531
S LY 757-24281 1 1 1 Replaces 757-24280, 757-16522 and
757-16523
19 Setscrew - M5 X 12MM ......cccivviriiiiiiieeeeeeeee s 272-00728 1 1 1
20 Shakeproof Washer .........ccoooiiiiiiiiiie 786553 1 1 1 Replaces272-00687
21 CHFCHP v 366-07680 1 1 1
22 WASKNET ..o 272-00715 3 3 3
23 WASKNET oo 272-00688 2 2 2
- Circuit breaker .......oocveeiiiiiii e 757-20360 1 1 1
= SEISCIEW ..ttt 272-00662 2 2 2
- SPrNGWASNET ...eeiiiiiiiiiiii e 272-00360 1 1 1
- SPrNGWASNET ..eeiiiiiiiiiiiei e 786378 3 3 3
Note:

The later bracket and lever must be fitted with solenoid 757-21161.

page 2.85



Issue 11: May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 2.86

Two Speed Solenoi

[llustration LP207




Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Two Speed Solenoid - MSM Type

lllustration LP207 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code JF ..., 750-15180 1 1 1
1 SOIEN0Id .oooieiiiiiee e 757-19741 1 1 1
2 WASKET it 786554 1 1 1
3 SPINAIE ... 757-16512 1 1 1
A PIVOL o 757-19170 1 1 1
5 Leverassembly ... 757-16532 1 1 1
6 BUSHh . 366-07848 1 1 1
7 Leverassembly ... 757-16562 1 1 1
8 LiNK. i 757-19180 1 1 1
O WaASKNET it 786553 1 1 1
10 SPItPIN ceeeeieeeee e 773206 1 1 1
11 Quadrant plate assembly ..........ccccuviiiinn, 757-24260 1 1 1
12 LoCKNUE - MIO....coiiiiiiiieiiieeeee e 272-00018 1 1 1
13 Stud - M8 X 30MM ...eveiieiiiiiiiie e 272-00108 1 1 1
14 Self-1oCKing NUE......ccvvviiieiiie e 272-00373 1 1 1
15 Push-onfastener .......ccccccoiviiiiiiiiieiiieeeee e 272-00636 1 1 1
16 Setscrew - M6 X L0MM......cccovvviviiiiiiiiiiiiceeee e 272-00676 1 1 1
17 WASKNEI ... 272-00686 1 1 1
18 Setscrew - M6 X 1AMM .....ccvvviveiiiiiiinee e 272-00693 3 3 3
19 WASKNEI ... 272-00715 1 1 1
20 Setscrew M5 X 12MM ..oceeveiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieee e e eeeeeeeeeeens 272-00728 1 1 1
21 SPriNg WASKET ....cooiiiiiiiiiiii e 786378 5 5 5
22 CHICHP cvveeeeee it 366-07680 1 1 1
23 SIEEVE ..o 757-17200 1 1 1
24 LBVET ittt 757-19160 1 1 1
25 Bracket assembly ... 757-20751 1 1 1

page 2.87



Issue 11: May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 2.88

Oil Pressure Switch

lllustration LP104

Water Temperature Switch

Illustration LP64




Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Protection Switches

Oil Pressure Switch

lllustration LP104 Cylinders
Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code JG......uuuiiiiiiiiiieeaiieiiiiieeeee 750-10231 1 1 1 Variable speed engines - 3 terminal
Accessory Kit Code JK .........uuiiiiiiieiiiiieieeeeias 750-11110 1 1 1 Single terminal
Accessory Kit Code IN ........coveviiiiiieiiiieiee e 750-14870 1 1 1 Constant speed engines
1 SWItCN e 757-15721 1 1 1 Accessory Code JG. Replaces
757-15720
- SWIECH 757-15420 1 1 1 Accessory Code JK
- SWIECR 757-26381 1 1 1 Accessory Code JN. Replaces
757-26380
2 Protection OOt .........ccceeeeeiiiiiiieeii e 757-17390 1 1 1
3 Push-0n connector .........cccoocuveeeiiiiiieeec e 757-14150 2 2 2
O 0V o UEPPPPPRRRRTR 757-14160 2 2 2
B AdAPION e 757-17650 1 1 1 Required if a fuel control solenoid

is fitted. Not included in kits.

Water Temperature Switch

lllustration LP64 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code Jl ... 750-10281 1 1 1 Normally closed contacts.
Accessory Kit Code JL ....cueevveviiiiiieiiiiiiie e, 750-12930 1 1 1 Normally open contacts. Used for
warning light
Accessory Kit Code JO ........ccoovvvviiiviiiiiiiieeee e 750-41390 1 1 1 Normally open contacts
T SWICH o 329-15120 1 1 1 Accessory Code JI. Replaces
396-20140
- SWIECR 329-15120 1 1 1 Accessory Code JH
s SWILCR 329-15140 1 1 1 Accessory Code JL
- Headthermostat...........cccooviiiiiiiniiiieeeecee e, 691-01815 1 1 1 Accessory Code JO
2 AJAPLON .eeiiiiiiiiieee e 757-17400 1 1 1
3 CopperWasher ........cccccciiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 201-11890 1 1 1

page 2.89



Issue 11: May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Illustration LP77

page 2.90

Variable Speed Control

Illustration LP70

Illustration LP72




Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Variable Speed Control

Cable operated

lllustration LP70 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code KA ... 750-10331 1 1 1

1 Speed control assembly ........ccccceeieeiiiiiiiiiiiiie 757-12901 1 1 1

2 TenSIiON SPIING ..eeeeeeiiiiieieeeiiiie e 757-14110 1 1 1

3 ANChOrPlate ....oeevveieiieeee e 751-15140 1 1 1 Not part of kit

Engine mounted

lllustration LP72 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code KC ..o 750-10321 1 1 1 Replaces 750-10320

L LBV i 757-13960 1 1 1

2 Cheese head screw - M6 X 10mMm ........cccceeeeeeeeeennn. 757-13980 1 1 1

3 SPrNGWASNET ...ueiiiiiiiiiiee e 786378 1 1 1

= WaASher - M12 ... 272-00705 2 2 2

- SPHNGWASNEr ...coooiiiiiii 601-33110 2 2 2

- Leverpivotanchorplate .........cccccvviiiiniiiennnnnn. 757-13950 1 1 1

- Connecting plate assembly...........ccocoveeiiiiiiineennen, 757-27700 1 1 1

= AdJUSEING SCrEW ....veeiiiiiiieieaei et 757-27720 1 1 1

Extension bracket

lllustration LP77 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code KG ..., 750-10340 1 1 1

1 Connection plate.......cooooiiiiiiiiiiieeieeee e 757-13990 1 1 1

2 Setscrew - M6 X LOMM ....c.ovvvviiiriiiiiinieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 272-00676 1 1 1

3 SPrNGWASKET ...ociiiiiiiiii 786378 1 1 1

Tension spring - supplied loose

Not lllustrated Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code XC ....ooociiiiiiiiieiieeeeeee e 750-15890 1 1 1

TENSION SPIING oottt 757-14110 1 1 1

page 2.91



Issue 11: May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 2.92

Remote Stop

Illustration LP73



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Remote Stop Control

Cable operated

Illustration LP73 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code KD ........ccevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeen, 750-10852 1 1 1

1 CaAbIE 202-36050 1 1 1

2 BrACKEL coevei i 757-18731 1 1 1

3 SPHNG coieiiie e 382-07369 1 1 1 Supplied in early kits only

4 SWIVEI CONNECION .evviieeeeeeieeeeee et 366-07071 1 1 1

L == TR 757-14581 1 1 1

6 SEtSCreW - M5 ..o 272-00690 3 3 3

7 SPriNGWASNET ...ueiiiiiiiiiieiei e 786303 2 2 2

8 SPACEN . 757-19020 1 1 1

L IV = T 1< ST 27200687 1 1 1

10 SHAKEr PIN oo 757-19030 1 1 1

11 Cable CliP e 382-08254 1 1 1

12 Setscrew - M6 X 10MmM ......oviveiiiiiieeie e, 272-00676 1 1 1

13 NUL-MB e 272-00679 1 1 1

Fittings only

lllustration LP73 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code KE ..., 750-10861 1 1 1

B LBVET i 757-14581 1 1 1

B SetSCrew - M5 ... 272-00690 3 3 3

8 SPACET ..ii it 757-19020 1 1 1

O WaASKNEI e 272-00687 1 1 1

10 SHAKEr PiN oo 757-19030 1 1 1

page 2.93



Issue 11: May 2001 Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Mechanical Two Speed Control

Lever operated

Illustration LP99 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code KF ..., 750-11291 1 1 1
1 SPriNG CATIEN weeeeiiiieee et 757-15641 1 1 1
2 SPHNG cotiiiiie e 201-53140 1 1 1
B S O BW ot 272-00660 1 1 1
N N | TR 272-00679 1 1 1
B WASNET e 272-00688 1 1 1
6  Controlhandle ........cooovieeiiiiii e 757-15650 1 1 1
7 Cheese head SCreW.......coooveeeeiiiieiiiiie e 757-13980 1 1 1
8 Setscrew - M5 X 20MM ..ccvniieiiiiiieeeieeeee e 272-00708 2 2 2
9 SPriNGWASKEN ....coviiiiiiiiiii e 786303 4 4 4
1O NUL - M5B e 272-00678 2 2 2
11 SPriNGWASKNET ..ooiiiiiiiiiiii e 786378 1 1 1

Illustration LP99

page 2.94



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001
High Level Oil Filler
lllustration LP74 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code LA ..., 750-10830 1 1 1
1 Head cover with oil filler ...........cccoooieiii, 757-14211 1 1 1
2 JOINE. i 751-11073 2 3 4 Replaces 751-11072
B NUL s 751-12710 4 6 8
N O 1o o TR 201-81200 4 6 8
5 OIfiller Cap ....cccveeiiiiieiiiieriee e 751-12670 1 1 1
B O FING weiiiiie et 751-12680 1 1 1

Illustration LP74

page 2.95




Issue 11: May 2001 Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Extended Oil Dipstick

lllustration LP80 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code LB - LPW/LPWS2..................... 750-10474 1 - - Replaces 750-10473
Accessory Kit Code LB - LPW/LPWS34.................. 750-10312 - 1 1 Replaces 750-10311
- Dipstick tube - LPW/LPWS2 ........oocoviiiiiiiiieeenn, 757-23210 1 - - Replaces757-12954
1 Dipstick tube - LPW/LPWS3,4......ccccvveeiiiiiieeee, 757-23230 - 1 1 Replaces757-13531
2 Dipstick assembly ..., 757-23281 1 1 1 Replaces 757-12994 and
757-17160
3 O TINQ ciiiiiite ettt 201-13120 1 1 1
4 Tapltight SCreW ....ccceeviiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 757-15380 1 1 1
5 GIOMMEL ..oeiiiiiiiiiieeeei e 757-24010 1 1 1 Notincluded in early kits
B SHAP i 757-24020 1 1 1 Notincluded in early kits
- AdAptor ‘O FNG .eeeeiiiiiiieeeiie e 266003 - 1 1 Not part of kit. Early engines only

Illustration LP80

LI"AdA

page 2.96



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Oil Distribution Block

Illustration LP81 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code LC.......oooeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeen 750-10490 1 1 1
Accessory Kit Code LC - LPWT4 ..., 750-43750 - - 1

1  Oildistribution bIOCK .....ccovvvviveiiiiieeeee e, 757-12100 1 1 1

2 DIStaNCe PIECE ...evvieiiiiiiiie ittt 757-12170 2 2 2

3 Setscrew - M10 X 30MM ...ucieniiiiiiieieeieeeeeeeeeeen 272-00697 2 2 2

N U 1 1T ] TN 366-07038 2 2 2

5 Oilpipe assembly .......ccccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 757-12130 1 1 1

- Oil pipe assembly - LPWT4 ... 757-27840 - - 1

B PlUQ oo 366-07041 2 2 2

- DiStanCe PIECE ....cviv it 757-17880 1 1 1 See Note

- Bolt-MIO X 4A5MM cooveiiiiieeeee e 272-00696 2 2 2 See Note

- Bolt-MIO X 40MM ccoeniiiiieee e 272-00673 - - 2 See Note

Note:

Used when fitting to an engine with an engine bearer.

Illustration LP81

page 2.97



Issue 11: May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

page 2.98

Oil Filter - remote
Illustration LP200b




Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Oil Filter - remote

lllustration LP200b Cylinders

Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

- Accessory Kit Code LE - LPW/LPWS.............c....... 750-63553 1 1 1 Replaces 750-63554 on LPW/
LPWS3,4

- Accessory Kit Code LE - LPWT4 .......cccciiiiiieeineeennn. 750-63555 - - 1 Replaces 750-63552

1 Oilfilter element ..., 328-21600 1 1 1 Replaces 751-10620 on LPW/
LPWS3,4

2 Filter gasket.......cccooiiiiiiiiiiii e 751-14000 1 1 1

3 Oil cooler adaptor - LPW/LPWS ........cccccooiiiiveennnnn. 757-23961 1 1 1 Replaces 751-18530 on LPW/
LPWS3,4

4 QOil cooler adaptor - LPWTA ..o, 751-46610 - - 1 Replaces751-18530

B AAPION ..t 367-34471 1 1 1

B AJAPION ..eiiiiiieiiie e 757-23971 1 1 1

2 ¥ | 11 o SRR 201-55360 1 1 1

8 NUL i 272-00681 1 1 1

9 Copperwasher ... 291-30630 4 4 4

10 'O'1NG SeAl.....eiiiiiii i 351-10341 2 2 2

11 WaASKET ..ot 366-06976 1 1 1

12 HOSE .ottt 757-61912 2 2 2

R N 1 T o IR 757-62390 4 4 4

page 2.99



Issue 11: May 2001 Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual
Sump Drain

Fitted to engine
Not lllustrated Cylinders
Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code LH ..., 750-15150 1 1 1
Copper Washer - 14" BSP ......ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 013-22350 1 1 1
Tapered Plug - Y4" BSP .....cccviiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 027-00141 1 1 1
AAPLOT ..t 757-26990 1 1 1
Ball VAIVE ... 757-60470 1 1 1

Sump Drain

Supplied loose
Not lllustrated Cylinders
Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code L ......oocvvveieiiiiiiiieiiieeeee e 750-15770 1 1 1
SOCKEL - 12" BSP ..ot 027-01438 1 1 1
Drain PIPE ooieeeeeiei ittt 027-04401 1 1 1
Drain tap «eeeeeeeeeeee ettt 757-21800 1 1 1

Oil Cooler

Not lllustrated Cylinders
Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code LG - LPW/LPWS2 ... 750-43641 1 - - Referto Section 1
Accessory Kit Code LG - LPW/LPWS3,4 ... 750-43651 1 1 Referto Section 1
Accessory Kit Code LG - LPWT4 ..., 750-43551 - - 1 Referto Section 1

page 2.100



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Exhaust Silencer - LPW/LPWS2, 3

Top mounted

Not lllustrated Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NN - LPW/S2,3 ..., 750-14550 1 1

SIENCET i 757-24220 1 1

Exhaust flange ... 757-15410 1 1

Manifold flange JOINt ..o 366-01287 2 2

SEUSCIEW ...ttt e e e 272-00274 2 2

page 2.101



Issue 11: May 2001 Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Acoustic Exhaust Silencer - LPW/LPWS2, 3

lllustration LP37 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NA - LPW/LPWS2 ........cc........ 750-10253 1 - Acoustic Silencer Kit
Accessory Kit Code NA - LPW/LPWS3 .......cccccoe.... 750-10873 - 1 Acoustic Silencer Kit
Accessory Kit Code NC ........ooovvieeieiiiiiiieeiiiieeees 750-11601 1 1 Remote Silencer Kit

- Acoustic silencer - LPW/LPWS2 .........cccoooiiveennnnnn 757-12646 1 - Replaces 757-12645 see Note
Acoustic silencer - LPW/LPWS3 .........ccooviieeeeieeennn. 757-12654 - 1 Replaces 757-12653 see Note

- Remote SIlENCEN .....cvvviiieeeii e 027-06320 1 1 Accessory Code NC. Replaces

757-14590.

2 JOINt i 366-01287 1 1 Replaces 757-15750

3 CAPSCIEW ..ottt e e e e 272-00353 2 2 Replaces272-00343

4 StUA - M8 ..o 757-15310 - 1

5 WaAShET ..o 785632 - 1

= WASKET 272-00668 2 - LPW/LPWS2 Accessory Code NA

6 NUL-MB Lo 272-00380 - 1

- Heat shield - LPW/LPWS2 ..., 757-12320 1 - See Accessory Code GD

7 Heat shield - LPW/LPWS3 ..., 757-12340 - 1 See Accessory Code GD

Note:
Engine mounted exhaust silencers must not be fitted on Builds 10 and 83.

Illustration LP37

page 2.102



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Exhaust Silencer - LPW/LPWS4

Acoustic
lllustration LP119 LPW/LPWS
No. Description Part Number 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NA ... 750-12170 1 Acoustic Silencer Kit. No's 1-8.
Accessory Kit Code NC ... 750-11601 1 Remote Silencer Kit.
1 ACOUSLIC SIIENCEN ....vvviiiiiiiiiieie e 754-14592 1 Replaces 754-14590. See Note
- Remote SIleNCer ........ccoovviici e 027-06320 1 Accessory Code NC. Replaces
757-14590
2 SHUA s 709643 2 Replaces 272-00147
3 SPHNGWASNET ...eeiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 272-00072 2
4 NUE-MLO i 396-15770 2
5 Manifold flange joint.........ccooceeeeiiniieiie e, 366-01287 1 Replaces 757-15750
B StUA -MB ..o 757-15310 1
T WASKNET e 785632 1
8  NUL-MB8 e 272-00380 1
9  Setscrew - M6 X 12MM.......cooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 272-00660 4 See Accessory Code GD
10 WaASKher ..o 272-00688 4 See Accessory Code GD
11 SPriNgWAaShEr ...coocuiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00070 4 See Accessory Code GD
12 Heatshield ........cccooviiiiiieee e 757-18530 1 See Accessory Code GD
Note:

Engine mounted exhaust silencers must not be fitted on Builds 10 and 83.

Illustration LP119

page 2.103



Issue 11: May 2001 Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Exhaust Silencer - LPW/LPWS4

Top mounted

lllustration LP136 LPW/LPWS
No. Description Part Number 4 Remarks
Accessory Code NO ... 750-14670 1
Accessory Code NQ ......oeeveiiieiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeee e 750-15790 1
S =Y T = USSP 754-14593 1
2 Stud - MLO X 35MM cooviiiieieeiiieccieeee e 709643 2
3 SPriNGWAShEr ......cooviiiiiiii e, 272-00072 2
A NUE .o 396-15770 2
5 GaASKEL...oiii i 366-01287 1
6 Steadybracket ..o, 751-15790 1
- Steadybracket ... 751-16280 1 Accessory Code NO
7 Setscrew - M6 X 20MM ......ovvvveiieniiiiinieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeenens 272-00662 1
= WASKNET e 272-00688 1
8 NUL-MB .o 272-00679 3
s S U 272-00789 2 Accessory Code NO
9 ClaMP i 737-13060 1

Illustration LP136

page 2.104



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Exhaust Silencer - LPWT4

Illustration LP194

No. Description Part Number LPWT4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NA ... 750-42490 1 Side mounted silencer. Items 1-7
Accessory Kit Code NB ..........ooooiiviiiiiiieiieeeeees 750-42450 1 Top mounted silencer
Accessory Kit Code NC .......ccoovviiiiiiiiiieeeniiiieeees 750-11601 1 Remote silencer
Y1 [T o T (N 757-25250 1 Accessory Codes NA, NB
= SHENCET i 027-06320 1 Accessory Codes NC
2 Stud - ML10 X 35MM ..oooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 272-00147 2 Accessory Codes NA, NB
3 Screw - M8 X 16mMmMm ......oooeiiiiiiiiiiiii 272-00674 2 Accessory Codes NA, NB
4 WaSher - M8 ... 272-00715 2 Accessory Codes NA, NB
5 Manifold flange joint.........cccoocviiiiniiiiee 366-01287 1 Accessory Codes NA, NB (2 in
Accessory Code NB)
6 NUL-MIO oo 396-15770 2 Accessory Codes NA, NB
7 Support bracket ... 757-25460 1 Accessory Codes NA
8 Steadybracket ... 757-25240 1 Accessory Codes NB
9  Turbo manifold bend............ooooiiii 757-25231 1 Accessory Codes NB
&
| 2

Illustration LP194

o

page 2.105



Issue 11: May 2001 Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Exhaust Flanges

lllustrations LP43 and LP45 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NE ..........cooooiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeee 750-10920 1 1 1 1Y4"exhaustflange Kit. ltems 1,3,4
Accessory Kit Code NF .........coooviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee, 750-10930 1 1 1 1Y2"exhaustflange Kit. Items 1,3,4
Accessory Kit Code NG .......cooovviieiiniiiiieee e 750-11100 1 1 1 Steel exhaust flange. Items 2,3,4
Accessory Kit Code NK .......ccccoviiiiiiiiiiiieeiiiieeen 750-10940 1 1 1 Exhaust fittings kit. Items 3,4
Accessory Kit Code NR ..o 750-15850 1 1 1 Exhaustflange joint

1 Exhaustflange - 144 BSP .....cccviiiiieiiiieiiieiiies 202-81660 1 1 1 Accessory Code NE

- Exhaustflange - 112" BSP ..ot 010-21801 1 1 1 Accessory Code NF

2 Exhaustflange .......cccocoooiiiiiiiiieeeeeee 757-15410 1 1 1 Nottapped

3 JOINt . 366-01287 1 1 1 Replaces757-15750

4 SEISCIEW .oeeiiieiiiirte ettt 272-00697 2 2 2

= SEESCIEW ..ottt 272-00706 2 2 2 Accessory Code NG

- Manifold flange joint.........coooiiiiiiiiiii e 366-01287 1 1 1 Accessory Code NR

Exhaust Adaptor - LPW, LPWS

lllustration LP84 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NJ ...t 750-10950 1 1 1

1 JOINE ittt 366-01287 1 1 1 Replaces757-15750

2 Manifold adaptor - 90° ........cccoceveiiiiiiiieeiieee e 757-15321 1 1 1

3 SEISCIEW ...ttt 272-00706 2 2 2

lllustration LP45 lllustration LP43

Illustration LP84

page 2.106



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Exhaust Bend

LPW, LPWS
lllustrations LP44 and LP33 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NH ..o 750-10271 1 1 1 90° bend kit
Accessory Kit Code NH - LPWT4 ..., 750-42560 - - 1 90° bend kit
Accessory Kit Code Nl .......cccoovviiiiiiiiniiiieeiieeeees 750-10981 1 1 1 135°bendkit
1 Exhaustbend-90° ..., 757-21680 1 1 1 Replaces 364751
- Exhaustbend - 90° - LPWT4 .....ccooviiiiiiiiiieeee 757-25770 - - 1
2 Exhaustbend - 135° .......cccocoiiiiiiiiiicee e 757-21690 1 1 1 Replaces 757-15330
3 ClAMP 737-13060 1 1 1 Replaces 359536
- Clamp - LPWT4 e 639-30730 - - 1 Clamp

Illustration LP44

Illustration LP33

page 2.107



Issue 11: May 2001 Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Exhaust - Flexible

lllustration LP184 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NM ..........oooiiiiiiiiiieiiieeeeees 750-14750 1 1 1

1 Exhauststubassembly.........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiinnins 757-25270 1 1 1

- Exhaust flange ........cccooviiiiiiiieen 757-15410 1 1 1

2 Exhaustbellows .........ccccoooiiiiiiiiiie, 803-02468 1 1 1

3 Manifold flange joint.........cccociiieiniiieiiee e, 366-01287 1 1 1

4 Screw - M10 X 20MIM .oooviiieiiiee e 272-00706 2 2 2

[llustration LP184

page 2.108



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Heat Baffle - LPW/LPWS2, 3

Not lllustrated Cylinders

Description Part Number 2 3 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code NL ......ceeeeeiviiiiieeiniieee e 750-11910 1 1

Heatbaffle ..o, 757-16670 1 1

Setscrew - M6 X 10MM ..ccooeveiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00676 2 2

F T2 ] 1= 272-00364 2 2

Exhaust Flange Joints

Not lllustrated Cylinders

Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code ND ......cceeeeeiiiiiiieniieee e 750-15690 1 1 1 Exhaustflange and joint kit
Former Accessory Kit Code NS .........cccccoevviiiiieiiiiienen, 750-43690 1 1 1 Outletflange kit
Accessory Kit Code NP .......c..ouuiiiiiiiiieiiiieeeeeeeee 750-15740 1 1 1 Exhaust fittings kit
Silencer flange JOINt .......eeeeiiiiiiiiie 203067 2 2 1 Accessory Code ND
Exhaust Manifold joint ..., 751-10103 2 2 1 Accessory Code ND
ProteCtive Cap ....ccooviveieeee it 027-07912 2 2 2 Accessory Code NS
Manifold flange JOiNt ... 366-01287 1 1 1 Accessory Code NS
SPrNG Washer ... 272-00072 2 2 2 Accessory Code NP
StUA - MLO .o 272-00147 2 2 2 Accessory Code NP
Manifold flange joint............ccuviiiiiiiiieee e 366-01287 1 1 1 Accessory Code NP
NUE - MLO e 396-15770 2 2 2 Accessory Code NP

page 2.109



Issue 11: May 2001

Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Gauges, Senders and Meters

Not lllustrated Cylinders

Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code PA ... 750-10351 1 1 1 Oil pressure gauge
Accessory Kit Code PB.........ccuviiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 750-10361 1 1 1 Enginetemperature gauge
Accessory Kit Code PC ......ccveveeeiiiiiieeiieeee e 750-10371 1 1 1 Voltmeter

Accessory Kit Code PD ......ccueeveeiiiiiieeiiiiecee e 750-10381 1 1 1 Hourrecorder

Accessory Kit Code PG ......ccveeeeeiiiiiieeeiiceee e 750-10391 1 1 1 Tachometer

Accessory Kit Code PH ... 750-10401 1 1 1 Oil pressure sender - industrial
Accessory Kit Code Pl ... 750-40102 1 1 1 Enginetemperature sender
Ol PreSSUre QAUQE .......eeeeieiieeeaeaiieiiiiieieeee e 757-10191 1 1 1 Accessory Code PA

Oll Pressure SENAEr ......coovvveeieiiriiiee e 757-10211 1 1 1 Accessory Code PH
Engine temperature gauge ........ccccoovvveeeeiiiiiieeee e 757-10201 1 1 1 Accessory Code PB
Temperature SENUET .......cooviiviiee e 757-10411 1 1 1 Accessory Code PI
PUSh-0N CONNECLON ... 757-14150 1 1 1 Part of Accessory Code PI
COVET et 757-14160 1 1 1 Partof Accessory Code PI
VORMETET oo 757-10421 1 1 1 Accessory Code PC

HOUF FECOIET ..oeiiiiiiiiiiii e 757-14501 1 1 1 Accessory Code PD
TAChOMELET ..oeiiiiiiiiie e 757-12871 1 1 1 Accessory Code PG

Note:

For marine oil pressure sender see Accessory Kit Code MJM in Section 3.

page 2.110



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Engine Bearers

Gear end

lllustration LP105 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code QA .......oooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee e 750-11490 1 1 1

Accessory Kit Code QB .........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiie 750-11500 1 1 1
1 BeAIEr oo 757-16270 2 2 2 Accessory Codes QA, QB
2 Bolt- ML0 X B0MM .ot 272-00731 2 2 2 Accessory Code QA
3 Bolt- ML0 X B5MM .oeeviiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00732 2 2 2 Accessory Code QA
4 Bolt- M10 X 125MM ..oviiiiiiiiiiiieeeiiiiiiiieeeee e 272-00733 1 1 1 Accessory Code QB
5 Bolt- M10 X 130MM ..oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieee e 272-00734 1 1 1 Accessory Code QB
6  Bolt- M10 X 135MM ..oooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeee e 272-00735 1 1 1 Accessory Code QB
7 Bolt- M10 X ZA0MM ..otiiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00736 1 1 1 Accessory Code QB
- Screw - M10 X 30MM ooveeeiiiiiiiieeeeee e 272-00697 1 1 1 Accessory Code QB
= WaSher - ML0 ....ciiiiiiiiii e 272-00694 1 1 1 Accessory Code QB

Illustration LP105

page2.111



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Issue 11: May 2001

Engine Bearers

Flywheel end

lllustration LP103 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code QC ......eeveiiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeenen 750-11480 1 1 1 Items1-3
Accessory Kit Code QD ......ceveviieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeenn 750-12010 1 1 1 Flexible mountings. Items 4 and 5
1 BEAIEI e 757-16280 2 2 2
2 BOlt- M10 X 30MM weeriiiiiiiieeee e 272-00697 4 4 4
3 BOIt- ML10 X 35MM weeiiiiiiiiieeee e 272-00692 4 4 4
4 Flexible mounting ........ccceeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeen 757-14560 2 2 2
5 Setscrew - M12 X 35MM .....ceeveiiieeiiiiiieiiiee s 272-00703 2 2 2
Gear end
lllustration LP195 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code QE ..., 750-41910 1 1 1
1 Support bracket - right hand side .........ccccccceeeeinnns 757-23490 1 1 1
2 Support bracket - left hand side ...........ccccceeeeeeennn. 757-23500 1 1 1
3 Screw - M10 X 30MM ....oeiiiiiieiiiiee e 272-00697 6 6 6
Low level
Not Illustrated Cylinders
Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code QF .....occuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 750-43610 - - 1
Engine bearer - right hand side............cccccoviiiiiininennn. 757-27430 - - 1
Engine bearer - left hand side ..o, 757-27431 - - 1

page 2.113




Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Radiator and Fan

LPW, LPWS less fan - LPW4 Build 109 with fan

lllustration LP38 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code RB .......cooovviieieiiiiiiiee e 750-40141 1 1 1 3row small radiator
Accessory Kit Code RC ... 750-40693 1 1 1 Replaces 750-40691. 3 row large
radiator
Accessory Kit Code RD .......coovviieeiiiiiiiiieeiiiieeees 750-40672 1 1 1 Replaces 750-40671. 3 row extra
large radiator
Accessory Kit Code RY ......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiiiieeees 750-13650 - - 1 Build109
1 Radiator Assembly - Accessory Code RB ............... 757-23990 1 1 1 Replaces 752-40094, 757-20950
- Radiator Assembly - Accessory Code RC ............... 757-26900 1 1 1 Replaces 752-41040, 757-20930
- Radiator Assembly - Accessory Code RD ............... 757-26920 1 1 1 Replaces 752-41061, 757-21040
- Radiator Assembly - Accessory Code RY ................ 757-21750 - - 1
2 Radiator Cap ......coovvvviiiiiiiiieeee e 027-07834 1 1 1 Accessory Code RB
- Radiator Cap ...coveeevveiiiiiiiiieeie e 027-07878 1 1 1 Accessory Codes RC, RD, RY
- Fan COWl ...oooiiiiiiii e 757-13591 1 1 1 Accessory Code RB
- Fan COWI ... 757-13011 1 1 1 Accessory Code RC
- Fan COWl ..o 757-18481 1 1 1 Accessory Code RD
- Fan COWl ..o 757-21770 - - 1 Accessory Code RY
- Drain tap ..ccoeeveeeeeeeieie e 027-10099 1 1 1
3 BOtOMNOSE ...oeviiiiiiiiiiici e 757-13631 1 1 1 Accessory Code RB
- BOttOM NOSE ... oo 757-10562 1 1 1 Accessory Codes RC, RD, RY
4 TOP NOSE ..o 757-13640 1 1 1 Accessory Code RB
= TOP NOSE .o 757-10551 1 1 1 Accessory Code RC
= TOP NOSE .o 757-18460 1 1 1 Accessory Code RD
= TOP NOSE ..t 757-21810 - - 1 Accessory Code RY
B HOSECIP oot 027-04230 4 4 4
6 Top radiator StaY .........eeveeiviiiiiiieiiiiee e 757-13620 1 1 1 Accessory Code RB
- Top radiator StAY .......ccoevviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 757-12630 1 1 1 Accessory Codes RC, RD, RY
7 Flexible mounting .......ccccceviiiiiiin 329-20890 2 2 2 Replaces757-10510
8 MOUNLING CAP .vvveeeeeiiiiiiee ettt 757-16910 2 2 2
9 WASKNEI i 272-00715 2 2 2 Replaces 757-17360
s U SPACET i 757-17360 - - 2 Accessory Code RY
10 HOOKDOIt - M8 ... 757-12670 2 2 2
11 WaASKEr o 272-00715 4 4 4 Accessory Code RB
I V7= 1= o 1] R 785632 4 4 4 Accessory Codes RC, RD, RY
12 Self-lock NUt - M8 ......ooiiiiiiiiiii e 272-00744 2 2 2
13 Radiator support bracket ... 757-10442 2 2 2 Replaces 757-10441. Accessory
Codes RB, RC, RD
- Radiator support bracket ..........ccccovviiiiiiniiiieee 757-21710 - - 1 Accessory Code RY
- Anti-vibration Mounts .........cccoocvvvveiiiiieene e, 757-10462 2 2 2
14 Rebound plate .......cceeeveiiiiiiiiiiii 757-10491 2 2 2
15 BOlt - M10 X 40MM ..eviiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00673 2 2 2
16 Setscrew - M8 X 16MM .....ccueveiiviriiiiie e 272-00674 4 4 4
- Fan - 315mm diameter 5 bladed pusher.................. 754-40511 - - 1 Accessory Code RY
= AN NUL 751-40521 - - 1 Accessory Code RY

page 2.115



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Radiator and Fan

Engine mounted

lllustration LP146 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code RE ........ccccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee, 750-40963 1 1 1 Radiator with 5 blade puller fan
Accessory Kit Code RF ..., 750-40923 1 1 1 Radiator with 5 blade pusher fan
Accessory Kit Code RG .......cooovviiieiiiiiiiiiie i, 750-40983 1 1 1 Radiator with 10 blade pusher fan
Accessory Kit Code RO .......cooiviieiieiiiiiieee e 750-13230 1 1 1 Radiator with 5 blade pusher fan.
Accessory Kit Code RP ..o 750-13210 1 1 1 Extralarge radiator with 5 blade
pusher fan kit
Accessory Kit Code UO ........ceveiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeen. 750-13230 1 1 1 SeeNote!
1 Radiator - Accessory Codes RE, RF, RG.................. 757-26890 1 1 1 Replaces 754-41510, 757-21060.
See Note 2
- Radiator - Accessory Code RO ........ccccvveveeeieeeennnnnn. 757-26910 1 1 1 Replaces 757-41540
- Radiator - Accessory Code RP ........ccccceevviiieeennnnn, 757-23980 1 1 1 Replaces 757-41520
2 Radiator Cap ......cooevviiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 027-07878 1 1 1
- Fan COWI ... 757-19650 1 1 1 Accessory Codes RE, RF, RG, RP
- Fan COW ..ooooiiiiiiiii e 757-13011 1 1 1 Accessory Code RO
- Drain tap ...cooeeeeeeeeeieiieeee e 027-10099 1 1 1
3 BOtOMNOSE ..ooeeeiiiiiiiiiiii e 757-20300 1 1 1 Accessory Codes RE, RF, RG, RP
- BOttOMNOSE w.ovveviiveeeeiiie e 757-10562 1 1 1 Accessory Code RO. Replaces
757-21250
4 TOP NOSE ..ottt 757-27560 1 1 1 Accessory Codes RE, RF, RG, RP.
Replaces 757-18460
= TOP NOSE ..t 757-10551 1 1 1 Accessory Code RO. Replaces
757-10551
5 HOSECIP oo 027-04230 4 4 4
6 Top radiator StaY ........cceeeeriiiiiiiiiiiiiieieee e 757-12630 1 1 1
7 Flexible mounting .......ccccoooiiiiiiiiiiiiis 329-20890 2 2 2 Replaces 757-10510
8 MOUNLING CAP .vvvveeeiiiiiiee ettt 757-16910 2 2 2
9 WASKEK e 272-00715 2 2 2 Replaces 757-17360
10 HOoOK bBOIt - M8 ...t 757-12670 2 2 2
11 WaASKhET oo 785632 4 4 4
12 Self-lock NUE - M8 .....oeviiiiiiie e 272-00744 4 4 4
13 Link bracket ... 757-20310 2 2 2 Accessory Codes RE, RF, RG
14 Setscrew - M8 X 20MM.......cccovvviiiiiiiiieiiiiiiiin, 272-00665 2 2 2 Accessory Codes RE, RF, RG
15 Radiator support bracket ..o 757-19571 1 1 1
- Anti-vibration MouNnts .........cccoocvvevveiiiieene e 757-10462 2 2 2
16 Rebound plate .......cceeeveiiiiiiiiiiii 757-10491 2 2 2
17 Bolt - M10 X 40MM ..ooiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00673 2 2 2
18 Setscrew - M10 X 25MM ......ceeiiiieiiiiieeiiieenieee e 272-00707 2 2 2
19 Setscrew - M10 X 20MM .....ueeiiiiiieiieeieeeee e 272-00706 3 3 3
20 BOlt- M10 X B5MIM ...oooiiiiiiiiiieiiee e 272-00732 1 1 1
21 DIStANCE PIECE ...vveeiiiiiiiieee ettt 757-21360 1 1 1
22 Fan - 380mm diameter 5 blade puller...................... 751-41191 1 1 1 Accessory Code RE
- Fan - 380mm diameter 5 blade pusher................... 751-41190 1 1 1 Accessory Codes RF, RP
- Fan - 380mm diameter 10 blade pusher.................. 757-19640 1 1 1 Accessory Code RG
- Fan - 315mm diameter 5 blade pusher.................... 754-40511 1 1 1 Accessory Code RO
23 SPACET ..ii ittt s 757-17420 1 1 1
24 FAN NUL oot 751-40521 1 1 1 Left hand thread. Replaces
751-40520
Notes:

1. Accessory Code UO is now a fittings kit as Accessory Code RO but less
the radiator.

2. Accessory Codes RE, RF or RG are only suitable for temperatures up
to 45°C on LPWT4.

page 2.117



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Radiator and Fan

Super large - LPWT4

Illustration LP201

No. Description Part Number LPWT4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code RS ..., 750-42370 1 Radiator with 5 blade puller fan
Accessory Kit Code RT ......cevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeen 750-42371 1 Radiator with 5 blade pusher fan

I = - To [ -1 (0] SO 757-26051 1

2 BOtOM NOSE ...ooeviiiiiiiiiiie e 757-26180 1

3 TOP NOSE .ot 757-27940 1 Replaces 757-18460
4 HOSE ClIP oo 027-04230 4

5 Top radiator StaY ........coeeeeviiiiiiiiiiiiiieieee e 757-12630 1

6  Flexible mounting .......ccccccoeiiiiiiiiiiii 329-20890 2

7 MOUNLING CAP c-vvveeeeeiiiiiee ettt 757-16910 2

8 HOOKDOIt- M8 ... 757-12670 2

O WaASKNET it 785632 6

10 SPACET ... 757-26540 2

11 Radiator support bracket ..o 757-26230 1

- Anti-vibration Mounts .........cccoocvveeveiiiieenen e, 757-10462 2

12 Rebound plate .......cceeeveiiiiiiiiiiii 757-10491 2

13 NUL-MB e 272-00680 2

14 NUL-MLO i 272-00681 2

15 Setscrew - M10 X 25MM ......cccvviiiiiiiiiieneniiniinnns 272-00707 4

16 Setscrew - M10 X 30MM.......cevvviiiiiiiiierenenneiiinnns 272-00697 2

17 Fan - 400mm diameter 5 bladed pusher.................. 757-24950 1

- Fan - 400mm diameter 5 bladed puller .................... 757-24950 1

18  SPACEN ..ottt 757-17420 1

19 FAN NUL oo 751-40521 1 Replaces 751-40520

page 2.119



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Radiator and Fan

Crossflow

lllustration LP193a Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code RQ .....ccoveviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeen 750-43290 1 1 1 Replaces 750-41630
1 RAIAION ...t 757-20820 1 1 1
2 Radiator Cap .......ceveeiiiiiiieiiiiiieee e 027-07878 1 1 1
- Fan COW ..ooooiiiiiiii e 757-22610 1 1 1
- Drain tap ..ceeeeiereeeee et 027-10099 1 1 1
3 BOttOM NOSE ...ooviiiiiiiiiiii 750-43290 1 1 1 Replaces 757-20300, 757-10562,

757-27980
4 TOP NOSE ..eeiiiiiiei e 757-27980 1 1 1 Replaces 757-21400, 757-18460
5 HOSECIP oot 027-04230 4 4 4
6 Top radiator Stay .......cceeveeiiiiiiiie e 757-12630 1 1 1
7 Flexible mounting .......cccccoooiiiiiiiiiiiii s 329-20890 2 2 2 Replaces 757-10510
8 MOUNLING CAP -.evvvviiiieieeeieee e 757-16910 2 2 2
9 WASKEI e 272-00715 2 2 2 Replaces 757-17360
10 HOOKDOIt - M8 ... 757-12670 2 2 2
11 WASKNEI i 785632 4 4 4
12 Self-lock NUt - M8 ......coiiiiiiiiiiiii e 272-00744 2 2 2
13 Radiator support bracket ...........ccccviiiii 757-27170 1 1 1
13 Radiator support bracket - early type ............c.oene 757-22390 1 1 1 Wasusedon 750-41630
- Anti-vibration Mounts .........cccoocvveeveiiiieene e, 757-10462 2 2 2
14 Engine support bracket.........cccccoviiiiiiiiiiiineennnn, 757-19750 2 2 2 Was used on 750-41630
15 Rebound plate .......cceeeviiiiiiiiiiiii 757-10491 2 2 2
16 BOlt - M10 X 40MM ..eeiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00673 2 2 2
17 Setscrew - M10 X 25MM ......ceeiiiieiiiieeiiieenieee e 272-00707 2 2 2
18 Setscrew - M10 X 20MM .....oeeeiireeiiiieee e nieee e 272-00706 3 3 3
19 Bolt- M10 X B5MM ..cooiiiiiiiiiieiiie e 272-00732 1 1 1
20 DiStanCe PIECE ....evieiiiiiiiie ittt 757-21360 1 1 1
- DIStanCe PIECE ....evii it 390-01038 1 1 1 Was usedon 750-41630
21 Fan - 380mm diameter 5 blade puller...................... 751-41191 1 1 1
- Fan - 380mm diameter 5 blade pusher.................... 751-41190 1 1 1 Was used on 750-41630
22 SPACET ..iiiietit ettt 757-17420 1 1 1
23 FAN NUL o 751-40521 1 1 1 Lefthand thread. Replaces 751-
40520

24 Screw - M8 X 14MM ...ccceoviiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeet e 272-00037 8 8 8 Usedon 750-41630
- AN guard ... 757-20810 1 1 1
- SCrew - M6 X 12MM .ooocveiiiiiieiiiee e 272-00032 4 4 4
= WASher - MB ... 272-00688 4 4 4

page 2.121



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Radiator and Fan

Crossflow
lllustration LP196 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code RR .......cooovviiiiiiiiiiiiec i 750-41760 1 1 1
I 2 - To [ -1 (0] SO 757-22510 1 1 1
2 Radiator Cap .......ceeeeviiiiiiieiiiiieee e 027-07878 1 1 1
- Fan COW ..oeveeiieeee e 757-22590 1 1 1
- Drain tap ..eeeee vt 027-10099 1 1 1
3 BOtOMNOSE ...ooviiiiiiiiie e 757-10562 1 1 1
4 TOPhOSE ..o 757-18460 1 1 1
5 HOSE CHP et 027-04230 4 4 4
6 Top radiator StAY ......cccceeeeeriiiiiiiiiiiiie e 757-12630 1 1 1
7 Flexible mounting .......cccccooiiiiiiiiiiis 329-20890 2 2 2 Replaces 757-10510
8  MOUNLING CAP -.evvvriiiieiieiieae e 757-16910 2 2 2
O SPACET ettt s 757-17360 2 2 2
10 HOoOK bBOIt - M8 ...t 757-12670 2 2 2
11 WaASKET ..o 272-00715 2 2 2
12 Self-lock NUt - M8 .....oeiiiiiiiie e 272-00744 2 2 2
13 Radiator support assembly .........cccceveeeeiiiiiiiiniiin, 757-22660 1 1 1
- Anti-vibration mounts ..........cccooecieveiiiiiee e, 757-10462 2 2 2
14 Rebound plate .........coooviiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 757-10491 2 2 2
15 Setscrew - M10 X 25MM ......ceeiiiieiiiiiniiieenieee e 272-00707 2 2 2
16 Setscrew - M10 X 20MM .....oeeeiirieiiiieeeiiieenieee e 272-00706 3 3 3
17 Bolt- M10 X B5MM ..cooiiiiiiiiieiiie e 272-00732 1 1 1
18 DiStanCe PIECE ....cceeeeiiiiiiititieeeeeee e 757-21360 1 1 1
19 Fan - 380mm diameter 5 blade puller ...................... 751-41191 1 1 1
20 FAN NUL o 751-40521 1 1 1 Lefthand thread. Replaces 751-
40520
21 Bolt- M10 X 35MM ..oviiiieiiiiiiee e 272-00692 2 2 2
- AN guard ... 757-22830 1 1 1
- PIllar StUd ..o 757-22890 4 4 4 Used to fit fan guard
= WASKNET 272-00688 4 4 4 Used to fit fan guard
s USCIBW ittt 272-00693 4 4 4 Used to fit fan guard

page 2.123



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Radiator and Fan

Crossflow - LPWT4

Illustration LP197

No. Description Part Number LPWT4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code RU ..., 750-42390 1 With puller fan
Accessory Kit Code RV ... 750-42620 1 With pusher fan
1 RAIAION ..ciiiiiiiiiiie e 757-25000 1
2 Radiator Cap .......cveveviiiiiieeiiiiieee e 027-07878 1
- Fan COW ...oooiiiiiiiii e 757-25020 1
3 BOtOMNOSE ...ooeiiiiiiiiic e 757-25660 1
4 TOP NOSE ..ot 757-25610 1
5 HOSE ClP oot 027-04230 4
6 Top radiator StaY ......ceeveeeriiiiiiiee e 757-12630 1
7 Flexible mounting .......ccccccoiiiiiiiiii 329-20890 2
8 MOUNLING CAP .vvvveeeeiiiiiie ettt 757-16910 2
9 WaASher - M8 ... 785632 2 Replaces 272-00715
10 HOOKDBOIt - M8 ... 757-12670 2
T1 WASKEI .ot 785632 4
12 NUE-MB o 272-00680 2 Replaces 272-00744
13 Radiator support bracket ..........cccccveiiiiiiieenninn. 757-19573 1 Replaces 757-19572
- Anti-vibration mounts .........cccoocveeieniiiiene e, 757-10462 2
14 Rebound plate .........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 757-10491 2
15 BOlt - M10 X 40MM ..ooviiiiiiiiiieeee e 272-00673 2
16 Screw - M10 X 25MM ...oooviiiiiieiiiieeee e 272-00707 2
17 Screw - M10 X 20MM ..o 272-00706 3
18 BOlt - M10 X B5MM ...ovviiiiiiiiiiiieeiiiee e 272-00732 1
19 DiStanCe PIECE .....covveieieiiiieiee e 757-21360 1
20 Fan - 400mm diameter 5 bladed puller .................... 757-24951 1 Accessory Code RU
- Fan - 400mm diameter 5 bladed pusher................. 757-24950 1 Accessory Code RV
21 SPACEN ittt 757-17420 1
22 FAN NUL et 751-40521 1 Left hand thread. Replaces 751-
40520

page 2.125



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Issue 11: May 2001

Radiator Mounting Bracket

lllustration LP41 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code RA ..o 750-40252 1 1 1
1  Supportbracket ........cccooiiiiiiiiis 757-10432 1 1 1 Replaces 751-10430 & 757-10431
2 BOlt- M10 X 80MIM ...ooiiiiiiiiiieiiiee e 272-00701 1 1 1 Replaces272-00700
3 Bolt- MLI0O X 80MM ..ceviiieiiiiiiiiee et 272-00701 1 1 1
4 Bolt- M10 X 90MM ..ooiiiiiiieiiiieeee e 272-00675 1 1 1 Replaces272-00702
5  Bolt- M10 X 90MIM ...ooiiiiiiiiiiieiiiee e 272-00675 1 1 1
B WASKNEI .. 272-00694 4 4 4

Illustration LP41

page 2.127




Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Issue 11: May 2001

Wiring Looms

Engine to terminal block

Not lllustrated

No. Description Part Number

Cylinders
2 3 4 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code WE ... 750-10545
Accessory Kit Code WG ... 750-10452
Heatshrink SIEEVE ..........coooiciiieeeee e 027-10107
Cable Clip .o 382-08078
Pin moulding - QWay ......ccccuvuiiiiiiiiieeee e 757-10051
Cable J00M ...coiii 757-26021
CabIe ClIP e 382-08256
PN e 757-10071
SCrew - M8 X 10 .ooiiiiiiiiieeiie et 272-00767
Keeperbar - QwWay .......ccccuuviiiiiiiiiieeieeeeee e 757-15940
SCreW - MB X 12 .ottt 272-00660
NUL - MB X 1.0 oo 272-00679
J T2 ] 1= 272-00688
Earth terminal adaptor ...........ccceeviiiiiiiieniiiece e 757-22360
Cable J00M ...ooiiiie e 757-11404
Terminal DOOT .........vvvveiii e 624-50560
Connection diagram .........ccceeeviiieeee e 742-00850

Replaces 750-10540 to 750-10544
1 2m harness extension, used with
Accessory Code WE. Replaces
750-10450 and 750-10451

PR NR
RPERNR
P ERNR

Replaces 757-11326/7 and 757-
26020

PRRRRRPREAPR
PRRRRRPRERAPR
PRRRRRPRRERAPR

Accessory Code WG. Replaces
757-11402 and 757-11403

=
=
=

Replaces 742-00808

Engine to terminal block with protection switches

Not lllustrated

No. Description Part Number

Cylinders
2 3 4 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code WF ... 750-40128

Accessory Kit Code WH ..., 750-10463
Heatshrink SIEEVE ..........coooiciiiieeeee e 027-10107
Cable Clip .o 382-08078
Pin moulding - QWay ......cccuviiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 757-10051
Pin moulding - 7 Way .....ccccuviiiiiiieiieeeeee e 757-10091
(01 o] (=3 o o] o o SRR 757-11365
(01 o] (= (o o] o o OSSR 757-26021
Cable Clip .o 382-08256
PN e 757-10071
CabIE IE e 064-32790/001
PN e 757-10081
SCreW - M8 X 10 .uvuvieiiiiiiieie e 272-00767
Keeperbar-7way .....ccccccoviiiiieiiiiii e 757-15930
Keeperbar - QwWay .......ccccuuiiiiiiiiiiiiei e 757-15940
SCreW - MB X 12 ..ot 272-00660
NUL - MB X 1.0 oo 272-00679
F T2 ] 1= 272-00688
Earth terminal adaptor ...........ccceveiiiiiiiieiiiie e 757-22360
Terminal DOOt ... 624-50560
Cable J00M ...ooiiiiie e 757-11454
ConnNection diagram ........ccccceeeeriiiiiiiiiieiee e 742-00850

Replaces 750-40120 to 757-40127
2m harness extension used with
Accessory Code WF. Replaces
750-10461 and 750-10462.

e
e
e

Replaces 757-11361/2/3/4
Replaces 757-11326/7 and 750-

PRERERNN
PRRRNN
PRPRERNON

26020

1 1 1

4 4 4

9 9 9

3 3 3

1 1 1

111

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 11

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1

1 1 1 CodeWH. Replaces 757-11423
and 757-11424
Replaces 742-00808

page 2.129



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Issue 11: May 2001

Electric Start Panel

LPW, LPWS - less protection shutdown

lllustration LP91 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code WA ... 750-14901 1 - - Replaces750-10520to750-10529
and 750-14900
Accessory Kit Code WA ..., 750-14911 - 1 - Replaces 750-10520 to 750-10529
and 750-14910
Accessory Kit Code WA ... 750-14921 - - 1 Replaces 750-10520 to 750-10529
and 750-14920
- Panel AssembBly ... 757-10619 1 1 1 Replaces757-10616t0757-10618
1 Panel ..o 757-10366 1 1 1 Replaces 757-10364 &757-10365
2 Backplate .......cceeeviiiiiiii e 757-10311 1 1 1
3 Setscrew - M4 X 8MM ........ccvvvvviiiiiieiiiiniiieee 272-00699 4 4 4
4 Label .o 027-10050 1 1 1 Replaces027-10022
5 KEYSWILCN ...ovveeiiii e 366-06379 1 1 1
6 Lamp Holder .......coooiiiiiie e 757-10010 1 1 1
7 GIOMMET ..ot 20141840 1 1 1
8 GIrOMMET .o 201-45110 1 1 1
9 Blanking PlUg .........coviiiiiiiiiiiiieiece e 757-23550 1 1 1 Replaces 757-10700
10 Cable LinK ..o 757-11431 1 1 1
11 Cable LOOM ..oociiiiiiiieiiieeee e 757-11376 1 1 1 Replaces 757-11373to 757-11375
12 LOCKNUL.....oeiiiiiiiieeic e 757-16140 1 1 1
13 BUID o 757-10030 1 1 1
14  Excitation ReSIStance ..........cccccvvvevvieieeeeeeiiniicinnns 366-07236 1 1 1 Not currently used
15 WASKHEI .. 272-00686 2 2 2
16 DisStance Pi€Ce ......occuveviiiiiiiiiie e 757-12140 3 3 3
17 BOlt - MI0 X 75MM ..eeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00129 3 3 3
18 Cable LOOM ...ocviiiiiiiiieeeiee e 757-26021 1 1 1 Replaces 757-11325to 757-11327
and 757-26020
19 Mounting Bracket ........ccocuveeieiiiiiieieiiiiiiee i 757-10302 1 1 1 Replaces757-10301
20 Anti-vibration MouNting ..........occcceeeviiieeeenniiieee e 757-10320 4 4 4
21 Cable CliP .o 382-08078 2 2 2
22 Cable Tie .ccoociieeee i 064-32790/001 5 5 5
23 Cable Clip ..o 382-08256 1 1 1
24 SCrew - M8 X 10 ...ccoviieiieeiiiiiee e 272-00767 1 1 1
25 SCrew - MB X 12 ..ooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e 272-00660 1 1 1
26 NUE-MB X 1.0 .eeiiiiiiiiiiiiee it 272-00679 1 1 1
27 WASKNET (oo 27200688 1 1 1
28 Earth Terminal Adaptor .........ccooovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee, 757-22360 1 1 1
Connection Diagram .........cccuvveiiieeiieeeeenee e 742-00850 Replaces 742-00808
COoMPOSIte Arawing .........cooeviiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeee e 750-16040
Notes:

This panel can only be fitted with early type fuel filter (featured earlier in
book with lllustration LP180) and the early fuel lift pump fittings shown in
'Fuel Lift Pump - Pienne' section (featured earlier in book with lllustration
LP120).

page 2.131



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Issue 11: May 2001

Electric Start Panel

LPW, LPWS - with protection shutdown

lllustration LP85 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code WC ..........oooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee 750-42891 1 - - Replaces 750-40110 to 750-40119,
750-42610, 750-42611, 750-42890
Accessory Kit Code WC ........ccoovviiiiieeiiiiiieee e 750-42901 - 1 - Replaces 750-40110 to 750-40119,
750-42610, 750-42611, 750-42900
Accessory Kit Code WC .......cccooviiiieeeiiiniiieee e 750-42911 - - 1 Replaces 750-40110 to 750-40119,
750-42610, 750-42611, 750-42910
- Panelassembly ... 757-14620 1 1 1 Replaces 757-14616to 757-14619
1 Panel ..o 757-10366 1 1 1 Replaces 757-10364 to 757-10365
2 Backplate .......cceeeeiiiiiiiiii e 757-10311 1 1 1
3 Setscrew - M4 X 8MM .........uviiiieiiiiieiiiiniiieeee 272-00699 4 4 4
4 Label . 027-10050 1 1 1 Replaces027-10022
5 KeYSWILCH ... 366-06379 1 1 1 Replaces757-16570
6 Lamp holder ... 757-10010 1 1 1
7 LaMP e 757-10030 1 1 1
8 PUush bUtton ........coooiiiiiii e 757-23540 1 1 1 Replaces 366-06378
9 Circuit breaker - BA ......ccvvvviiiiiieee e 366-08092 1 1 1 Replaces 757-20360. See Note ?
10 REIAY oo 382-07974 2 2 2
11 Setscrew - M5 X 10MM ....ooovveiiiiiiieeiieee e 272-00690 2 2 2
12 NUL e 272-00678 2 2 2
13 LOCKNUL.....oeiiiiiiiieece e 757-16140 2 2 2
14  Electric start cable lo0om .........ccocceeiiiiiiiiiininnnn. 757-11376 1 1 1 Replaces 757-11372to 757-11374
and 757-11375
15  Protection switches cable loom ...........c.ccccoveneen. 757-11396 1 1 1 Replaces 757-11392/3/4/5
16 Cable liNK ... 757-11460 1 1 1
17 CabIe lINK ..o 1 1 1
18  Cable lINK . ..eeeeiiieiee e 1 1 1
19 CabIe lINK . ..eiiiiiiiii e 1 1 1
20 Cable liNK....ccoeeeeieiii 1 1 1
21 Cable liNK. ..o 1 1 1
22 Cable liNK.....cooeeeeee e 1 1 1
23 Cable iNK.....oeeeeeeee 1 1 1
- Loom assembly .........oooiiiiiiiiiiii 757-11472 1 1 1
24 Mounting bracket ........cc.ceeeiiiiiiiiin e 757-10302 1 1 1 Replaces757-10301
25 Anti-vibration mounting ..........ccccceevviieeeenniiieee e 757-10320 4 4 4
26 WASKHET ..o 272-00686 2 2 2
27 DiIStANCE PIECE ...vvviiiiiiiiieeeie et 757-12140 3 3 3
28 BOIt- ML1O X 75MM .o 272-00129 3 3 3
29 Cableloom ....ccccoeeiiiiie 757-26021 1 1 1 Replaces 757-11322to 757-11327 2
and 757-26020
30 Cableloom .......oeeviiiiiiiiee e 757-11365 1 1 1 Replaces 757-11361to 757-11364
31 Cable CliP . 382-08078 2 2 2
32 Cabletie ... 064-32790/001 9 9 9
33 Cable CliP . 382-08256 1 1 1
34 SCIreW - M8 ..o 272-00767 1 1 1
35 SCIreW - MB ...oiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeee e 272-00660 1 1 1
36 NUL-MB oo 272-00679 1 1 1
37 WASKNET oo 272-00688 1 1 1 Notfitted on early engines
38 Earth terminal adaptor ..., 757-22360 1 1 1 Notfitted on early engines
Connection diagram .........cccevieiieeeieeeeeeiieeeeeen 742-00850 Replaces 742-00808
COMPOSIte Arawing ........ccooeviiiiiviiiiiieeeiee e 750-42612
Notes:

1. Early panels were fitted with fuse holder (382-08042) and fuse link (382-
08043 or 382-09040). These items are now replaced by a circuit breaker.

Before fitting the breaker it will be necessary to enlarge the hole in the
panel.

2. This panel can only be fitted with early type fuel filter (featured earlier in
book with lllustration LP180) and early fuel lift pump fittings shown in
'Fuel Lift Pump - Pienne' section (featured earlier in book with Illustration
LP120).

page 2.133



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual

Issue 11: May 2001

Electric Start Panel

Remote mounted

lllustration LP75 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code WS ..., 750-10569 1 1 1 Replaces 750-10565 to 750-10568
Accessory Kit Code WT ... 750-43801 1 1 1 Replaces 750-43800

- Electric start protection panel assembly .................. 757-27880 1 1 1 Replaces 757-14626 to 757-14629

- Electric start panel .........ccccooeoviiiiiiiiiiie e 620-50020 1 1 1 Accessory Code WT. Replaces

757-27450

1 Panel assembly ... 757-10366 1 1 1 Replaces 757-10364/5

2 BacCKpIate .......ccovvieeiiiieiiiee e 757-10401 1 1 1

3 Setscrew - M4 X 8MM .......ccvvvvveiiiieeeiiiiieeee 272-00699 4 4 4

- SCIBW .ttt 064-35576 4 4 4 Accessory Code WT

4 Label e 027-10050 1 1 1 Replaces027-10022

- Label oo 027-10182 1 1 1 Accessory Code WT

5 KEYSWILCH ..ot 366-06379 1 1 1

- KeYSWILCH ... 757-22090 1 1 1 Accessory Code WT

6 Lamp holder ... 757-10010 1 1 1

7 BUID . 757-10030 1 1 1

8 Push bUtton ..o 757-23540 1 1 1 Replaces 366-06378

- BUtton - helVin ..., 064-13033/008 1 1 1 Accessory Code WT

9 Circuit breaker - BA ... 366-08092 1 1 1 Replaces 757-20360. See Note

10 REIAY cooeeeiiieee e 382-07974 2 2 2

- REIAY .o 382-07974 2 2 2 Accessory Code WT

11 Setscrew - M5 X 10MM ... 272-00690 2 2 2

- SCIEW ..ottt 064-06772/011 2 2 2 Accessory Code WT

12 NUE e 272-00678 2 2 2

- NUL e 064-06611/002 2 2 2 Accessory Code WT

13 Electric start cable loom ..., 757-11376 1 1 1 Replaces 757-11373to 757-11375

- Cable loom - engine to panel........cccccevvvieeenninen. 757-27460 1 1 1 Accessory Code WT

14  Protection switches cable loom ...........ccccceeeennnen. 757-11397 1 1 1 Replaces 757-11393to 757-11396

- Cable tie ..o 064-32790/001 6 6 6 Accessory Code WT

15 Cable K ..o 757-11431 1 1 1

16 Cable lINK...eeieeiieiieee e 1 1 1

17 CabIe lINK e 1 1 1

18  CabIe lINK ... 1 1 1

19 CabIE lINK e 1 1 1

20 Cable iNK.....c.oeeeeeiie e 1 1 1

21 Cable iNK. ... 1 1 1

22 Cable iNK.....cooeeeeeee 1 1 1

- CabIE TINK ..t 1 1 1 Accessory Code WT

- CabIE TINK .. 1 1 1 Accessory Code WT

23 LOCKNUL ...ttt 757-16140 2 2 2

- Loom assembly .........ooociiiiiiiiiiiiee 757-11472 1 1 1

- PIUQ e 272-00370 1 1 1 Accessory Code WT

- Screw - M6 X 12MM .oovviiiiiiiiiiee e 272-00660 1 1 1 Accessory Code WT

- NUE - MB oo 272-00679 1 1 1 Accessory Code WT

- Washer - MB ... 272-00688 1 1 1 Accessory Code WT

- Screw - M5 X 10MM .. 272-00690 2 2 2 Accessory Code WT

- Screw - M8 X 8mMM ...ocovviiiiiiiiiiiiie e 272-00727 1 1 1 Accessory Code WT

- RUN hour reCorder ........cccovvvieiiiiieeee e, 329-26980 1 1 1 Accessory Code WT

- Cable Clip ... 382-08078 2 2 2 Accessory Code WT

- Cable Clip ... 382-08256 1 1 1 Accessory Code WT

- Cable CliP ..o 382-08964 1 1 1 Accessory Code WT

- Earth terminal ... 757-22360 1 1 1 Accessory Code WT

- Front plates ... 757-27470 1 1 1 Accessory Code WT

- Back box panel ... 757-27760 1 1 1 Accessory Code WT

- SeAl . 757-27820 1 1 1 Accessory Code WT

- SCrEW SIS ....uuiiiiiiiiiiiee e 786703 4 4 4 Accessory Code WT
Connection diagram ........ccccoccveeeeiiiiieeee e 742-00850 Accessory Code WS
Connection diagram .........ccccuvieiiieeiieeee e 742-00809 Accessory Code WS
Connection diagram .........ccccuvviiiieeiieeee e 742-00870 Accessory Code WT

Note:

Before fitting the breaker it will be necessary to enlarge the hole in the panel.

page 2.135




Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Starter Solenoid - LPW, LPWS

4ST type
lllustration LP69 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
1 SOlEN0Id oo 351-31480 1 1 1 See Note
2 NUL e 064-31345 2 2 2
3 SPriNGWASKEr ....ccooiiiiiiii i 064-31346 2 2 2

Note:
The nuts and spring washers closest to the solenoid should never be
removed; if they are, this will cause thesolenoid to disassemble.

Illustration LP69

page 2.137



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Starter Solenoid and Glow Plug Relay

The 33RA relay - replaces the 4ST type

lllustration LP151 Cylinders
No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code WW .......cccccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeenn. 750-13394 1 1 1 Starter solenoid kit. Replaces
750-13392. No's 1, 2, 3-11
Accessory Kit Code WK ..o 750-15780 1 1 1 Replaces 750-13392
Accessory Kit Code WI - LPWS, LPWT ........ccceeee... 750-40314 1 1 1 Glow plug relay kit. LPWS/LPWT4
only. Replaces 750-40313.
No's 1, 2, 3-11 and 757-22360
- Relay and cable loom assembly ...........ccccccceeeeeeenn. 757-24330 1 1 1 Accessory Code WW
- Relay and cable loom assembly ...........cccccccceeeeeennn. 757-24320 1 1 1 Accessory Code WiI
1 REIAY oo 757-14981 1 1 1
2 Cable 100M ..o 757-21331 1 1 1 Accessory Code WW. Replaces
757-21330
- Cable [00M ... 757-17063 1 1 1 Accessory Code WI
3 Mounting bracket ..........cccceeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e, 757-20790 1 1 1
4 Setscrew - M5 X 12MM .....cccoeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciieeeeeen 272-00728 2 2 2
5 WASKNET e 272-00687 2 2 2
B NUL e 272-00678 2 2 2
T ClIP e 382-08256 1 1 1 Accessory Code WI
8 Setscrew - M6 X 12MmM .......ccoovviiiiiiiiiiniiiiiiiieeeeeeen 272-00660 1 1 1
9 NUL e 272-00679 1 1 1
10 Cabletie ..oeeeeieieeeiiiiieee e 064-32790/001 3 3 2 Accessory Code WI
11 Washer - MB .......cooooiiiiieeec e 272-00688 1 1 1
- Earth terminal adaptor ..........ccccccvviiiiiiiniiinec 757-22360 1 1 1 Accessory Code WI
Connection diagram .........cccoccveeeeniiiieeee e 742-00689 Accessory Code WW
Connection diagram .........ccccuvveiiieeiieeee e 742-00712 Accessory Code WI

page 2.139



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

Keyswitch

Standard keyswitch

lllustration LP68 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code WZ ..o 57256250 1 1 1

4 KEYSWILCN v 366-06379 1 1 1

- KBY ettt 366-08168 2 2 2

5  Push-0n conNeCtor ..........ccoooeevvvviiiieiiiene e 064-33068/002 1 1 1

6  Push-0n conNecCtor ............coeevvvviiiieiieeee e 064-33068/004 1 1 1

A ©10 1Y/~ ST SRPUUPRR 064-33991/002 1 1 1

8 COVEI ittt 064-33991/004 1 1 1

Heavy duty keyswitch

lllustration LP157 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code WV .......ccoovviiiiiiiniiiiieeeceeee e 750-13840 1 1 1

1 KeySWItCh ..o 757-22090 1 1 1

2 KBY ittt 757-22230 2 2 2

B COVET ittt 757-22100 1 1 1

N 70 1Y = ST 757-22110 1 1 1

Failure Indicator Lamp

lllustration LP68 Cylinders

No. Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Accessory Kit Code WY ..., 750-10430 1 1 1 12vcharging indicator lamp
Accessory Kit Code WQ .......ooooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeee 750-11120 1 1 1 Low oil pressure indicator lamp
Accessory Kit Code WP ..., 750-40350 1 1 1 Engine temperature indicator lamp

1 Lampholder ... 757-10010 1 1 1 Accessory Code WY

- Lamp holder ..., 757-10020 1 1 1 Accessory Code WQ

- Lamp holder ... 757-10040 1 1 1 Accessory Code WP

2 LAMP e 757-10030 1 1 1

3 EXcitation reSiStancCe .........ccccovviiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeee 366-07236 1 1 1 Accessory Code WY

Excitation Resistance

Not lllustrated Cylinders

Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks

Accessory Kit Code WD ........cccueeeieiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee 750-15750 1 1 1

EXcitation resisStance ...........occcvvveiivieee e 064-17550/013 1 1 1

Push-0on conNector .........cccocvvvveiiiiieee e, 064-33380/001 2 2 2

INSUIALION COVET ...ooviiiiiiiiiiiiie e 064-33991/001 2 2 2

Excitation resistance assembly ..........ccccccoviiiiiiiiiiennns 366-07236 1 1 1
Flexible tubing ..o 366-07237 2 2 2
Insulating Sleeve ... 382-08828 2 2 2

page 2.141



Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001
Overhaul Joint Sets
Not lllustrated Cylinders
Description Part Number 2 3 4 Remarks
Joint Set - LPW/LPWS2 ......ooooiiiieeee e 657-34241 - - Replaces 657-34240
Joint Set - LPW/LPWS3 ..o 657-34261 - - Replaces 657-34260
Joint Set - LPW/LPWSA4 ... 657-34281 - - 1 Replaces657-34280
JOINt Set - LPWTA ..o 657-35090 - - 1
Cylinder head cover joint ..........cccccevviiiieeiiniiiiee e 751-11072 2 3 4
Cylinder head cover joint ..o 751-11073 2 3 4
Cylinder head cover ‘O’ riNg .......ccccuvvvvieeiieieeeeniiies 201-81200 4 6 8
Inlet manifold gasket ..........cccccoeieiiiiiiiiiiieee 751-11121 2 3 4
Exhaust manifold gasket - LPW/LPWS ..................... 751-10103 2 3 4 Replaces 751-10102
Exhaust manifold gasket - LPWT4 .......cccoovviveenninnn. 754-42640 - - 4
Sealing tube rubber - bottom .........ccccociiiiiiiiis 201-30261 4 6 8
Sealing tube rubber - top ... 201-42360 4 6 8
Sealing tube rubber washer ............cccccccein, 751-11810 4 6 8
Injector washer - LPW/LPWTA4 ..., 201-45070 2 3 4
Injector washer - LPWS ..o, 751-40630 2 3 4
Valve stem shield..........ccocoiiiiiiii e 751-13570 4 6 8
Valve stem seal ..o 751-41701 4 6 8 Forvalve guide 751-10903
Water pump JOINT ........eeeeiiiiiiiiiiiee e 751-40211 1 1 1
Water pump ‘O’ FiNG ....oeeeeeieiieaeaeeiiiiiiieeeee e 601-20691 2 2 2
Water pump mounting plate joint ............ccccccceeeeeennn. 751-40450 1 1 1
Thermostat housing joint - LPW/LPWS ..................... 751-40280 1 1 1
Thermostat housing joint - LPWT4 ........cccocviiiiiinneen. 751-40281 - - 1
ENd COVEN JOINt...ccoiiiiiiiiieiiiiee e 751-11222 1 1 1
Crankcase door joint - LPW/LPWS2 .......cccccccoeviinnne 752-10802 1 - -
Crankcase door joint - LPW/LPWS3 .......cccccccoeiiinine 753-10802 - 1 -
Crankcase door joint - LPW/LPWS/LPWTA4 .............. 754-10802 - - 1
Fuel lift pump JOINt .......ooviiiiiee e, 751-11761 1 1 1
Main bearing housing shim - 0,38mm............cccco.e. 751-11930 1 1 1
Main bearing housing shim - 0,50mm........................ 751-11932 1 1 2
Speed control 'O’ NG ....cooeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 751-10590 2 2 2
Speed control washer ... 272-00687 1 1 1
Fuel filter washer ..., 031-61533 6 6 6
Oil Seal - flywheelend ...........ccoooiiiiiiiie 751-10430 1 1 1
Oil Seal - gear end.........cceeeeeiiiiiiie e 751-10390 1 1 1
Turbocharger outlet JoiNt ..., 754-42531 - - 1
Turbocharger flange joint ..., 754-42320 - - 1
Note:
The cylinder head gasket is not included in the joint set
Cylinder head gasket - LPW/LPWS2...........ccccocieeeennnn 752-40751 1 - - 1.47mm
Cylinder head gasket - LPW/LPWSS3..........ccccoviiiveennnne 753-40891 1 - 1.47mm
Cylinder head gasket - LPW/LPWS4, LPWT4 ................ 754-40891 - - 1 1.47mm

page 2.143




Lister-Petter LPW, LPWT and LPWS Master Parts Manual Issue 11: May 2001

page 2.145



CALIFORNIA

Proposition 65 Warning
Diesel engine exhaust and some of its constituents
are known to the State of California to cause cancer,
birth defects, and other reproductive harm.




Lister-Petter Limited
Dursley
Gloucestershire
GL11 4HS

England

Tel: +44 (0)1453 544141

Fax: +44 (0)1453 546732
E-mail: sales@lister-petter.co.uk
http://www.lister-petter.co.uk

Lister-Petter Inc.
815 E. 56 Highway
Olathe

Kansas 66061
USA

Tel: +1 913 764-3512

Fax: +1 913 764-5493

E-mail: Ipinfo@lister-petter.com
http://www.lister-petter.com

Lister-Petter France

1, Avenue de L'escouvrier
Zone d'Activites

95842 Sarcelles Cedex
France

Tel: +33 (0)1 39330420

Fax: +33 (0)1 34195760

E-mail:
commercial@lister-petter-france.fr



	A
	Accessories - industrial 2.1
	Accessory kit details 2.3-2.11
	Agglomerator 1.42-1.44
	Air cleaner 2.12-2.37
	Alternator 2.53-2.55

	B
	Belt 2.56
	Breather 1.63
	Build details x-xi

	C
	Camshaft 1.21
	 - bush 1.3
	Circuit breaker kit 2.136
	Clutch fittings 2.41
	Connecting rod 1.19
	Crankcase 1.3-1.5
	 - breather 1.63
	Crankshaft  1.17
	 - pinion 1.17
	Cylinder head 1.31-1.33

	D
	Deep sump 1.9
	Dipstick 1.5, 
	Drive belt 2.56

	E
	Electric start panel 2.131-2.135
	Engine bearers 2.111-2.113
	Engine protection relay 2.136
	Excitation resistance 2.141
	Exhaust 
	 - flange joints 2.109
	 - flanges 2.106
	Extended oil dipstick 2.96

	F
	Failure indicator lamp 2.141
	Fire pump belt guard 2.60
	Fire pump drive 2.49
	Flywheel 2.43
	Fuel 
	 - control solenoid 2.77-2.83
	
	 - filter 1.41
	 - pump rack 1.25

	G
	Gauges and senders 2.110
	
	Gear end cover 1.34-1.36
	Glow plug relay 2.139
	Governor 
	 - weight 1.21-1.23

	H
	Half coupling 2.40
	Heat baffle 2.109
	Heater connection 2.50
	Heater plug 1.55-1.57, 
	Hydraulic pump adaptor 2.44-

	I
	Indicator lamp 2.141
	Inlet manifold adaptor 2.57

	J
	Jockey pulley 2.47
	Joint sets 2.142-2.143

	K
	Keyswitch 2.141

	L
	Lagging 2.65
	Leak-off hose kit 2.58

	M
	Main bearing 1.3, 1.17
	
	Manifolds 1.55-1.61
	Meters 2.110
	Oil 
	 - distribution block 2.97
	 - filler, high level 2.95
	 - filter 1.10
	 - pump 1.7

	P
	Piston 1.19
	Protection switches 2.89

	R
	Radiator and fan 2.115-2.128
	 - guard 2.63
	Remote stop control 2.93
	Rocker cover 1.31-1.33
	Rocker lever 1.31-1.33

	S
	Service tools 2.144
	Silencer 2.101-2.104
	 - heat shield 2.61
	Speed control 1.28, 
	Speeder spring 1.22, 
	Starter 
	 - solenoid 2.137
	 - solenoid relay 2.139
	Stop control 2.93
	Sump 
	 - drain 2.100

	T
	Thermostat  1.51
	Tools 2.144
	Turbocharger - LPWT4 1.67
	Two speed control
	 - solenoid 2.84-2.87

	V
	Valves 1.31-1.33
	Variable speed control 2.91

	W
	Water pump 1.51
	Wiring looms 2.129


